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LENDER'S INDIVIDUALLY WRAPPED WHITE WHOLE GRAIN BAGELS

(SLICED) 2.00Z. 1/72ct

Product Details

GTIN: 10076800000752
MFR Number: 007680000075
Serving Size: 1

Serving Per Case: 72

Storage Temp: FROZEN

Child Label: false

Package Details

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size: 1 EA
Servings Per Container: 72

Gross Weight: 105 LB [
Net Weight: 9LB Amount per Serving
Cube: 1.02 Sq. FT Calories: 140 Calories from Fat: 10
Length: 18.75 IN . .
Widgth: 12.75 IN 7% Dally Value
Height: 7375 IN Total Fat: 1 g 2%
Size: Case Saturated Fat: 0 g 0%
Trans Fat: 0 g

. . Cholesterol: 0 mg 0%
List of Ingredients Sodium: 180 mg g
INGREDIENTS: WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, WATER, SUGAR, Total Carbohydrate: 29 g 10%
VITAL WHEAT GLUTEN, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: SALT, Dietary Fiber: 4 g 16%
YEAST. PRESERVATIVES (SORBIC ACID, CALCIUM Sugars: 5 g
PROPIONATE), MONO AND DIGLYCERIDES, SOYBEAN OIL, Protein: 6 g
DOUGH CONDITIONERS (CALCIUM SULFATE, I —

L-CYSTEINE), ENZYME (WHEAT GLUTEN) AND XANTHAN
GUM.

Vitamin A: 0 %
Calcium: 4 %

Vitamin C: 0%
Iron: 10%

*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000 calorie
diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower

depending on your calorie needs.

* This is a representation of the nutrition label. The
actual nutrition label on the product may vary
slightly.


foodservice.pinnaclefoods.com/product-portfolio/product-detail/?prod=007680000075%20%20%20&mfr=Lender%27s
Charlene Johnson
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CONAGRA
Formulation Statement for Documenting Grains
(Grams of Grains)

School Food Authorities (SFAs) should include a copy of the label from the purchased product package in addition to the following
information on letterhead signed by an official company representative. The new crediting standards for grains (as outlined in Policy
Memorandum SP 30-2012) must be used beginning SY 2014-1015. SFAs have the option to choose the crediting method that best fits
the specific needs of the menu planner.

Lender’s White WG Bagel Code: 7680000075

Product Name:

Manufacturer: Conagra Brands Serving Size 1 bagel (57g)

I. Does the product meet the Whole Grain-Rich Criteria: Yes X No [J
(Refer to SP 30-2012 Grain Requirements for the National School Lunch Program and School Breakfast Program.)

I1. Does the product contain enriched grains: Yes [J No How many grams:

(Products with more than 0.24 oz equivalent or 3.99 grams for Groups A-G or 6.99 grams for Group H of non-creditable grains may not credit towards the grain
requirements for school meals.) .)

II1. Use Policy Memorandum SP 30-2012 Grain Requirements for the National School Lunch Program and School Breakfast
Program: Exhibit A to determine if the product fits into Groups A-G (baked goods), Group H (cereal grains) or Group I

(RTE breakfast cereals). (Different methodologies are applied to calculate servings of grain component based on grains. Groups A-G use the standard of
16grams grain per oz eq; Group H uses the standard of 28grams grain per oz. eq; and Group I is reported by volume or weight.)

Indicate to which Exhibit A Group (A-I) the Product Belongs: B

Gram Standard of Grain

Description of Grain
Ingredient*

Grams of Grain Ingredient
per Portion:

per oz. equivalent

Grain Amount

(16g or 28g):
A B A+B
Whole Wheat Flour 34.17 16 2.13
Total Amount? 2.00

* Creditable grains are whole-grain meal/flour and enriched meal/flour.

! (Serving size) X (% of creditable grain in formula). Please be aware that serving sizes other than grams must be converted to grams.
- Standard grams of creditable grains from the corresponding Group in Exhibit A.
3Total Amount must be rounded down to the nearest quarter (0.25) oz eq. Do not round up.

David Schuett MS RD

Sr. Nutritionist

Signature Title
David Schuett MS RD 5/20/19
Printed Name Date Phone Number

CONAGRA BRANDS
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CONAGRA

Formulation Statement for Documenting Grains
Weights per oz. equivalent

School Food Authorities (SFAs) should include a copy of the label from the purchased product package in addition to the following
information on letterhead signed by an official company representative. The new crediting standards for grains (as outlined in Policy
Memorandum SP 30-2012) must be used beginning SY 2014-1015. SFAs have the option to choose the crediting method that best fits
the specific needs of the menu planner.

Product Name: Code Lender’s White WG Bagel No.: 7680000075

Manufacturer: Conagra Brands Serving Size 1 bagel (57g)

I. Does the product meet the Whole Grain-Rich Criteria: Yes X No [
(Refer to SP 30-2012 Grain Requirements for the National School Lunch Program and School Breakfast Program.)

I1. Does the product contain enriched grains: Yes [1 No X How many grams:
(Products with more than 0.24 oz equivalent or 3.99 grams for Groups A-G or 6.99 grams for Group H of non-creditable grains may not credit towards the grain
requirements for school meals.) .)

I11. Use Policy Memorandum SP 30-2012 Grain Requirements for the National School Lunch Program and School Breakfast
Program: Exhibit A to determine if the product fits into Groups A-G (baked goods), Group H (cereal grains) or Group I

(RTE breakfast cereals). (Please be aware that different methodologies are applied to calculate servings of grain component based on grains. Groups A-G use
the standard of 16 grams grain per oz eq; Group H uses the standard of 28 grams grain per o< eq; and Group [ is reported by volume or weight.)

Indicate to which Exhibit A Group (A-I) the Product Belongs:

B
Weight of
Description of Product per Portion Size of Product as .elg to on.e ourjce 5
X i equivalent as listed in SP Oz Equivalent Amount
Food Buying Guide Purchased
30-2012
A B A+B
Bagel 57 28 2.03
Total Amount? 2.00
"Total Amount must be rounded down to the nearest quarter (0.25) oz eq. Do not round up.
David Schuett MS RD
Sr. Nutritionist
Signature Title
David Schuett MS RD 5/20/19
Printed Name Date Phone Number

CONAGRA BRANDS
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PN 222 W. Merchandise Mart Plaza, Suite 1300
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CONAGRA Chicago, IL 60654
TEL: 402-240-4000
FOODSERVICE SFC #4066851

Gilardi Meat Combo Calzone with Mozzarella Cheese, Seasoned Tomato Sauce, Flavored with Turkey Pizza
Topping and Reduced Fat Turkey and Beef Pepperoni 60-4.69 OZ UPC 16272 20121

Nutritional Information:

-mw ALLERGENS Soy, Milk, Wheat
Nutrition Facts Product Facts
about 60 Servings Per Container Frozen Shelf Life 360 Days
Serving Size 1 Calzone (133g) Case Dimensions (LxWxH) 18.875 x 11.875 x 9.625
P~ Case Cube (ft3) 1248
Calories 2 5 0 Pattern Tie x High = Total cases | 8 x 7 =56
Gross Wt (lbs) 20.850

Total Fattg e Net Wt (Ibs) 17.538

Saturated Fat 2g 10% Kosher Not a Kosher Product

Trans Fat Og Country of Origin Information

Polyunsaturated Fat 1g Finished Product Information | USA

Monounsaturated Fat Og PROGRAMS PRODUCT QUALIFIES FOR

Cholesterol 15mg 5%
Sodium 480mg 21% HUSSC Yes
Total Carbohydrate 33g 12% 351035 Yes
Dietary Fiber 4g 14% Alliance for a Healthier Yes
Total Sugars 4g Generation
Includes 1g Added Sugars 2% Buy American Yes
Protein 18g n P
===, This specification was last updated on 9/23/2019
Vitamin D Omcg 0%
Calcium 310mg 25% OTHER GTIN #
Iron 2.8mg 15%
Potassium 210mg 2% Case 20016272201216
*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a Each 60016272201214
serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a Pallet 50016272201217

day is used for general nutrition advice.

Calories per gram:
Fat9 * Carbohydrate 4 -« Protein 4

22% calories from fat, 7% calories from Sat Fat, 3% sugar by weight

CHILD NUTRITION IDENTIFICATION 096075

One 4.69 oz. Gilardi Calzone with Mozzarella Cheese, Seasoned Tomato Sauce, Flavored with Turkey Pizza Topping and Reduced Fat Turkey and
Beef Pepperoni provides 2.00 oz. equivalent meat/meat alternate, 2.00 oz. equivalent grains and 1/8 cup red/orange vegetable for Child Nutrition
Meal Pattern Requirements. (Use of this logo and statement authorized by the Food and Nutrition Service, USDA 10/17).

WHOLE GRAIN CONTRIBUTION
The weight of all grain ingredients is at minimum 30g. There are 16g of whole grain in the product providing at least 51% whole grain per serving.

HARD BID SPEC

Frozen handheld calzone, par-baked, IQF. CN labeled. Filling to consist of low fat mozzarella cheese, diced turkey pepperoni, turkey sausage
crumbles and sauce. Minimum portion weight of 4.69 oz. Calzone must contain 2 equivalent grains, 2 Meat/Meat Alt and 1/8 cup red/orange
vegetable. Contains 16g of whole grain flour. Whole wheat flour must be Ultragrain® Brand. Minimum of 250 calories. Maximum 480mg Sodium.
Packed 60, 4.69 oz. portions per case.

HEATING INSTRUCTIONS

Note: Thaw product before baking. Spray with PAM® before baking for softer crust. 18 Calzones fit on baking sheet. Great for satellite operations —
fits well in entrée compartment.

Convection Oven: Thaw under refrigeration before baking. Keep covered while thawing. Bake within 48 hours of thawing for best quality. Preheat
convection oven to 350°F. Place calzones on parchment lined baking sheet(s). Spray with cooking spray prior to bakings for softer crust. Bake 10-12
minutes or until product reaches an internal temperature of 165 °F.

Page 10of 2

Shawn Fear

Shawn Fear

Director of Quality, Conagra Brands
Specsand.Inquiries@conagra.com
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«f§ Conagra Foodservice

/ Y n. 222 W. Merchandise Mart Plaza, Suite 1300
2. Chicago, IL 60654

CONAGRA TEL: 402-240-4000
FOODSERVICE

INGREDIENTS

Water, Low Fat Mozzarella Cheese ([Pasteurized Part-Skim Milk, Cultures, Salt, Enzymes], Nonfat Milk, Modified Food Starch*, Potassium
Chloride*). *Ingredients Not In Regular Mozzarella Cheese, Whole Wheat Flour, Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron,
Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Malted Barley Flour, Tomato Paste (Not less than 31% NTSS), Turkey Pizza Topping (Ground Turkey,
Water, Textured Vegetable Protein [Soy Flour], Seasoning [Salt, Sugar, Spices, Hydrolyzed Corn And Soy Protein, Disodium Inosinate, Disodium
Guanylate, Natural Flavors]). Diced Fat Reduced Pepperoni made with Turkey, Beef (Poultry Ingredients [Mechanically Separated Turkey, Turkey],
Beef, Water, Textured Vegetable Protein Product® [Soy Protein Concentrate, Zinc Oxide, Niacinamide, Ferrous Sulfate, Copper Gluconate, Vitamin
A Palmitate, Calcium Pantothenate, Thiamine Mononitrate {B1}, Pyridoxine Hydrochloride {B6}, Riboflavin {B2}, And Cyanocobalamin {B12}], Salt,
Contains 2% Or Less Of: Dextrose, Flavorings, Lactic Acid Starter Culture, Oleoresin Paprika, Sodium Nitrite, Spices, BHA, BHT, Citric Acid).
Ingredient Not Found In Regular Pepperoni, Soy Flour, Contains less than 2% of: Pizza Seasoning (Sugar, Spices, Garlic Powder, Citric Acid),
Dextrose, Soybean Oil, Yeast Blend (Yeast, Sorbitan Monostearate, May Contain Ascorbic Acid), Salt, Baking Powder (Sodium Bicarbonate,
Cornstarch, Sodium Aluminum Sulfate, Calcium Sulfate, Monocalcium Phosphate), Wheat Gluten, Modified Corn Starch, Dough Conditioner
(Enriched Wheat Flour [Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid], Enzymes), Yeast, Paprika Annatto Blend
(Natural Extractives Of Annatto Seeds And Paprika With Mono-, Di-, And Triglycerides, Soybean and/or Canola Oil, Other Natural Flavors,

Tocopherol And Potassium Hydroxide), Ascorbic Acid, Soy Lecithin. CONTAINS: MILK, SOY and WHEAT.

Page 2 of 2

Shawn Fear

Shawn Fear

Director of Quality, Conagra Brands
Specsand.Inquiries@conagra.com
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WholeGrainsCouncil.org

WITH MOZZARELLA CHEESE, SEASONED TOMATO SAUCE, FLAVORED WITH TURKEY PIZZA
TOPPING AND REDUCED FAT TURKEY AND BEEF PEPPERONI

CN

096075
One 4.69 oz. Gilardi Calzone with Mozzarella Cheese, R
Seasoned Tomato Sauce, Flavored with Turkey Pizza Topping 9

and Reduced Fat Turkey and Beef Pepperoni provides 2.00 oz.
equivalent meat/meat alternate, 2.00 oz. equivalent grains and
1/8 cup red/orange vegetable for Child Nutrition Meal Pattern
Requirements. (Use of this logo and statement authorized by
the Food and Nutrition Service, USDA 10/17,
’ 16272120121
10077764

KEEP FROZEN; COOK THOROUGHLY.

TS: Water, Low Fat Cheese ([Pasteurized Part-Skim Milk, Cultures, Salt, Enzymes], Nonfat Milk, Modified Food Starch®, Potassium Chloride®). *Ingredients Not in Regular Mozzarella Cheese, Whole
Wheat Flour, Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Malted Barley Flour, Tomato Paste (Not less than 31% NTSS), Turkey Pizza Topping (Ground Turkey,
Water, Textured Vegetable Protein [Soy Flour], Seasoning [Salt, Sugar, Spices, Hydrolyzed Corn And Soy Protein, Disodium Inosinate, Disodium Guanylate, Natural Flavors]). Diced Fat Reduced Pepperoni made with Turkey,
Beef (Poultry Ingredients [Mechanically Separated Turkey, Turkey], Beef, Water, Textured Vegetable Protein Product* [Soy Protein Concentrate, Zinc Oxide, Niacinamide, Ferrous Sulfate, Copper Gluconate, Vitamin A
Palmitate, Calcium P Thiamine i {B1}, Pyridoxine F ide {B6}, Riboflavin {B2}, And Cyanocobalamin {B12}], Salt, Contains 2% Or Less Of: Dextrose, Flavorings, Lactic Acid Starter Culture,
Oleoresin Paprika, Sodium Nitrite, Spices, BHA, BHT, Citric Acid). *Ingredient Not Found In Regular Pepperoni, Soy Flour, Contains less than 2% of: Pizza Seasoning (Sugar, Spices, Garlic Powder, Citric Acid), Dextrose,
Soybean Oil, Yeast Blend (Yeast, Sorbitan Monostearate, May Contain Ascorbic Acid), Salt, Baking Powder (Sodium Bicarbonate, Cornstarch, Sodium Aluminum Sulfate, Calcium
Sulfate, Monocalcium Phosphate), Wheat Gluten, Modified Corn Starch, Dough Conditioner (Enriched Wheat Flour [Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate,
Riboflavin, Folic Acid], Enzymes), Yeast, Paprika Annatto Blend (Natural Extractives Of Annatto Seeds And Paprika With Mono-, Di-, And Triglycerides, Soybean and/or Canola Oil,
Other Natural Flavors, Tocopherol And Potassium Hydroxide), Ascorbic Acid, Soy Lecithin.

CONTAINS: MILK, WHEAT AND SOY Q,

CONAGRA"

*BRANDS

NET WT 17 LBS 9.4 0Z (7.97kg) 20 o e
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General Mills

Convenience
& Foodservice

SFC #3336401

Cinnamon Toast Crunch™ Cereal Bar 1.42 oz

Convenient, no-mess, and portable chewy cereal bar made from Cinnamon Toast Crunch™ cereal pieces with only 150 calories.

Meets 1 ounce equivalent grain.
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Nutrition Information:

Serving Size:

1 Bar (40g)

Amount Per Serving: As Packaged

Calories 150
Calories From Fat 30
% Daily Value*

Total Fat 4g 5%
Saturated Fat Og 0%
Trans Fat Og

Cholesterol Omg 0%

Sodium 115mg 5%

Total Carbohydrate 30g 10%
Dietary Fiber 3g 12%
Sugars 99

Protein 29

Vitamin A 0%

Vitamin C 0%

Calcium 20%

Iron 10%

Riboflavin 8%

Niacin 8%

Vitamin B6 8%

Folic Acid 8%

Zinc 8%

* Percent Daily Value (DV) are based on a 2,000 calorie
diet

* - Not a significant nutrient source

* Nutritional information is subject to change. See product
label to verify ingredients and allergens.

*Do not eat raw dough or batter.

Product Information:

PRODUCT CODE: 45576000

UPC: 016000455764
GTIN: 10016000455761
UNIT SIZE: 1.42 0z

CASE COUNT: 96

ATTRIBUTES:

Ingredients:

Whole Grain Oats, Corn Syrup, Whole Grain Wheat, Sugar, Fructose,
Canola Oil, Brown Rice Flour, Rice Flour, Maltodextrin, Chicory Root
Extract, Whole Corn Flour. Contains 2% or less of: Vegetable
Glycerin, Wheat Starch, Calcium Carbonate, Salt, Dextrose, Color
(caramel color, annatto extract), Cinnamon, Baking Soda, Trisodium
Phosphate, Zinc and Iron (mineral nutrients), A B Vitamin
(niacinamide), Natural Flavor, Soy Lecithin, Vitamin B6 (pyridoxine
hydrochloride), Vitamin B2 (riboflavin), A B Vitamin (folic acid).

ALLERGENS:CONTAINS WHEAT AND SOY INGREDIENTS

Preparation Instructions:

Ready to eat cereal bars

Package Information:

NET WEIGHT N/A
VOLUME: .807 CF
HEIGHT: 6.37 IN
LENGTH: 17.87 IN
WIDTH: 12.25IN
CASE SIZE: .807 CF


Charlene Johnson
SFC #3336401


GENERAL MILLS

Formulation Statement for Documenting Grains in School Meals
Products with more than 0.24 oz equivalent or 3.99 grams for Groups A-G or 6.99 grams for Group H of non-creditable
grains may not credit towards the grain requirements for school meals.(Crediting Standards Based on Grams of
Creditable Grains)

School Food Authorities (SFAs) should include a copy of the label from the purchased product package in addition to the
following information on letterhead signed by an official company representative. Grain products may be credited based on
previous standards through SY 2012-2013. The new crediting standards for grains (as outlined in Policy Memorandum SP 30-
2012) must be used beginning SY 2013-2014. SFAs have the option to choose the crediting method that best fits the specific
needs of the menu planner.

Product Name: _ Cinnamon Toast Crunch® Cereal Bar  Code No.:.  16000-45576

Manufacturer: __ General Mills, Inc. Serving Size 1.42 OZ (40g)

(raw dough weight may be used to calculate creditable grain amount)
I. Does the product meet the Whole Grain-Rich Criteria: Yes _ X No
(Refer to SP 30-2012 Grain Requirements for the National School Lunch Program and School Breakfast Program.)

I1. Does the product contain non- creditable grains: Yes_ X No How many grams:_<3.99¢g
(Products with more than 0.24 oz equivalent or 3.99 grams for Groups A-G or 6.99 grams for Group H of non-creditable
grains may not credit towards the grain requirements for school meals.)

III. Use Policy Memorandum SP 30-2012 Grain Requirements for the National School Lunch Program and School
Breakfast Program: Exhibit A to determine if the product fits into

Groups A-G, Group H or Group 1. (Different methodologies are applied to calculate servings of grain component based on
creditable grains. Groups A-G use the standard of 16grams creditable grain per oz eq; Group H uses the standard of 28grams
creditable grain per oz eq; and Group I is reported by volume or weight.)

Indicate to which Exhibit A Group (A-I) the Product Belongs: D

Grams of Gram Standard of
Description of Creditable Grain Creditable Grain Creditable Grain per Creditable
Ingredient* Ingredient per oz equivalent Amount
Portion’ (16g or 28g)*
A B A+B
Whole Grain Oats, Whole Grain 19¢g l6g 19g +~ 16g=1.18
Wheat, Brown Rice Flour, Whole
Corn Flour

Total Creditable Amount? 1.0

*Creditable grains are whole-grain meal/flour and enriched meal/flour.

I(Serving size) X (% of creditable grain in formula). Please be aware serving size other than grams must be converted to grams.
2Standard grams of creditable grains from the corresponding Group in Exhibit A.

3Total Creditable Amount must be rounded down to the nearest quarter (0.25) oz eq. Do not round up.

Total weight (per portion) of product as purchased 1.42 OZ (40g)
Total contribution of product (per portion) _1.00 oz equivalent

I certify that the above information is true and correct and that a _(40g) 1.42 ounce portion of this product (ready for serving)
provides_1.00 oz equivalent Grains. I further certify that non-creditable grains are not above 0.24 oz eq. per portion. Products
with more than 0.24 oz equivalent or 3.99 grams for Groups A-G or 6.99 grams for Group H of noncreditable grains may not
credit towards the grain requirements for school meals.

Ok Koot Phaiin

Anh-Tram Pham, MPH, RD

Labeling and Regulatory Compliance Specialist, K12 Education
September 27,2018

Number One General Mills Boulevard, Minneapolis MN 55426
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Cinnamon Toast Crunch Cereal Bar Case / box wide front side 1

Case / box short side 1

ar-z

Case / box short side 2 Case / box top

Case / box bottom
I [

Inner pack front side Inner pack back side
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* Nutritional information is subject to change. See product label to verify ingredients and allergens.
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General Mills

Convenience SFC #3349771

& Foodservice

Cocoa Puffs™ Cereal Bar 1.42 oz

Convenient, no-mess, and portable chewy cereal bar made from Cocoa Puffs™ cereal pieces with only 150 calories. Meets 1 ounce

equivalent grain.

Product Information:

N N s MO o7 PRODUCT CODE: 45577000
; UPC: 016000455771
GTIN: 10016000455778
UNIT SIZE: 1.420Z
CASE COUNT: 96
< \ ‘ ¢ ‘ : ATTRIBUTES: No Artificial Flavors
iy CEX ' No Colors from Artificial Sources
: ¢ No High Fructose Corn Syrup
No Gelatin
Nutrition Information: Ingredients:
Serving Size: 1 Bar (40g) Whole Grain Oats, Cereal (whole grain corn, sugar, corn meal, corn
Amount Per Serving: As Packaged syrup, cocoa processed with alkali, fructose, canola oil, salt,caramel

color, brown sugar syrup, baking soda, natural flavor, Vitamins and

Calories ) o0 Minerals: tricalcium phosphate, calcium carbonate, zinc and iron
Calories From Fat 30 [mineral nutrients], vitamin C [sodium ascorbate], A B vitamin
% Daily Value* [niacinamide], vitamin B6 [pyridoxine hydrochloride], vitamin B2
Total Fat 3g 5% [riboflavin], vitamin B1 [thiamin mononitrate], vitamin A [palmitate],
Saturated Fat 0g 0% A B vitamin [folic acid], vitamin B12, vitamin D3), Corn Syrup, Sugar,
Trans Fat 0g Whole Wheat Flour, Fructose, Canola Qil, Brown Rice Flour, Chicory
Cholesterol omg 0% Root Extract. Contains 2% or Iegs of: Vegetable Gchgrin, Calcium
Sodium 100mg % Carbonate, Cocoa Processed with Alkali, Maltodextrin, Corn Flour,
Modified Wheat Starch, Salt, Caramel Color, Baking Soda, Natural
Total Carbohydrate 30g 10% Flavor, Soy Lecithin.
Dietary Fiber 3g 11%
Sugars %9 ALLERGENS:CONTAINS WHEAT AND SOY INGREDIENTS
Protein 39
Vitamin A 2% ; R
Vitamin C 0% Preparation Instructions:
caleium o Ready to eat cereal bars
Iron 10%
Vitamin D 2%
Thiamin 8% Package Information:
Riboflavin 8% NET WEIGHT N/A
Niacin 6% VOLUME: .807 CF
N HEIGHT: 6.37 IN
Vitamin B6 o% LENGTH: 17.87 IN
Folic Acid 6% WIDTH: 12.25IN
Vitamin B12 6% CASE SIZE: .807 CF
Zinc 8%
* Percent Daily Value (DV) are based on a 2,000 calorie
diet

* - Not a significant nutrient source

* Nutritional information is subject to change. See product
label to verify ingredients and allergens.

*Do not eat raw dough or batter.


Charlene Johnson
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GENERAL MILLS

Formulation Statement for Documenting Grains in School Meals
Products with more than 0.24 oz equivalent or 3.99 grams for Groups A-G or 6.99 grams for Group H of non-creditable
grains may not credit towards the grain requirements for school meals.(Crediting Standards Based on Grams of
Creditable Grains)

School Food Authorities (SFAs) should include a copy of the label from the purchased product package in addition to the
following information on letterhead signed by an official company representative. Grain products may be credited based on
previous standards through SY 2012-2013. The new crediting standards for grains (as outlined in Policy Memorandum SP 30-
2012) must be used beginning SY 2013-2014. SFAs have the option to choose the crediting method that best fits the specific
needs of the menu planner.

Product Name: _ Cocoa Puffs® Cereal Bar  Code No.:  16000-45577

Manufacturer: __ General Mills, Inc. Serving Size 1.42 OZ (40g)

(raw dough weight may be used to calculate creditable grain amount)
I. Does the product meet the Whole Grain-Rich Criteria: Yes _ X No
(Refer to SP 30-2012 Grain Requirements for the National School Lunch Program and School Breakfast Program.)

II. Does the product contain non- creditable grains: Yes_ X No How many grams:_<3.99¢g
(Products with more than 0.24 oz equivalent or 3.99 grams for Groups A-G or 6.99 grams for Group H of non-creditable
grains may not credit towards the grain requirements for school meals.)

II1. Use Policy Memorandum SP 30-2012 Grain Requirements for the National School Lunch Program and School
Breakfast Program: Exhibit A to determine if the product fits into

Groups A-G, Group H or Group L. (Different methodologies are applied to calculate servings of grain component based on
creditable grains. Groups A-G use the standard of 16grams creditable grain per oz eq; Group H uses the standard of 28grams
creditable grain per oz eq; and Group I is reported by volume or weight.)

Indicate to which Exhibit A Group (A-I) the Product Belongs:_ D

Grams of Gram Standard of
Description of Creditable Grain Creditable Grain Creditable Grain per Creditable
Ingredient* Ingredient per oz equivalent Amount
Portion’ (16g or 28g)*
A B A+B
Whole Grain Oats, Whole Grain 19¢g l6g 19¢ + 16g=1.18
Corn, Whole Wheat Flour, Brown
Rice Flour

Total Creditable Amount? 1.0

*Creditable grains are whole-grain meal/flour and enriched meal/flour.

1(Serving size) X (% of creditable grain in formula). Please be aware serving size other than grams must be converted to grams.
2Standard grams of creditable grains from the corresponding Group in Exhibit A.

3Total Creditable Amount must be rounded down to the nearest quarter (0.25) oz eq. Do not round up.

Total weight (per portion) of product as purchased 1.42 OZ (40g)
Total contribution of product (per portion) _1.00 oz equivalent

I certify that the above information is true and correct and that a _(40g) 1.42 ounce portion of this product (ready for serving)
provides _1.0 oz equivalent Grains. I further certify that non-creditable grains are not above 0.24 oz eq. per portion. Products with
more than 0.24 oz equivalent or 3.99 grams for Groups A-G or 6.99 grams for Group H of noncreditable grains may not credit
towards the grain requirements for school meals.

Qo Woann Phoaim

Anh-Tram Pham, MPH, RD

Labeling and Regulatory Compliance Specialist, K12 Education
February 26, 2018

Number One General Mills Boulevard, Minneapolis MN 55426
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* Nutritional information is subject to change. See product label to verify ingredients and allergens.



. -
General Mills SFC #3336281

& Foodservice

Trix™ Cereal Bar 1.42 oz

Convenient, no-mess, and portable chewy cereal bar made from Trix™ cereal pieces with only 150 calories. Meets 1 ounce
equivalent grain.

Product Information:

@ UPC: 016000319158

GTIN: 10016000319155

UNIT SIZE: 1.4202

CASE COUNT: 96

ATTRIBUTES:
Nutrition Information: Ingredients:
Serving Size: 1 Bar (40g) Whole Grain Oats, Corn Syrup, Sugar, Whole Grain Corn, Fructose,
Amount Per Serving: As Packaged Canola Oil, Degermed Yellow Corn Meal, Whole Wheat Flour,

ChicoryRoot Extract, Maltodextrin. Contains 2% or less of: Brown

CaloneZalories o Fat ;20 Rice Flour, Vegetable Glycerin, CaIcium Carbqngtg, Corn FIqur,
Wheat Starch, Salt, Color (vegetable juice, fruit juice, turmeric
% Daily Value* extract, annatto extract), Natural Flavor, Calcium Phosphate, Baking

Total Fat 49 5% Soda, Trisodium Phosphate, Zinc and Iron (mineral nutrients), Citric

Saturated Fat 19 3% Acid, Malic Acid, Vitamin C (sodium ascorbate), A B Vitamin

Trans Fat 0g (niacinamide), Soy Lecithin, Vitamin B6 (pyridoxine hydrochloride),
Cholesterol omg 0% Vitamjn B2 (riboﬂ.avin)., Vitamin B1 (thﬁamin monon?trate), Vitamin A
Sodium 100mg % (palmitate), A B Vitamin (folic acid), Vitamin B12, Vitamin D3.
Total Carbohydrate 30g 10%

Dietary Fiber 2 00 ALLERGENS:CONTAINS WHEAT AND SOY INGREDIENTS

Sugars 99
Protein 29 Preparation Instructions:
Vitamin A 2%
Vitamin © - Ready to eat cereal bars
Calcium 20%
Iron 10% Package Information:
Vitamin b 2% NET WEIGHT N/A
Thiamin 10% VOLUME: .807 CF
Riboflavin 8% HEIGHT: 6.37 IN
Niacin 8% LENGTH: 17.87 IN

WIDTH: 12.25IN

Vitamin B6 8% CASE SIZE: .807 CF
Folic Acid 6%
Vitamin B12 6%
Zinc 8%
* Percent Daily Value (DV) are based on a 2,000 calorie
diet

* - Not a significant nutrient source

* Nutritional information is subject to change. See product
label to verify ingredients and allergens.

*Do not eat raw dough or batter.


Charlene Johnson
SFC #3336281


GENERAL MILLS

Formulation Statement for Documenting Grains in School Meals
Products with more than 0.24 oz equivalent or 3.99 grams for Groups A-G or 6.99 grams for Group H of non-creditable
grains may not credit towards the grain requirements for school meals.(Crediting Standards Based on Grams of
Creditable Grains)

School Food Authorities (SFAs) should include a copy of the label from the purchased product package in addition to the following
information on letterhead signed by an official company representative. Grain products may be credited based on previous standards through
SY 2012-2013. The new crediting standards for grains (as outlined in Policy Memorandum SP 30-2012) must be used beginning SY 2013-
2014. SFAs have the option to choose the crediting method that best fits the specific needs of the menu planner.

Product Name: __ Trix® Cereal Bar  Code No.:__ 16000-31915

Manufacturer: __General Mills, Inc. Serving Size 142 OZ (40g)

(raw dough weight may be used to calculate creditable grain amount)
I. Does the product meet the Whole Grain-Rich Criteria: Yes _ X No____
(Refer to SP 30-2012 Grain Requirements for the National School Lunch Program and School Breakfast Program.)

I1. Does the product contain non- creditable grains: Yes_X No How many grams:_<3.99g
(Products with more than 0.24 oz equivalent or 3.99 grams for Groups A-G or 6.99 grams for Group H of non-creditable grains may not
credit towards the grain requirements for school meals.)

III. Use Policy Memorandum SP 30-2012 Grain Requirements for the National School Lunch Program and School Breakfast
Program: Exhibit A to determine if the product fits into

Groups A-G, Group H or Group 1. (Different methodologies are applied to calculate servings of grain component based on creditable
grains. Groups A-G use the standard of 16grams creditable grain per 0z eq; Group H uses the standard of 28grams creditable grain per oz
eq; and Group 1 is reported by volume or weight.)

Indicate to which Exhibit A Group (A-I) the Product Belongs:_ D

Grams of Gram Standard of
Description of Creditable Grain Creditable Grain Creditable Grain per Creditable
Ingredient* Ingredient per oz equivalent Amount
Portion' (16g or 28g)*
A B A+B
Whole Grain Oats, Whole Grain 18g 16g 18g+16g=1.12
Corn, Whole Wheat Flour, Brown
Rice Flour

Total Creditable Amount® | 1.0

*Creditable grains are whole-grain meal/flour and enriched meal/flour.

I(Serving size) X (% of creditable grain in formula). Please be aware serving size other than grams must be converted to grams.
2Standard grams of creditable grains from the corresponding Group in Exhibit A.

3Total Creditable Amount must be rounded down to the nearest quarter (0.25) oz eq. Do not round up.

Total weight (per portion) of product as purchased 1.42 OZ (40g)
Total contribution of product (per portion) _1.00 oz equivalent

I certify that the above information is true and correct and that a _(40g) 1.42 ounce portion of this product (ready for serving)
provides _1.0 oz equivalent Grains. I further certify that non-creditable grains are not above 0.24 oz eq. per portion. Products with
more than 0.24 oz equivalent or 3.99 grams for Groups A-G or 6.99 grams for Group H of noncreditable grains may not credit
towards the grain requirements for school meals.

Ok Rapp Phtiin

Anh-Tram Pham, MPH, RD

Labeling and Regulatory Compliance Specialist, K12 Education
February 26,2018

Number One General Mills Boulevard, Minneapolis MN 55426
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* Nutritional information is subject to change. See product label to verify ingredients and allergens.



Kellogg's (KELLG) 3522981

CEREAL, APPLE JACKS WG RS PCH 96/1/0Z

[DRY] [KO]

Additional Info: CN 1=1G/GA

Family / Line / Group:
Dry Groceries / Dry Pasta Rice Beans Cereals / Cold Cereal

Country Of Origin: US Portions: 96 ea

UPC: 003800011469 Net Weight: 6 Ibs

MFG ID: 3800011469 Ship Weight: 8.24 Ibs

GTIN: 00038000114694 Dimensions (HxWxD): 10.53 x 19.81 x 23.81 in

Kellogg's Apple Jacks For Schools Cereal is bursting with the sweet taste of apples and
cinnamon for deliciousness in every bite; This healthy breakfast cereal is fortified to help you
get a great start and bring warmth to busy mornings. Packaged as 96, 10z pouches; An apple
and cinnamon loop cereal that is whole grain-rich (12g whole grain per serving); 8g sugar per
serving, with no high fructose corn syrup, and a good source of 11 vitamins and minerals.

Ingredients: Corn Flour Blend (Whole Grain Yellow Corn Flour, Degerminated Yellow Corn
Flour), Sugar, Wheat Flour, Whole Grain Oat Flour, Contains 2% Or Less Of Oat Fiber,
Vegetable Oil (Hydrogenated Coconut, Soybean And/Or Cottonseed), Salt, Soluble Corn
Fiber, Degerminated Yellow Corn Flour, Dried Apples, Apple Juice Concentrate, Cornstarch,
Cinnamon, Yellow 6, Modified Corn Starch, Wheat Starch, Natural Flavor, Baking Soda,
Yellow 5, Red 40, Blue 1, Bht For Freshness.Vitamins And Minerals: Vitamin C (Ascorbic
Acid), Reduced Iron, Niacinamide, Vitamin B6 (Pyridoxine Hydrochloride), Vitamin B2
(Riboflavin), Vitamin B1 (Thiamin Hydrochloride), Folic Acid, Vitamin D3, Vitamin B12.

Contains: Wheat

Ready to Eat: Kellogg's Apple Jacks For Schools Breakfast Cereal is ready to eat right out of
the package

Shamrock Foods Company is not responsible for the accuracy of any nutritional, ingredient, or allergen information provided. This information is
provided to Shamrock Foods Company by the supplier/manufacturer without warranty, either expressed or implied, and Shamrock Foods
Company accepts no liability in relationship to the use of the information.



Nutrition Facts
Serving Size 100 grams
Servings Per Container 96
Amount Per Serving
Calories 387 Calories from Fat 0
% Daily Value *
Total Fat4.1g 0%
Saturated Fat 1.99 3%
Trans Fat Og 0%
Polyunsaturated Fat 1.3g 0%
Monounsaturated Fat Og 0%
Cholesterol Omg 0%
Sodium 576mg 0%
Potassium 40mg 0%
Total Carbohydrate 86.7g 0%
Dietary Fiber 6.4g 0%
Sugars 89 0%
Protein 6.3g 0%
|
Vitamin C 0%
Folate 10%
Vitamin A 0%
Folate 0%
Vitamin B6 0%
Folic Acid 0%
Thiamin 0%
Niacin 0%
Vitamin D 10%
Folic Acid 0%
Vitamin B12 0%
Vitamin E 0%
Vitamin D 0%
Riboflavin 0%
Water 0%
Zinc 0%
Iron 10%
Sugar Alcohol 0%
Phosphorus 0%
Iron 0%
Ash 0%
Calcium 0%
Magnesium 0%
Calcium 0%
* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie
diet. Your Daily Values may be higher or lower
depending on your calorie needs.

Shamrock Foods Company is not responsible for the accuracy of any nutritional, ingredient, or allergen information provided. This information is
provided to Shamrock Foods Company by the supplier/manufacturer without warranty, either expressed or implied, and Shamrock Foods
Company accepts no liability in relationship to the use of the information.



Shamrock Foods Company is not responsible for the accuracy of any nutritional, ingredient, or allergen information provided. This information is
provided to Shamrock Foods Company by the supplier/manufacturer without warranty, either expressed or implied, and Shamrock Foods
Company accepts no liability in relationship to the use of the information.



Kellogg's (KELLG) 3522991

CEREAL, FROOT LOOPS WG RS PCH 96/1/0Z

[DRY] [KO]

No

Image
Found

Additional Info: CN 1=1G/GA

Family / Line / Group:
Dry Groceries / Dry Pasta Rice Beans Cereals / Cold Cereal

Country Of Origin: US Portions: 96 ea

UPC: 003800011468 Net Weight: 6 Ibs

MFG ID: 3800011467 Ship Weight: 8.24 Ibs

GTIN: 00038000114670 Dimensions (HxWxD): 10.53 x 19.81 x 23.81 in

Kellogg's Froot Loops Breakfast Cereal is colorful, fun, and offers bold fruity flavor in every
bite; These single-serve pouches of healthy cereal can be enjoyed in the morning, noon, or
night as a sweet and crispy snack. Packaged as 96, 10z pouches; This crispy fruit flavored
loop cereal is whole grain-rich (12g whole grain per serving). 8g sugar per serving; Contains
no high fructose corn syrup; Good source of 11 vitamins and minerals.

Ingredients: Corn Flour Blend (Whole Grain Yellow Corn Flour, Degerminated Yellow Corn
Flour), Sugar, Wheat Flour, Whole Grain Oat Flour, Contains 2% Or Less Of Oat Fiber,
Vegetable Oil (Hydrogenated Coconut, Soybean And/Or Cottonseed), Salt, Soluble Corn
Fiber, Natural Flavor, Red 40, Yellow 5, Blue 1, Yellow 6, Bht For Freshness.Vitamins And
Minerals: Vitamin C (Ascorbic Acid), Reduced Iron, Niacinamide, Vitamin B6 (Pyridoxine
Hydrochloride), Vitamin B2 (Riboflavin), Vitamin B1 (Thiamin Hydrochloride), Folic Acid,
Vitamin D3, Vitamin B12.

Contains: Wheat

Shamrock Foods Company is not responsible for the accuracy of any nutritional, ingredient, or allergen information provided. This information is
provided to Shamrock Foods Company by the supplier/manufacturer without warranty, either expressed or implied, and Shamrock Foods
Company accepts no liability in relationship to the use of the information.



Nutrition Facts
Serving Size 100 grams
Servings Per Container 96
Amount Per Serving
Calories 386 Calories from Fat 0
% Daily Value *
Total Fat4.1g 0%
Saturated Fat 1.99 3%
Trans Fat Og 0%
Polyunsaturated Fat 1.3g 0%
Monounsaturated Fat Og 0%
Cholesterol Omg 0%
Sodium 584mg 0%
Potassium 40mg 0%
Total Carbohydrate 86.7g 0%
Dietary Fiber 6.4g 0%
Sugars 89 0%
Protein 6.4g 0%
|
Vitamin C 0%
Folate 10%
Vitamin A 0%
Folate 0%
Vitamin B6 0%
Folic Acid 0%
Thiamin 0%
Niacin 0%
Vitamin D 10%
Folic Acid 0%
Vitamin B12 0%
Vitamin E 0%
Vitamin D 0%
Riboflavin 0%
Water 0%
Zinc 0%
Iron 10%
Sugar Alcohol 0%
Phosphorus 0%
Iron 0%
Ash 0%
Calcium 0%
Magnesium 0%
Calcium 0%
* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie
diet. Your Daily Values may be higher or lower
depending on your calorie needs.

Shamrock Foods Company is not responsible for the accuracy of any nutritional, ingredient, or allergen information provided. This information is
provided to Shamrock Foods Company by the supplier/manufacturer without warranty, either expressed or implied, and Shamrock Foods
Company accepts no liability in relationship to the use of the information.



Shamrock Foods Company is not responsible for the accuracy of any nutritional, ingredient, or allergen information provided. This information is
provided to Shamrock Foods Company by the supplier/manufacturer without warranty, either expressed or implied, and Shamrock Foods
Company accepts no liability in relationship to the use of the information.



Philly (PHILY)

1922611

CHEESE, CREAM RF CUP .752 100/.75/0Z

[RFG] [KO]

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size 1 container (21.29)
Servings Per Container 100

Amount Per Serving

Calories 45 Calories from Fat 0

% Daily Value *

Total Fat 3.5g 1%
Saturated Fat 2.5g 12%
Trans Fat Og 0%
Polyunsaturated Fat Og 0%
Monounsaturated Fat Og 0%

Cholesterol 15mg 5%

Sodium 80mg 1%

Potassium Omg 0%

Total Carbohydrate 1g 0%
Dietary Fiber Og 0%
Sugars 1g 0%

Protein 2g 4%

|

Calcium 0%

Iron 0%

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie
diet. Your Daily Values may be higher or lower
depending on your calorie needs.

Additional Info: KD MOVE TO PC CATEGORY

Family / Line / Group:
Dairy and Refrigerated Foods / Fresh Cheese / Cream Cheese

Country Of Origin: US Portions: 100 ea

UPC: 002100061094 Net Weight: 4.68 Ibs

MFG ID: 2100061094 Ship Weight: 5.38 Ibs

GTIN: 10021000610942 Dimensions (HxWxD): 4.56 x 8.50 x 10.31 in

Enjoy the rich and creamy taste you've come to love with PHILADELPHIA Cream Cheese with
1/3 less fat. This light cream cheese in a .75 oz. portion control size satisfies all cravings!

Ingredients: Pasteurized Milk And Cream, Whey Protein Concentrate, Contains Less Than
2% Of Salt, Carob Bean Gum, Guar Gum, Natamycin (A Natural Mold Inhibitor)*, Vitamin A
Palmitate, Cheese Culture. *Ingredient Not In Regular Cream Cheese.

Contains: Milk/Dairy

Ready to Eat: Ready to use

Shamrock Foods Company is not responsible for the accuracy of any nutritional, ingredient, or allergen information provided. This information is
provided to Shamrock Foods Company by the supplier/manufacturer without warranty, either expressed or implied, and Shamrock Foods
Company accepts no liability in relationship to the use of the information.



Lay's (LAYS)

CHIP, BAKED POTATO BBQ KC

MASTERPIECE

[DRY] [GTN]

2892041

64/1.12/0Z

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size 31.8g
Servings Per Container 1

Amount Per Serving

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie
diet. Your Daily Values may be higher or lower
depending on your calorie needs.

Calories 140 Calories from Fat 0
% Daily Value *
Family / Line / Group:
Total Fat 3.59 5% | Dry Groceries / Candy Chips Cookies Nuts Snack / Chips
Saturated Fat .5 3% . .
- g ° Country Of Origin: US Portions: 64 ea
Trans Fat Og 0%
UPC: 819293005216 Net Weight: 4.50 Ibs
Polyunsaturated Fat 2g 0%
Monounsaturated Fat Og 0% MFG ID: 44395 Ship Weight: 6.26 Ibs
Cholesterol Omg 0% GTIN: 00028400443951 Dimensions (HxWxD): 13.56 x 16.25 x 20.06 in
Sodi 160 7% . "
odium mo | LAY'S Oven Baked Barbecue Potato Crisps are a great addition to your grab and go menu.
Potassium 240mg 4% | The Large Single Serve size provides a little extra product to meet the requests of your
Total Carbohydrate 24g 99 | consumers and to help drive incremer)tal sales fc_>r_your business. LAY‘S Oven Bal_<ed BBQ
Potato Crisps are Smart Snack compliant and eligible to be served in K-12 educations
Dietary Fiber 2g 6% | accounts a la carte.
S 3 0% . . . o .
ugars 59 > Ingredients: Dried Potatoes, Corn Starch, Corn Oil, Sugar, Salt, Soy Lecithin, Onion Powder,
Protein 2g 0% | Maltodextrin (Made From Corn), Dextrose, Brown Sugar, Molasses, Spices, Fructose, Tomato
I | Powder, Garlic Powder, Yeast, Soybean Oil, Natural Flavors (Contains Milk), Sunflower Oil,
Vitamin D 0% Paprika, Acacia Gum, Paprika Extracts, Annatto Extracts, And Caramel Color. Contains Milk
Calcium 0% And Soy Ingredients
Iron 0% | Contains: Milk/Dairy,Soybeans

Ready to Eat: Use code date on bag to rotate product so the oldest product is consumed first.
Place on display rack or include in catering / box lunches. Contact PepsiCo Foodservice for
display equipment options.

While we work to ensure that product information is correct, on occasion manufacturers may alter their ingredient lists or other errors may occur.
Actual product packaging and materials may contain more and/or different information than that shown here. Shamrock recommends that you do
not solely rely on the information presented and that you always read labels, warnings, and directions on the product package before using a
product. For additional information about a product, please contact the manufacturer. Shamrock assumes no liability for inaccuracies or

mmimmtatanaanta At neadiiaba mmanifaatiiead i Athar maskiaa




Doritos (DORTO)

4022101

CHIP, TORTILLA FLAMAS 1Z 72/1/0Z

[DRY] [PRP]

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size per serving
Servings Per Container 1

Amount Per Serving

Calories 130 Calories from Fat 0

'ﬁ } 'h.'_—-

Doritss
e

% Daily Value *

Total Fat 59 7%
Saturated Fat .59 3%
Trans Fat Og 0%
Polyunsaturated Fat Og 0%
Monounsaturated Fat Og 0%

Cholesterol Omg 0%

Sodium 200mg 9%

Potassium 40mg 0%

Total Carbohydrate 20g 7%
Dietary Fiber 2g 6%
Sugars 1g 0%

Protein 2g 0%

|

Vitamin D 0%

Calcium 2%

Iron 0%

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie
diet. Your Daily Values may be higher or lower
depending on your calorie needs.

Additional Info: 1 OZ BAG =1 WG SERVING

Family / Line / Group:
Dry Groceries / Candy Chips Cookies Nuts Snack / Chips

Country Of Origin: US Portions: 72 ea

UPC: 028400620468 Net Weight: 4.50 Ibs

MFG ID: 62829 Ship Weight: 6.68 Ibs

GTIN: 00028400628297 Dimensions (HxWxD): 14.06 x 16.25 x 20.06 in

Ingredients: Whole Corn, Corn, Vegetable Qil (Corn, Canola, And/Or Sunflower Oil),
Maltodextrin (Made From Corn), Corn Bran, Salt, Citric Acid, Sugar, Monosodium Glutamate,
Artificial Color (Red 40 Lake, Yellow 6 Lake), Hydrolyzed Corn Protein, Yeast Extract, Sodium
Diacetate, Cheddar Cheese (Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Modified Corn Starch,
Natural Flavor, Onion Powder, Whey, Corn Syrup Solids, Garlic Powder, Romano Cheese
(Part-Skim Cow’S Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Buttermilk, Whey Protein
Concentrate, Disodium Inosinate, And Disodium Guanylate. Contains Milk Ingredients

Contains: Milk/Dairy

Ready to Eat: Ready To Eat

While we work to ensure that product information is correct, on occasion manufacturers may alter their ingredient lists or other errors may occur.
Actual product packaging and materials may contain more and/or different information than that shown here. Shamrock recommends that you do
not solely rely on the information presented and that you always read labels, warnings, and directions on the product package before using a
product. For additional information about a product, please contact the manufacturer. Shamrock assumes no liability for inaccuracies or

mmimmtatanaanta At neadiiaba mmanifaatiiead i Athar maskiaa



Lay's (LAYS) 2435681

CHIP, BAKED POTATO BBQ CRISPS 60/0.88/0Z

[DRY] [GTN]

Nutrition Facts -—

BAKED

Serving Size 1 package

Servings Per Container 1

Amount Per Serving

Calories 110 Calories from Fat 0

% Daily Value *

Family / Line / Group:

Total Fat 3g 4% | Dry Groceries / Candy Chips Cookies Nuts Snack / Chips

Saturated Fat 0 0% . .

alureted Tt ™9 ° Country Of Origin: US Portions: 60 ea
Trans Fat Og 0%
UPC: 028400043465 Net Weight: 3.28 Ibs

Polyunsaturated Fat 1.5g 0%

Monounsaturated Fat Og 0% MFG ID: 32078 Ship Weight: 5.41 Ibs
Cholesterol Omg 0% GTIN: 00028400320788 Dimensions (HxWxD): 13.56 x 16.25 x 20.06 in

Sodi 125 5% . . . s .
odium mg > Ingredients: Dried Potatoes, Corn Starch, Corn Oil, Sugar, Salt, Soy Lecithin, Onion Powder,

Potassium 190mg 2% | Maltodextrin (Made From Corn), Dextrose, Brown Sugar, Molasses, Spices, Fructose, Tomato
Powder, Garlic Powder, Yeast, Soybean Oil, Natural Flavors (Contains Milk), Sunflower Oil,

Total Carbohydrate 199 7% ; ; . - -
Paprika, Acacia Gum, Paprika Extracts, Annatto Extracts, And Caramel Color.Contains Milk
Dietary Fiber 1g 5% | And Soy Ingredients.
Sugars 3 0%
g g ° Ready to Eat: Ready To Eat
Protein 2g 0%
|
Vitamin D 0%
Calcium 0%
Iron 0%

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie
diet. Your Daily Values may be higher or lower
depending on your calorie needs.

While we work to ensure that product information is correct, on occasion manufacturers may alter their ingredient lists or other errors may occur.
Actual product packaging and materials may contain more and/or different information than that shown here. Shamrock recommends that you do
not solely rely on the information presented and that you always read labels, warnings, and directions on the product package before using a
product. For additional information about a product, please contact the manufacturer. Shamrock assumes no liability for inaccuracies or

mmimmtatanaanta At neadiiaba mmanifaatiiead i Athar maskiaa



Lay's (LAYS)

2859991

CHIP, BAKED POTATO LSS 64/1.12/0Z

[DRY] [GTN]

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size 1 package
Servings Per Container 1

Amount Per Serving

Calories 140 Calories from Fat 0

% Daily Value *

Total Fat 4g 5%
Saturated Fat .59 3%
Trans Fat Og 0%
Polyunsaturated Fat 2g 0%
Monounsaturated Fat Og 0%

Cholesterol Omg 0%

Sodium 180mg 8%

Potassium 250mg 4%

Total Carbohydrate 24g 9%
Dietary Fiber 2g 6%
Sugars 39 0%

Protein 2g 0%

|

Vitamin D 0%

Calcium 0%

Iron 0%

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie
diet. Your Daily Values may be higher or lower
depending on your calorie needs.

Family / Line / Group:
Dry Groceries / Candy Chips Cookies Nuts Snack / Chips

Country Of Origin: US Portions: 64 ea

UPC: 028400443968 Net Weight: 4.50 Ibs

MFG ID: 44396 Ship Weight: 6.63 Ibs

GTIN: 00028400443968 Dimensions (HxWxD): 13.56 x 16.25 x 20.06 in

LAY'S Oven Baked Original Potato Crisps are a great addition to your grab and go menu. The
Large Single Serve size provides a little extra product to meet the requests of your consumers
and to help drive incremental sales for your business. LAY'S Oven Baked Potato Crisps are
Smart Snack compliant and eligible to be served in K-12 educations accounts a la carte.

Ingredients: Dried Potatoes, Corn Starch, Corn Oil, Sugar, Sea Salt, Soy Lecithin, Dextrose,
And Annatto Extracts. Contains Soy Ingredients.

Contains: Soybeans
Ready to Eat: Use code date on bag to rotate product so the oldest product is consumed first.

Place on display rack or include in catering / box lunches. Contact PepsiCo Foodservice for
display equipment options.

Shamrock Foods Company is not responsible for the accuracy of any nutritional, ingredient, or allergen information provided. This information is
provided to Shamrock Foods Company by the supplier/manufacturer without warranty, either expressed or implied, and Shamrock Foods
Company accepts no liability in relationship to the use of the information.



=~ PEPSICO

FOODSERVICE
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SFC #3270921

Baked Lay’s® Sour Cream & Onion Potato Crisps

.875 oz. (24.8 q)

Nutrition Facts

1 Serving per container
Servings Size

Amount per serving

Calories

1 package

110

Total Fat 3g

%Daily Value®|

4%

Saturated Fat Og

0%)

Trans Fat Og

Polyunsaturated Fat 1.5 g

Monounsaturated Fat 0.5g

Cholesterol Omg

0%)

Sodium 150mg

7%)

Total Carbohydrate 199

7%)

Dietary Fiber 1g

4%

Total Sugars 2g

Includes 2 g Added Sugars

4%

Protein 2g

Vitamin D Omcg

0%)

Calcium 20 mg

0%)

Iron 0.2mg

0%)

Potassium 210 mg

4%

advice.

*The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a
nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily
diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general

| verify all information is accurate as of 1/2/19.

e Huege

‘Jén Ruegg

PepsiCo Foodservice/Vend Nutrition Science

972-334-2165

Frito-Lay Inc.
Plano, TX 75024-4099

\ [ \
LTS {
- BAKED
= 65% LESS FAT—
Fonion ™ " / {
»# -~
I
;M‘.‘

Ingredients: Dried Potatoes, Corn Starch, Corn
Oil, Sugar, Skim Milk, Salt, Dextrose, Soy
Lecithin, Cultured Skim Milk, Whey, Onion
Powder, Sour Cream (Cultured Cream, Skim
Milk), Natural Flavor, Parsley, Citric Acid, and
Annatto Extracts.
CONTAINS MILK AND SOY INGREDIENTS.

Case UPC 000-28400-33627-7
Bag UPC 0-28400-04702-9
Case Pack 60/.875 oz.

Kosher Status Not Kosher

USDA Smart Snack Compliant

Yes — Vegetable first
ingredient

Grain- 0z. eq. n/a
Weight of Grain n/a
Document Updated 1/2/19

No Artificial Flavors

No Preservatives
No Added MSG

No Colors from Artificial Sources

GLUTEN FREE

All products are accurately labeled with the most current information however, since the ingredients are subject to change, we recommend you
check the label on the specific product for the most current and accurate information.



SMART SNACKS
PRODUCT CALCULATOR

HEALTHIER ” ',

GENERATION “—

Smart Snacks
Product Calculator Results

Nutrition Facts
Serving Size 0.875 oz (about 24.819) ©
Brand: Servings Per Container

Baked Lay's

Amount Per Serving

Product Name:

Sour Cream & Onion Potato Crisps Calories from Fat NA

Calories 110

) . Total Fat (g) 3
Servmg Size:

2481¢g

First Ingredient:
dried potatoes

Saturated Fat (g) 0

Trans Fat (g) 0

Sodium (mg) 150

Carbohydrates

Your vegetable product meets all nutrient

standards for entrees or snack foods. Sugars (g) 2
L}
Vitamin D (%) NA Potassium (%) NA
Calcium (%) NA Dietary Fiber (%) NA

The person or group responsible for the point of sale to students on campus should verify a product’s compliance
and print their own Calculator results for documentation intended for compliance purposes. Results from this
calculator have been determined by the USDA to be accurate in assessing product compliance with the Federal
requirements for Smart Snacks in Schools provided the information is not misrepresented when entered into the

Calculator.
PRINT FOR YOUR RECORDS

START OVER
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SFC #3457871 ! 4
Lay’s® Kettle 40% Less Fat Sea Salt & Vinegar Potato Chips ~ =
1.375 oz. (38.9 g.
e Ingredients: Potatoes, Vegetable Oil (Sunflower, Corn,
o Nutlt‘ltlon Facts and/or Canola Qil), Sea Salt & Vinegar Seasoning
erving per container (Maltodextrin [Made From Corn], Sea Salt, Vinegar Solids
S S 1 pack ’ ’ ’
U L Dextrose, Citric Acid, Sugar, Yeast Extract, Sunflower Oill,
Amount per serving Lactic Acid, Spice, and Natural Flavor).
Calories 180
%Daily Value*
Total Fat 7g 9%)
Saturated Fat 1g 5%
Trans Fat Og
Cholesterol Omg 0%
Sodium 180mg 8%)
Total Carbohydrate 28g 10%
Dietary Fiber 2g 8%)
Total Sugars 2g Case UPC 000-28400-25113-6
Protein 3g
Bag UPC 0-28400-24324-7
Vitamin D 0 0%
C';QL:; 10”;1(;9 0% Case Pack 64/1.375 oz. bags
Iron 1mg 4%] USDA Smart Snack
Potassium 570mg 10% Compliant Yes
Vitamin C 10% ]
Not a significant source of added sugars Kosher Status Kosher — OU Dairy
Document Updated 1/2/19
*The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a
nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily
diet: 2,000 calories a day is used for general
advice. * No Artificial Flavors
e No Colors from Atrtificial Sources
I verify the above information is : Eg ,\Pﬂ'gée”’a“"es

accurate as of 1/2/19.

i

PepsiCo Foodservice/Vend
Nutrition Science

972-334-2165

Frito-Lay Inc.
Plano, TX 75024-4099

All products are accurately labeled with the most current information however, since the ingredients are subject to change, we recommend
you check the label on the specific product for the most current and accurate information.

1439 v.2
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@ SMART SNACKS
PRODUCT CALCULATOR

Smart Snacks
Product Calculator Results

Brand:
Lay's Kettle

Product Name:
40% Less Fat Kettle Cooked Potato
Chips Salt and Vinegar

Serving Size:
38.98¢g

First Ingredient:
Potatoes

Your vegetable product meets all nutrient
standards for entrees or snack foods.

HEALTHIER ” l_

GENERATION “—

Nutrition Facts
Serving Size 1.375 0z (about38.98 g) ©&
Servings Per Container

Amount Per Serving

Calories 180 Calories from Fat 63

Total Fat (g) 7

Saturated Fat(g) 1

Trans Fat (g) 0

Sodium (mg) 180

Carbohydrates

Sugars (g) 3
|
Vitamin D (%) NA Potassium (%) NA

Calcium (%) NA Dietary Fiber (%) NA

The person or group responsible for the point of sale to students on campus should verify a product’s
compliance and print their own Calculator results for documentation intended for compliance purposes
Results from this calculator have been determined by the USDA to be accurate in assessing product
compliance with the Federal requirements for Smart Snacks in Schools provided the information is not
misrepresented when entered into the Calculator.



Doritos (DORTO)

4022101

CHIP, TORTILLA FLAMAS 1Z 72/1/0Z

[DRY] [PRP]

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size per serving
Servings Per Container 1

Amount Per Serving

Calories 130 Calories from Fat 0

'ﬁ } 'h.'_—-

Doritss
e

% Daily Value *

Total Fat 59 7%
Saturated Fat .59 3%
Trans Fat Og 0%
Polyunsaturated Fat Og 0%
Monounsaturated Fat Og 0%

Cholesterol Omg 0%

Sodium 200mg 9%

Potassium 40mg 0%

Total Carbohydrate 20g 7%
Dietary Fiber 2g 6%
Sugars 1g 0%

Protein 2g 0%

|

Vitamin D 0%

Calcium 2%

Iron 0%

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie
diet. Your Daily Values may be higher or lower
depending on your calorie needs.

Additional Info: 1 OZ BAG =1 WG SERVING

Family / Line / Group:
Dry Groceries / Candy Chips Cookies Nuts Snack / Chips

Country Of Origin: US Portions: 72 ea

UPC: 028400620468 Net Weight: 4.50 Ibs

MFG ID: 62829 Ship Weight: 6.68 Ibs

GTIN: 00028400628297 Dimensions (HxWxD): 14.06 x 16.25 x 20.06 in

Ingredients: Whole Corn, Corn, Vegetable Qil (Corn, Canola, And/Or Sunflower Oil),
Maltodextrin (Made From Corn), Corn Bran, Salt, Citric Acid, Sugar, Monosodium Glutamate,
Artificial Color (Red 40 Lake, Yellow 6 Lake), Hydrolyzed Corn Protein, Yeast Extract, Sodium
Diacetate, Cheddar Cheese (Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Modified Corn Starch,
Natural Flavor, Onion Powder, Whey, Corn Syrup Solids, Garlic Powder, Romano Cheese
(Part-Skim Cow’S Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Buttermilk, Whey Protein
Concentrate, Disodium Inosinate, And Disodium Guanylate. Contains Milk Ingredients

Contains: Milk/Dairy

Ready to Eat: Ready To Eat

While we work to ensure that product information is correct, on occasion manufacturers may alter their ingredient lists or other errors may occur.
Actual product packaging and materials may contain more and/or different information than that shown here. Shamrock recommends that you do
not solely rely on the information presented and that you always read labels, warnings, and directions on the product package before using a
product. For additional information about a product, please contact the manufacturer. Shamrock assumes no liability for inaccuracies or

mmimmtatanaanta At neadiiaba mmanifaatiiead i Athar maskiaa



Doritos (DORTO)

CHIP, TORTILLA NACHO CHSE RF WG

[DRY]

2448781

72/1/0Z

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size 1 package
Servings Per Container 1

Amount Per Serving

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie
diet. Your Daily Values may be higher or lower
depending on your calorie needs.

Dimensions (HxWxD): 14.06 x 16.25 x 20.06 in

Calories 130 Calories from Fat 0
% Daily Value * .

Total Fat 59 2% Additional Info: WHOLE GRAIN RICH

Saturated Fat 1g 4% Family / Li_ne/Group: . . .

Dry Groceries / Candy Chips Cookies Nuts Snack / Chips
Trans Fat Og 0%
Country Of Origin: US Portions: 72 ea

Polyunsaturated Fat Og 0%

Monounsaturated Fat Og 0% UPC: 028400042437 Net Weight: 4.50 Ibs
Cholesterol Omg 0% MFG ID: 31748 Ship Weight: 6.76 Ibs
Sodium 200mg 9% GTIN: 00028400317481
Potassium 53mg 0% ) ) )

" DORITOS Nacho Cheese Reduced Fat* Tortilla Chips deliver a powerful crunch that unlocks

Total Carbohydrate 20g 7% 1" pold and unique nacho cheese flavor. DORITOS Nacho Cheese Reduced Fat Tortilla Chips

Dietary Fiber 2g 6% | are eligible to be served on the tray for K-12 education accounts and counts for 1.5 OZ eq.

. grain. DORITOS Nacho Cheese Reduced Fat Tortilla Chips are Smart Snack compliant and

Sugars 19 0% | eligible to be served in K-12 educations accounts a la carte. *25% less fat than regular tortilla
Protein 2g 0% | chips. Regular tortilla chips contain 7g fat per 1 OZ serving. These snacks contain 5g fat per 1
S | OZ serving. This package contains 1 OZ.
Vitamin D 0% ) . .

_ Ingredients: Whole Corn, Corn, Vegetable Oil (Corn, Canola, And/Or Sunflower Oil),

Calcium 2% Maltodextrin (Made From Corn), Corn Bran, Salt, Cheddar Cheese (Milk, Cheese Cultures,
Iron 0% Salt, Enzymes), Whey, Monosodium Glutamate, Buttermilk, Romano Cheese (Part-Skim

Cow’S Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Whey Protein Concentrate, Onion Powder,
Corn Flour, Natural And Artificial Flavors, Dextrose, Tomato Powder, Lactose, Spices, Artificial
Color (Yellow 6, Yellow 5, Red 40), Lactic Acid, Citric Acid, Sugar, Garlic Powder, Skim Milk,
Red And Green Bell Pepper Powder, Disodium Inosinate, And Disodium Guanylate. Contains
Milk Ingredients.

Contains: Milk/Dairy
Ready to Eat: Use code date on bag to rotate product so the oldest product is consumed first.

Use in your to go menu, place on display rack or include in catering / box lunches. Contact
PepsiCo Foodservice for display equipment options.

Shamrock Foods Company is not responsible for the accuracy of any nutritional, ingredient, or allergen information provided. This information is
provided to Shamrock Foods Company by the supplier/manufacturer without warranty, either expressed or implied, and Shamrock Foods
Company accepts no liability in relationship to the use of the information.



Tostitos (TOSTO)

3322101

CHIP, TORTILLA RF 104/.875/Z

[DRY] [KO]

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size 1 package
Servings Per Container 1

Amount Per Serving

Calories 120 Calories from Fat 40

% Daily Value *

Total Fat 4.5g 6%
Saturated Fat .59 3%
Trans Fat Og 0%
Polyunsaturated Fat Og 0%
Monounsaturated Fat Og 0%

Cholesterol Omg 0%

Sodium 100mg 1%

Potassium 39mg 0%

Total Carbohydrate 18g 6%
Dietary Fiber 2g 7%
Sugars 0g 0%

Protein 2g 0%

|

Vitamin D 0%

Calcium 0%

Iron 2%

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie
diet. Your Daily Values may be higher or lower
depending on your calorie needs.

Family / Line / Group:
Dry Groceries / Candy Chips Cookies Nuts Snack / Chips

Country Of Origin: US Portions: 104 ea

UPC: 028400187923 Net Weight: 5.69 Ibs

MFG ID: 18792 Ship Weight: 7.48 Ibs

GTIN: 00028400187923 Dimensions (HxWxD): 14.06 x 16.25 x 20.06 in

TOSTITOS® Reduced Fat Tortilla Chips are a Whole Grain Rich offering for the tray in a
single serve bag. This product is designed to serve as a 1 Ounce Equivalent Grain for the tray.
This is a great product to offer in a nacho recipe. This is tray and smart snack compliant for K-
12 schools.

Ingredients: Whole Corn, Corn, Vegetable Oil (Corn, Canola, And/Or Sunflower Oil), And Salt.
Ready to Eat: Use code date on bag to rotate product so the oldest product is consumed first.

Use in your to go menu, place on display rack or include in catering / box lunches. Contact
PepsiCo Foodservice for display equipment options.

Shamrock Foods Company is not responsible for the accuracy of any nutritional, ingredient, or allergen information provided. This information is
provided to Shamrock Foods Company by the supplier/manufacturer without warranty, either expressed or implied, and Shamrock Foods
Company accepts no liability in relationship to the use of the information.




Doritos (DORTO)

CHIP, TORTILLA RF COOL RANCH

[DRY]

3366971

72/1/0Z

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size 1 package
Servings Per Container 1

Amount Per Serving

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie
diet. Your Daily Values may be higher or lower
depending on your calorie needs.

Dimensions (HxWxD): 14.06 x 16.25 x 20.06 in

Calories 130 Calories from Fat 0
% Daily Value * .
Total Fat 59 2% Additional Info: REDUCED FAT
Saturated Fat .59 4% Family / Li_ne / Group: . . .
Dry Groceries / Candy Chips Cookies Nuts Snack / Chips
Trans Fat Og 0%
Country Of Origin: US Portions: 72 ea
Polyunsaturated Fat Og 0%
Monounsaturated Fat Og 0% UPC: 028400360968 Net Weight: 4.50 Ibs
Cholesterol Omg 0% MFG ID: 36096 Ship Weight: 6.76 Ibs
Sodium 180mg 8% GTIN: 00028400360968
Potassium 60mg 0% ) ) )
" DORITOS COOL RANCH Reduced Fat* Tortilla Chips deliver a powerful crunch that unlocks
Total Carbohydrate 20g 7% 1" pold and unique cool ranch flavor. DORITOS COOL RANCH Reduced Fat Tortilla Chips are
Dietary Fiber 2g 6% | eligible to be served on the tray for K-12 education accounts and count for 1.5 OZ eq. grain.
. DORITOS COOL RANCH Reduced Fat Tortilla Chips are Whole Grain Rich, Smart Snack
Sugars 19 0% | compliant and eligible to be served in K-12 educations accounts a la carte. *25% less fat than
Protein 2g 0% | regular tortilla chips. Regular tortilla chips contain 7g fat per 1 OZ serving. These snacks
e | contain 5g fat per 1 OZ serving. This package contains 1 OZ.
Vitamin D 0% ) . .
_ Ingredients: Whole Corn, Corn, Vegetable Oil (Corn, Canola, And/Or Sunflower Qil), Corn
Calcium 2% | Bran, Salt, Corn Starch, Tomato Powder, Lactose, Whey, Skim Milk, Onion Powder, Sugar,
Iron 0% Garlic Powder, Monosodium Glutamate, Maltodextrin (Made From Corn), Cheddar Cheese

(Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Dextrose, Malic Acid, Corn Syrup Solids, Buttermilk,
Natural And Artificial Flavors, Sodium Acetate, Artificial Color (Red 40, Blue 1, Yellow 5),
Spice, Citric Acid, And Disodium Inosinate, And Disodium Guanylate. Contains Milk
Ingredients.

Contains: Milk/Dairy
Ready to Eat: Use code date on bag to rotate product so the oldest product is consumed first.

Use in your to go menu, place on display rack or include in catering / box lunches. Contact
PepsiCo Foodservice for display equipment options.

Shamrock Foods Company is not responsible for the accuracy of any nutritional, ingredient, or allergen information provided. This information is
provided to Shamrock Foods Company by the supplier/manufacturer without warranty, either expressed or implied, and Shamrock Foods
Company accepts no liability in relationship to the use of the information.
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peps:

Required Beginning SY 2013-2014
(Crediting Standards Based on Grams of Creditable Grains)

School Food Authorities (SFA’s) should include a copy of the label from the purchased product package in addition to the
following information on letterhead signed by an official company representative. Grain products may be credited based on
previous standards through SY 2012-2013. The new crediting standards for grains (as outlined in Policy Memorandum SP 30-
2012) must be used beginning SY 2013-2014. SFA’s have the option to choose the crediting method that best fits the specific
needs of the menu planner.

Product Name: Baked Tostitos® Scoops Code No: 42537
Manufacturer: Frito-Lay Inc. Plano, TX 75024-4099 Serving Size: .875 oz.
I. Does the product meet the Whole Grain-Rich Criteria? Yes X No

(Refer to SP 30-2012 Grain Requirements for the National School Lunch Program and School Breakfast Program)

1I. Does the product contain non-creditable grains: Yes No X How many grams*
(Products with more than 0.24 oz. equivalent of 3.99 grams for Groups A-G or 6.99 grams for Group H of non-
creditable grains may not credit towards the grain requirements for school meals)
*Per USDA SP 02, 2013, corn products treated with lime may be used in meeting the WGR criteria provided that
the manufacturer meets the requirements for inclusion of a FDA whole grain health claim and includes the
claim on the product carton. This product contains a FDA approved whole grain health claim on the package.
1. Use Policy Memorandum SP 30-2012 Grain Requirements for the National School Lunch Program and
School Breakfast Program: Exhibit A to determine if the product fits into Groups A-G, Group H, or
Group 1. (Different methodologies are applied to calculate serving so grain components based on creditable
grains. Groups A-G use the standard of 16 grams creditable grain per oz. eq; Group H use the standard of 28 g
creditable grain per oz. eq; and Group I is reported by volume or weight.)
Indicate to which Exhibit A Group (A-I) the Product Belongs: B

Grams of Gram Standard of
Description of Creditable Creditable Grain Creditable Grain Creditable
Grain Ingredient ** Ingredient per Portion' | Per oz. equivalent Amount
A (16 g or 28 g)°
B A/B
Whole corn, corn *** 226¢g 16 1.41
Total Creditable Amount * 1.25

**Creditable grains are whole-grain meal/flour and enriched meal /flour

*#*Remaining corn is corn masa

' (Serving size) X (% of creditable grain in formula). Please be aware serving size other than grams must be converted to grams.
“Standard grams of creditable grains from the corresponding Group in Exhibit A.

3Total Creditable Amount must be rounded down to the nearest quarter (0.25) oz. eq. Do not round up.

Total weight (per portion of product as purchased : .875 oz.
Total contribution of product (per portion) 1.25 o0z. eq.

I certify that the above information is true and correct and that a .875 oz. portion of this product (ready for serving)
provides 1.25 oz. eq. Grains. I further certify that non-creditable grains are not above .24 oz. eq. per portion. Products
with more than .24 oz. equivalent or 3.99 grams for Groups A-G or 6.99 grams for Group H of non-creditable grains my
not credit towards the grain requirements for school meals.

ey Qﬂf % 1/2/19

Jan Ruegg *

PepsiCo Foodservice/Vend Nutrition Science Jacob Garza, MS
972-334-2165 R&D Scientist, Regulatory Affairs

PepsiCo | Frito-Lay North America
Office (972) 334-4759
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Baked Tostitos® Scoops - .875 oz. (24.8 g)

Nutrition Facts Ingredients:
1ssef"i“9 per container Whole Corn, Corn, Vegetable Oil (Corn, Sunflower, and/or
ervings Size 1 package

Canola Qil), and Salt.

IAmount per serving

Calories 110

%Daily Value*

Total Fat 2.5g 3%
Saturated Fat Og 0%
Trans Fat Og

Polyunsaturated Fat 1g
Monounsaturated Fat 0.5g

Cholesterol Omg 0%
Sodium 125mg 6%)
Total Carbohydrate 199 7%, Case UPC 000-28400-42537-7
Dietary Fiber 1g 5%)
Total Sugars Og Bag UPC 0-28400-06997-7
Protein 2
I Case Pack 72/.875 oz.
Vitamin D Omcg 0%
Calcium 30mg 5% Kosher Status Yes - OU
Iron 0.3mg 0% USDA Smart Snack Compliant Yes —whole grain
Potassium 40mg 0% first ingredient

Not a significant source of added sugars
Contains FDA Whole Grain Claim* | Yes

*The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a Grain- oz. eq. 1.25 0z. eq.
nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily ] ]

diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general Weight of Grain 22649
advice.

Document Updated 1/2/19

I verify the information above is

accurate as of 1/2/19.
* Diets rich in whole grain foods and

8g or more
per serving

‘7? other plant foods, and low in saturated
7 - ufg/ fat and cholesterol may help reduce
an Ruegg the risk of heart disease.
PepsiCo Foodservice/Vend GLUTEN FREE
Nutrition Science
¢ No Atrtificial Colors P
Frito-Lay Inc. e No Artificial Flavors il E
Plano, TX 75024-4099 e No Preservatives WHOLE E
e NoMSG GRAIV
=

All products are accurately labeled with the most current information however, since the ingredients are subject to change, we recommend you
check the label on the specific product for the most current and accurate information.

1495L.4



SMART SNACKS R m
PRODUCT CALCULATOR e

Smart Snacks
Product Calculator Results

Nutrition Facts
Serving Size 0.875 oz (about 24.819) ©
Brand: Servings Per Container

Baked Tostitos

Amount Per Serving

Product Name:

- - ies 11 i
Scoops Tortilla Chips Calories 110 Calories from Fat NA

. . Total Fat (g) 2.5
Serving Size:
2481¢g Saturated Fat (g) 0

First Ingredient: Trans Fat (g) 0

whole corn Sodium (mg) 125
Carbohydrates

Your whole grain product meets all nutrient

standards for entrees or snack foods. Sugars (g) 0
]
Vitamin D (%) NA Potassium (%) NA
Calcium (%) NA Dietary Fiber (%) NA

fy a product’s compliance
and print their own Calculator results for documentation intended for compliance purposes. Results from this
calculator have been determined by the USDA to be accurate in assessing product compliance with the Federal
requirements for Smart Snacks in Schools provided the information is not misrepresented when entered into the

Calculator.
START OVER PRINT FOR YOUR RECORDS

The person or group responsible for the point of sale to students on campus should verify
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SFC #3370871

Nutrition Facts

Semnving Size 1 churro(54g)
Semnving Per Container 0

Amount Per Serving

Calories 150 Calories from Fat 35
% Daily Value”
Total Fat 49 6%
Saturated Fat1g 6%
Trans Fat 0g
Cholesterol 0mg 0%
Sodium 60mg 3%
Total Carbohydrates 27qg 9%
Dietary Fiber 1g 6%
Sugars 9g
Protein 3g
|
Witamin A 0%
Witamin C 0%
Calcium 2%
[ran 4%
Percent Dai alues are based on a 2000 calorie diet.
our daily value may be higher or lower depending on

Storage/ Handling:

Keep Frozen (0° F or below). Shelf life
up to one year when stored properly.

Preparation Instruction:

Preheat oven to 375°F.F

Remowve frozen product from case and
place on tray, then heat in convection
oven 9 - 11 minutes. Heating times may
vary depending on oven.

TIO PEPE'S® 51% Whole Grain 5" Apple Filled
Churros 1.9 oz

MANUFACTURER'S PRODUCT coDE: 41110

Ingredients:

Dough (Water, Whole Wheat Flour, Enriched Wheat Flour [Wheat Flour,
Miacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Monenitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid], Modified
Food Starch, Sugar, Vegetable Oil [contains one or more of the following:
Canola Oil, Cottonseed Qil, Palm Qil, Soybean Qil], Sov Flour, Whey,
Fructose, Baking Powder [Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Baking Soda,
Cornstarch, Menocalcium Phosphate, Calcium Sulfate], Artificial Flavor,
Meonoghycerides, Salt, Eggs). Filling (Water, High Fructose Corn Syrup,
Evaporated and Dehydrated Apples [preserved with sodium sulfite], Sugar,
Modified Food Starch, Xanthan and for Guar Gum, Citric Acid, Natural and
Artificial Flavors, Sodium Benzoate and Potassium Sorbate as
preservatives).

Allergen Information:
Contains: Eggs, Milk, Soy Beans, Wheat
Kosher Type:
OU - DAIRY
Child Nutrition Statement:

The listed serving size contains 16.14q creditable grains of which
8.570g are whole grains. This provides 1 servings of breads/grains
under the Child Mutrition Program using the 16g calculatar.

Product Specifications:

UPC SCCIGTIN Case | Pack
073321411107 10073321411104 1 100
Case Dimensions
Case Case Case Case | Net Weight Gross Weight
Length | Width | Height | Cube (Lbs) (Lbs)
15.67 10.92 534 0.53 12 5664 133

Pallet Dimensions
Pallet Tier Pallet High Pallet Count
10 11 110

| certify that the nutritional information contained on this page is true and
comect.

Kathleen Wong
Research and Development Director

J&1 Snack Foods Corp. 6000 Central Highway, Pennsauken, NJ 08105 »
(200} 436-9533 x5140 » www jiznack.com

07/28/2020


Charlene Johnson
SFC #3370871


RICHS

conrFer ¢,
Filiep cooxie <
With Eresting Filling

P WL .

U

UPC

049800082021
CASE GTIN

10049800082028

Product Code: 08202

CONFETTI CAKE FILLED

Nutrition Facts

1 Servings Per Container
Serving Size 1 COOKIE (48 g)

COOKI E BAKED IW 1 .702 Amount Per Serving

Calories 190
A delicious confetti cake cookie dough filled with a sweet —%W
frosting center. Fully baked and individually wrapped for Total Fat 7g 9%
optimal convenience, each cookie is smart snack compliant ?at“ra;efo':at 29 9%
and a 10z grain equivalency. cm,:;fmemgg 2%
Sodium 160mg 7%
Total Carbohydrate 29g 11%
SPECIFICATIONS & STORAGE Dietary Fiber 2g 8%

GTIN: 10049800082028 Total Sugars 13g
Kosher Certification: UNTD MEHADRIN KOSHER Includes 13g Added Sugars 26%
Kosher Status: DAIRY Protein 2g 5%
Case Count: 20 Vitamin D Omcg 0%
Master Pack: CASE Calcium 10mg 0%
Net Case Weight: 12.75LB Iron 1Tmg 6%
Gross Case Weight: 14.878 LB Potassium 50mg 2%
Case Cube: 0.835 Thiamin 10%
Pallet Pattern: 5 Ti x 16 Hi (80 Cases/Pallet) Riboflavin 4%
1 COOKIE (48 G) Folate 2%

Serving Size:

Shelf Life from Manufacture:
Storage Method:

Shelf Life Refrigerated, Prepared:
Shelf Life Ambient, Prepared:
Shelf Life Refrigerated, Thawed:
Shelf Life Ambient, Thawed:
Master Unit Size:

Case Dimensions:

Item Dimensions:

PRODUCT INGREDIENTS

365 DAYS

Keep Frozen

14 DAYS

14 DAYS

N/A

N/A

1.70Z

20.25INLx15.0INW x4.75INH
45INLx4.0INWx0.75INH

* The % Daily Value (dv) tells you how much a nutrient in
a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000
calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR AND WHOLE GRAIN CORN FLOUR (WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, WHOLE
GRAIN YELLOW CORN FLOUR), SUGAR, ENRICHED UNBLEACHED WHEAT FLOUR, INVERT
SUGAR, HIGH OLEIC CANOLA AND HYDROGENATED COTTONSEED OILS, SOYBEAN OIL,
SKIM MILK, CORN SYRUP, CREAM CHEESE (PASTEURIZED CULTURED MILK AND CREAM,
SALT, XANTHAN GUM, LOCUST BEAN GUM, GUAR GUM), EGGS, MALTODEXTRIN,
CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF THE FOLLOWING: RICE FLOUR, PALM AND PALM KERNEL
OILS, NATURAL FLAVOR, SALT, MODIFIED CORNSTARCH, BAKING SODA, LACTIC ACID,
GELLAN GUM, MONO AND DIGLYCERIDES, CELLULOSE GUM, CELLULOSE GEL, SOY
LECITHIN, GLYCERIN, WATER, COLORED WITH (TITANIUM DIOXIDE, FRUIT AND
VEGETABLE EXTRACT, SPIRULINA EXTRACT POWDER, PAPRIKA EXTRACT, TURMERIC),
TO PRESERVE FRESHNESS (BENZOIC ACID, SORBIC ACID), CARRAGEENAN.

ALLERGENS

100g Nutrition Facts

CONTAINS: EGGS, MILK, SOY, WHEAT MANUFACTURED ON SHARED EQUIPMENT WITH
PEANUTS AND TREE NUTS CONTAINS A BIOENGINEERED FOOD INGREDIENT

TIPS & HANDLING

KEEP FROZEN 0°F OR BELOW. THAW AND SERVE.

Calories 397.654
Calories From Fat 134.865
Calories From Saturated Fat 34.348
Protein 4.837 G
Carbohydrates 60.895 G
Sugars 27.79 G
Added Sugars 27.218 G
Sugar Alcohol 0.164 G
Water 17.846 G
Fat 14.985 G
Saturates 3.816 G
Trans Fat 0.155G
Cholesterol 13.605 MG
Fiber 4.407 G
Minerals
Ash 1.436 G
Calcium 23.478 MG
Iron 2.062 MG
Sodium 324.86 MG
Thiamin 0.259 MG
Riboflavin 0.115 MG
Niacin 2.123 MG
Potassium 109.534 MG
Vitamin A 18.95 IU
Vitamin C 0 MG
Vitamin D 0.056 MCG
Folic Acid 24.51 MCG

DATE CREATED: 11/4/2022

© 2022 RICH PRODUCTS CORP. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED -« 1-800-356-7094
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(Crediting Standards Based on Grams of Creditable Grains)

School Food Authorities (SFA’s) should include a copy of the label from the purchased product package in addition to the
following information on letterhead signed by an official company representative. Grain products may be credited based on
previous standards through SY 2012-2013. The new crediting standards for grains (as outlined in Policy Memorandum SP 30-
2012) must be used beginning SY 2013-2014. SFA’s have the option to choose the crediting method that best fits the specific
needs of the menu planner.

Product Name: Grandma’s Mini Chocolate Chip Cookies WGR Code No: 66154
Manufacturer:  Frito-Lay Inc. Plano, TX 75024-4099 Serving Size:  1.22 oz.
I Does the product meet the Whole Grain-Rich Criteria? Yes X No

(Refer to SP 30-2012 Grain Requirements for the National School Lunch Program and School Breakfast Program)

Il. Does the product contain non-creditable grains:  Yes_ No X How many grams*
(Products with more than 0.24 oz. equivalent of 3.99 grams for Groups A-G or 6.99 grams for Group H of non-
creditable grains may not credit towards the grain requirements for school meals)

I1. Use Policy Memorandum SP 30-2012 Grain Requirements for the National School Lunch Program and
School Breakfast Program: Exhibit A to determine if the product fits into Groups A-G, Group H, or
Group I. (Different methodologies are applied to calculate serving so grain components based on creditable
grains. Groups A-G use the standard of 16 grams creditable grain per oz. eq; Group H use the standard of 28 g
creditable grain per oz. eq; and Group | is reported by volume or weight.)
Indicate to which Exhibit A Group (A-1) the Product Belongs: E

Grams of Gram Standard of
Description of Creditable Creditable Grain Creditable Grain Creditable
Grain Ingredient ** Ingredient per Portion! | Per oz. equivalent Amount
A (16 g or 28 g)°
B A/B
Whole Wheat Flour 11.20 g 16 .70
Enriched Flour 5550 16 .34
1.04
Total Creditable Amount * 1.0

**Creditable grains are whole-grain meal/flour and enriched meal /flour
1

(Serving size) X (% of creditable grain in formula). Please be aware serving size other than grams must be converted to grams.
Standard gfams of creditable grains from the corresponding Group in Exhibit A.
Total Creditable Amount must be rounded down to the nearest quarter (0.25) oz. eq. Do not round up.

Total weight (per portion of product as purchased : 1.22 oz.
Total contribution of product (per portion) 1.0 0z. eq.

| certify that the above information is true and correct and that a 1.22 portion of this product (ready for serving) provides
1.0 0z. eq. Grains. | further certify that non-creditable grains are not above .24 oz. eq. per portion. Products with more
than .24 oz. equivalent or 3.99 grams for Groups A-G or 6.99 grams for Group H of non-creditable grains my not credit
towards the grain requirements for school meals.

K W # MM_ 01/03/2022

Rachel Huber, MPH, RDN
PepsiCo Foodservice Dietitian
Rachel.Huber@PepsiCo.com

972-334-4789
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Grandma’s® WGR Mini Chocolate Chip Cookies 1.22 oz.

Ingredients: Whole Wheat Flour, Semi-Sweet Chocolate

Nutrition Facts
Chips (Sugar, Chocolate Liquor, Cocoa Butter, Dextrose,

1 Serving per container

Servings Size 1 package Soy Lecithin, Vanillin), Sugar, Enriched Flour (Bleached
Amount per serving Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin
Calories 160 Mononitrate,Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Expeller-Pressed
PRV Sunflower Qil, Whey, and Less than 2% of the Following:
Total Fat 6g 8% Propylene Glycol Mono- and Diesters of Fats and Fatty
Saturated Fat 1.59 9% Acids, Mono- and Diglycerides, Soy Lecithin, Salt, Leavening
ngf‘gsstgritl%?ng = (Baking Soda, Sodium Aluminum Phosphate, Ammonium
Sodium 160mg 7% Bicarbonate), Atrtificial Flavor, Jasmine Tea Extract
Total Carbohydrate 25¢ 9% (Antioxidant), Rosemary Extract (Antioxidant), Natural Mixed
Dietary Fiber 3g 10% Tocopherols (Antioxidant), and Fruit Juice (Color).
Total Sugars 11g
Includes 9g Added Sugars 19%
Protein 29 CONTAINS MILK, SOY, AND WHEAT INGREDIENTS.
% Allergy Information: Made on equipment that makes products
Calcium 20mg 0% containing peanuts and tree nuts.
Iron 1.3mg 6%
Potassium 120mg 2%
Case UPC 00028400661546
*The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a
nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily Bag UPC 028400650342
iet. lori [ fi [
glde\}iCé,OOO calories a day is used for general Case Pack 80/1.22 0z. bags
I verify the information above is accurate Kosher Status Kosher Dairy
as of 01/03/2022. Yes — whole grains
USDA Smart Snack Compliant first ingredient
KW #M/M Grain — 0z. eq. 1.0 oz. eq.
Weight of Grain 16.75¢g
Rachel Huber, MPH, RDN
PepsiCo Foodservice Dietitian Document Updated 01/03/2022

Rachel.Huber@PepsiCo.com
972-334-4789

A

I

WHOLE
GRAIN

8g or more
per serving

WholeGrainsCouncil.org

All products are accurately labeled with the most current information however, since the ingredients are subject to change, we recommend you
check the label on the specific product for the most current and accurate information.



SMART SNACKS m
PRODUCT CALCULATOR E‘EQEL*KF.%J

Smart Snacks

Product Calculator Results NUtntlon Facts

Serving Size 1.22 0z (about34.59 g) ©
Brand: Servings Per Container

Grandma's

Amount Per Serving

Product Name:

g . . i i F
Mini Chocolate Chips WGR Cookies Caloies 160 Calorles from Fat 54

Total Fat(g) 6

Serving Size:

34.59 g Satuiated Fat(g) 1.5

First Ingredient: Trans Fat(g) 0

Whole Wheat Flour Sodium (mg) 160

) Carbohydrates

Your whole grain product meets all nutient

standards for entrees or snack foods. Sugars (g) 11
_——eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee
Vitamin D (%) NA Potassium (%) NA
Calcium (%) NA Dietary Fiber (%) NA

The person or group responsible for the point of sale to students on campus should verify a product’s
compliance and print their own Calculator results for documentation intended for compliance purposes.
Results from this calculator have been determined by the USDA to be accurate in assessing product
compliance with the Federal requirements for Smart Snacks in Schools provided the information is not
misrepresented when entered into the Calculator.
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Keebler® EIf® Graham Chocolate

Character-shaped, bite-size grahams made with whole-grains in individually
wrapped stay-fresh packs.

Product Type Allergen Information

Grahams CONTAINS WHEAT AND SOY
INGREDIENTS

Product Category

UPC Code

3010040239 Dietary Exchange Per Serving
1 Carbohydrate, 1/2 Fat

Servings/Case

150 ct Kosher Status
Kosher Dairy

Sizes

1.0 oz Grain Ounce Equivalents
1

Format

Single Serve Shelf Life

. 240 days (8 months)

Gross Weight Beginning August 31, 2014 shelf life

11.00 changes to 270 days (9 months)
Country of Origin

Distributed in USA

Nutrition Facts

1 serving per container
Serving size 1 Pouch (28g)
I

Calories 120

% Daily Value*
Total Fat 4g 5%
Saturated Fat 1g 5%
Trans Fat 0g
Cholesterol 0mg 0%
Sodium 125mg 5%
Total Carbohydrate 21g 8%
Dietary Fiber 2g 7%

Total Sugars 79
Incl. 79 Added Sugars  14%

Protein 2g

|
Vitamin D Omcg 0%
Calcium Omg 0%
Iron 1.2mg 6%
Potassium 100mg 2%
1

*The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient
ina serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000
calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

https://www.kelloggsspecialtychannels.com/Home/ProductPrint/7090/

Print View

Date rinted: 12/ 1/019

m



Keebler® EIf® Graham Original

Character-shaped, bite-size grahams made with whole-grains in individually
wrapped stay-fresh packs.

Product Type Allergen Information
Grahams CONTAINS WHEAT AND SOY
INGREDIENTS.
Product Category
UPC Code
3010040213 Dietary Exchange Per Serving ; .
1 1/2 Carbohydrates, 1/2 Fat bate Printed: 08/05/2019
Servings/Case
150 ct Kosher Stgtus
Sizes Kosher Dairy SFC #4159271
1.0 0z Grain Ounce Equivalents
1
Format
Single Serve Shelf Life
. 240 days (8 months)
Gross Weight Beginning August 31, 2014 shelf life
11.00 changes to 270 days (9 months)
Country of Origin
Distributed in USA
Keebler®
EIf® Grahams
Original
Nut I'Itlon Amount/Serving %DV* Amount/Serving %DV*
Facts Total Fat 4g 6% Total Carb. 21g 7%
Serv. Size 1Package (28g)  Sat. Fat 1g 5% Fiber 1g 5%
Trans Fat Og Sugars 8g
Calories 120 Cholest. Omg 0% Protein 2g
Fat Cal. 35 Sodium 105mg 4%
* Percent Daily Values (DV) are e—m—— — "
based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Vitamin A 10% ¢ Vitamin C 0% < Calcium 10% < Iron 4%

INGREDIENTS: WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR,
ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN,
REDUCED IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE
VITAMIN Bs], RIBOFLAVIN [VITAMIIN By}, FOLIC
ACID), SUGAR, VEGETABLE OIL (SOYBEAN AND
PALM OIL WITH TBHQ FOR FRESHNESS),
HONEY, CONTAINS TWO PERCENT OR LESS OF
CALCIUM CARBONATE, MOLASSES, SALT,
BAKING SODA, SOY LECITHIN, VITAMIN A
PALMITATE, BHT FOR FRESHNESS.

CONTAINS WHEAT AND SOY INGREDIENTS.

NLI#07627


Charlene Johnson
SFC #4159271


Formulation Statement for Documenting Grains in School Meals
Required Beginning SY 2013-2014
(Crediting Standards Based on Grams of Creditable Grains)

School Food Authorities (SFAs) should include a copy of the label from the purchased product package in addition to the following
information on letterhead signed by an official company representative. Grain products may be credited based on previous standards
through SY 2012-2013. The new crediting standards for grains (as outlined in Policy Memorandum SP 30-2012) must be used
beginning SY 2013-2014. SFAs have the option to choose the crediting method that best fits the specific needs of the menu planner.

Product Name: Keebler® EIf® Grahams Original Code No.: 30100 40213

Manufacturer: Kellogg Company Serving Size: _1 pkg (1 0z) (28 g)
(raw dough weight may be used to calculate creditable grain amount)

I. Does the product meet the Whole Grain-Rich Criteria: Yes_ X No_
(Refer to SP 30-2012 Grain Requirements for the National School Lunch Program and School Breakfast Program)

II. Does the product contain noncreditable grains: Yes  No_ X How many grams:
(Products with more than 0.24 oz equivalent or 3.99 grams for Groups A-G or 6.99 grams for Group H of
noncreditable grains may not credit towards the grain requirements for school meals).

II1. Use Policy Memorandum SP 30-2012 Grain Requirements for the National School Lunch Program
and School Breakfast Program: Exhibit A to determine if the product fits into Groups A-G (baked
goods), Group H (cereal grains), or Group I (ready-to-eat breakfast cereals). (Different methodologies
are applied to calculate servings of the grain component based on creditable grains. Groups A-G use the
standard of 16grams creditable grain per oz eq; Group H uses the standard of 28 grams creditable grain per
oz eq; and Group I is reported by volume or weight).

Indicate which Exhibit A Group (A-I) the Product Belongs: _ B

Description of Grams of Creditable Gram Standard of Creditable Grain Creditable Amount
Creditable Grain Grain Ingredient per oz equivalent
Ingredient* per Portion' (16g or 28g)*
A B A+B
Whole Wheat Rour, 179 169 1
Enriched Wheat Rour

A. Total Creditable Amount! 1

E3
Creditable grains are whole-grain meal/flour and enriched meal/flour.

! (Serving size) X (% of creditable grain in formula). Please be aware that serving sizes other than grams must be converted to grams.
2 Standard grams of creditable grains from the corresponding Group in Exhibit A.
3Total Creditable Amount must be rounded down to the nearest quarter (0.25) oz eq. Do nrot round up.

Total weight (per portion) of product as purchased _1 oz (28 g)
Total contribution of product (per portion) _ 1 oz equivalent

I certify that the above information is true and correct and that a _1 ounce portion of this product (ready for serving)
provides _1 oz equivalent Grains. I further certify that noncreditable grains are not above 0.24 oz eq. per portion.

Products with more than 0.24 oz equivalent or 3.99 grams for Groups A-G or 6.99 grams for Group H of noncreditable
grains may not credit towards the grain requirements for school meals.

Pt S

Signature Title

Director, Nutrition Labeling & Regulatory Compliance

BarbaraL Larkin, MA, CNS 1/10/19 1-877-511-5777
Printed Name Date Phone Number




— Family Owned Since 1939 —

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size 1 CORN DOG (4 0z.) 112g
Servings Per Container: 72

|
Amount Per Serving

Calories 250

% Daily Value*

Calories from Fat 80

Total Fat 99 14%
Saturated Fat 2.5¢g 13%
Trans Fat Og

Cholesterol 40 mg 13%

Sodium 390 mg 16%

Total Carbohydrate 30 g 10%
Dietary Fiber 59 20%
Sugars 59

Protein 99

Vitamin A 0% . Vitamin C
Calcium 8 % . Iron 10 %

*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie
diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower
depending on your calorie needs.

Calories: 2,000 2,500

Total Fat Less than  65g 80g

Sat Fat Lessthan  20g 25¢g
Cholesterol Less than 300mg 300mg
Sodium Less than  2,400mg 2,400mg
Total
Carbohydrate 3009 3759

Dietary

Fiber 259 309

Calories per gram:
Fat9 « Carbohydrate 4 « Protein 4

SFC #2345531

95150 - WHOLE GRAIN CHICKEN CORN
DOG, 4.0 OZ.,CN, SMART SNACK
' COMPLIANT

Product Specifications

GTIN 00075278951507 Case Net Weight 18 LB

Item UPC Case L,W,H 17 IN, 11.06 IN, 6.75 IN
EDI UPC 007527895150 Cube 0.73 CF

Unit Size 1/72 CT Tie x High 9x8

Case Gross Weight 19LB Kosher Status

Nutritional Claims: 51% Whole Grain, A Smart Snack Food

COOL
SCHOOL
T

Features & Benefits

e FULLY COOKED LOWER FAT CHICKEN FRANK WRAPPED IN 100% WHOLE GRAIN HONEY CRUNCHY
BATTER

e 4.00 OZ. UNIT

o LOWER FAT - 9g FAT PER SERVING

e 390mg SODIUM PER SERVING

e SMART SNACK COMPLIANT

e CN LABELED - SERVES 2 OZ. M/MA & 2 OZ. EQUIVALENT GRAINS

CN Information

CN LABELED EACH 4.00 OZ. FOSTER FARMS LOWER FAT CHICKEN CORN DOG PROVIDES 2.00 0z
EQUIVALENT MEAT AND 2.00 OZ. EQUIVALENT GRAINS.

Ingredients

BATTER INGREDIENTS: WATER, WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, WHOLE GRAIN CORN, SUGAR, CONTAINS LESS
THAN 2% OF SOY FLOUR, LEAVENING (SODIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE, SODIUM BICARBONATE),
SOYBEAN OIL, SALT, ASCORBIC ACID, DRIED HONEY, WHOLE EGG, NATURAL FLAVOR. FRIED IN
VEGETABLE OIL. CHICKEN FRANK INGREDIENTS: MECHANICALLY SEPARATED CHICKEN, WATER, CORN
SYRUP SOLIDS, CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF SPICES, SALT, POTASSIUM LACTATE, POTASSIUM
ACETATE, SODIUM PHOSPHATE, POTASSIUM CHLORIDE, FLAVORINGS, SODIUM DIACETATE, SODIUM
ERYTHORBATE, SODIUM NITRITE. CONTAINS: WHEAT,SOY AND EGG.

Preparation and Cooking

RE HEATING INSTRUCTIONS DEEP FRYER 350°F -FROZEN: NOT RECOMMENDED; THAWED: 4-5 MINUTES
-QUANTITY - 3 MICROWAVE HIGH (1100 WATTS) — FROZEN: 30 SECONDS, TURN THEN 30 MORE
SECONDS; THAWED: 20 SECONDS, TURN THEN 20 MORE SECONDS - QUANTITY -2 CONVENTIONAL
OVEN 350°F - FROZEN: 34-36 MINUTES ; THAWED 24-26 MINUTES. QUANTITY - FULL SHEET PAN
CONVECTION OVEN 350°F - FROZEN: 24-27 MINUTES ; THAWED 14-17 MINUTES. QUANTITY - FULL SHEET
PAN INTERNAL TEMPERATURE OF PRODUCT SHOULD REACH 160°F. CAUTION: PRODUCT WILL BE HOT.
TIMES AND TEMPERATURES MAY VARY BASED ON ACTUAL EQUIPMENT AND QUANTITY OF PRODUCT
PREPARED. ADJUST ACCORDINGLY.

Shelf Life
TOTAL MFR. FROZEN SHELF LIFE IS 365 DAYS FROM DATE OF PACK

Specifications subject to changes, errors and omissions. Printed 07.15.2019
1333 Swan St, Livingston CA 95334 | 800.344.3116 Ask for FS Mrktg ask for FS Mrktg | www.fosterfarmsfoodservice.com | © Foster Farms Foodservice




Nutrition Facts
Serving Size 1 Corn Dog (1129)

Servings Per Container 72
. |
Amount Per Serving
WHOLE GRAIN Calories 250  Calories from Fat 80
CHICKEN CORN DOG
Total Fat 9 14%
WHOLE GRAIN BATTER WRAPPED Selurated Fat 2.59 123
CHICKEN FRANKS ON A STICK Trans Fat 0g
LOWER FAT* Cholesterol 40mg 13%
Sodium 390mg 16%
* FAT CONTENT HAS BEEN REDUCED BY 35% WHEN COMPARED TO OUR REGULAR CHICKEN CORN DOG. Total Carhohydrate 30y 10%
FAT CONTENT HAS BEEN REDUCED FROM 14g TO 9 PER SERVING. Dietary Fiber 59 20%
BATTER INGREDIENTS: WATER, WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, WHOLE GRAIN CORN, SUGAR, CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF SOY FLOUR, LEAVENING (SODIUM Sugar 5
ACID PYROPHOSPHATE, SODIUM BICARBONATE), SOYBEAN OIL, SALT, ASCORBIC ACID, DRIED HONEY, WHOLE EGG, NATURAL FLAVOR. FRIED IN g g

VEGETABLE OIL. CHICKEN FRANK INGREDIENTS: MECHANICALLY SEPARATED CHICKEN, WATER, CORN SYRUP SOLIDS, CONTAINS LESS THaN 2% 0F | Protein 9g
SPICES, SALT, POTASSIUM LACTATE, POTASSIUM ACETATE, SODIUM PHOSPHATE, POTASSIUM CHLORIDE, FLAVORINGS, SODIUM DIACETATE, SODUM |

ERYTHORBATE, SODIUM NITRITE. CONTAINS: WHEAT, SOY AND EGG. Calcium 8% . Iron 10%
Not a significant source of Vitamin A and
23| Vitamin C.
KE E P g ;F;(‘eorrcigngieth.iily Values are based on a 2,000
FROZEN Copy not for documenting
Federal meal requirements
| CN 096636 |
N ET WT 1 8 LBS . EACH 4.00 0. FOSTER FARMS LOWER FAT CHICKEN CORN DOG

FOSTER FARMS
LIVINGSTON, CA 95334

\FOR FOODSERVICE USE ONLY

GRAINS FOR CHILD NUTRITION MEAL PATTERN REQUIREMENTS
(USE OF THIS LOGO AND STATEMENT AUTHORIZED BY THE FOOD
AND NUTRITION SERVICE, USDA 01-18).

CN

DEPARTMENT OF
AGRICULTURE.
P-7322

CN PROVIDES 2.00 0Z. EQUIVALENT MEAT AND 2.00 OZ. EQUIVALENT CN

%




Keebler® Animal Crackers SFC #3106381

Vending. Animal-shaped crackers with strong kid appeal.

Product Type Allergen Information
Grab 'n Go Crackers CONTAINS WHEAT AND SOY
INGREDIENTS.

Product Category
Dietary Exchange Per Serving

UPC Code 1 1/2 Carbohydrates, 1/2 Fat
3010020150
Kosher Status
Servings/Case Kosher Dairy
150 ct
Grain Ounce Equivalents
Sizes 1
10z
Shelf Life
Format 240 days (8 months)
Single Serve Date Printed: 07/10/2019
Country of Origin
Gross Weight Distributed in USA.
10.86
Keebler®

Animal Crackers

Nutrition Facts

Serving size 1 Pouch (29g)

Calories 120

% Daily Value*
4%

Total Fat 3.5g
Saturated Fat 1g 5%
Trans Fat 0g
Polyunsaturated Fat 1.5g
Monounsaturated Fat 1g

Cholesterol 0mg 0%
Sodium 115mg 5%
Total Carbohydrate 223 8%

Dietary Fiber 2g 6%

Total Sugars 8g
Includes 8g Added Sugars 16%
Protein 2g

|
Vitamin D Omeg 0% ¢  Calcium Omg 0%
Iron 0.8mg 4% * Potassium 50mg 0%
—

Mmmmummmawmmdmm
1oa daly el 2000 cahres a day s used e geneeel ulrlon

Ingredients: Whole wheat flour, sugar,
enriched flour (wheat flour, niacin,
reduced iron, vitamin By [thiamin
mononitrate], vitamin B [riboflavin],
folic acid), soybean and palm oil.
Contains 2% or less of salt, baking
soda, soy lecithin, natural flavor,
rosemary extract for freshness.
CONTAINS WHEAT AND SOY
INGREDIENTS.

NLI# 14743



Formulation Statement for Documenting Grains in School
Meals
Required Beginning SY 2013-2014
(Crediting Standards Based on Grams of Creditable Grains)

School Food Authorities (SFAs) should include a copy of the label from the purchased product package in addition to the following
information on letterhead signed by an official company representative. Grain products may be credited based on previous standards
through SY 2012-2013. The new crediting standards for grains (as outlined in Policy Memorandum SP 30-2012) must be used
beginning SY 2013-2014. SFAs have the option to choose the crediting method that best fits the specific needs of the menu planner.

Product Name: Keebler® Animal Crackers - Specialty Channels Code No.: 30100 20150

Manufacturer: Kellogg Company Serving Size: _1 pouch (1 0z) (29 g)
(raw dough weight may be used to calculate creditable grain amount)

I. Does the product meet the Whole Grain-Rich Criteria: Yes_ X No_
(Refer to SP 30-2012 Grain Requirements for the National School Lunch Program and School Breakfast Program)

II. Does the product contain noncreditable grains: Yes No_X How many grams:
(Products with more than 0.24 oz equivalent or 3.99 grams for Groups A-G or 6.99 grams for Group H of
noncreditable grains may not credit towards the grain requirements for school meals).

II1. Use Policy Memorandum SP 30-2012 Grain Requirements for the National School Lunch Program
and School Breakfast Program: Exhibit A to determine if the product fits into Groups A-G (baked
goods), Group H (cereal grains), or Group I (ready-to-eat breakfast cereals). (Different methodologies
are applied to calculate servings of the grain component based on creditable grains. Groups A-G use the
standard of 16grams creditable grain per oz eq; Group H uses the standard of 28 grams creditable grain per
oz eq; and Group I is reported by volume or weight).

Indicate which Exhibit A Group (A-I) the Product Belongs: B

Description of Grams of Creditable Gram Standard of Creditable Grain Creditable Amount
Creditable Grain Grain Ingredient per oz equivalent
Ingredient* per Portion' (16g or 28g)*
A B A+B
Whole Wheat Hour, 18g 169 1
Enriched Wheat Hour

A. Total Creditable Amount! 1

E3
Creditable grains are whole-grain meal/flour and enriched meal/flour.

! (Serving size) X (% of creditable grain in formula). Please be aware that serving sizes other than grams must be converted to grams.
2 Standard grams of creditable grains from the corresponding Group in Exhibit A.
3Total Creditable Amount must be rounded down to the nearest quarter (0.25) oz eq. Do nrot round up.

Total weight (per portion) of product as purchased _1 oz (29 g)
Total contribution of product (per portion) _ 1 oz equivalent

I certify that the above information is true and correct and that a _1 ounce portion of this product (ready for serving)
provides _1 oz equivalent Grains. I further certify that noncreditable grains are not above 0.24 oz eq. per portion.

Products with more than 0.24 oz equivalent or 3.99 grams for Groups A-G or 6.99 grams for Group H of noncreditable
grains may not credit towards the grain requirements for school meals.

B S s

Signature Title

Director, Nutrition Labeling & Regulatory Compliance

BarbaraL Larkin, MA, CNS 1/10/19 1-877-511-5777
Printed Name Date Phone Number




KWM GOLDFISH® COLORS CHEDDAR BAKED WITH WHOLE GRAIN,

FOODSERVICE

MADE TO SERVE

P icuge

oW

Nutrition Facts
Serving Size 1POUCH (0.75 0Z/21G)
|

Amount Per Serving

Calories 100 Calories from Fat

% Daily Value

Total Fat 359 4%

Saturated Fat 0.5g 3%

Trans Fat 0g

Polyunsaturated Fat 1g

Monounsaturated Fat2g

Cholesterol 0mg 0%

Sodium 170mg 7%

Potassium 60mg 0%

Total Carbohydrate 149 5%
Dietary Fiber 1g 4%
Sugars 0g

Protein 2g

m

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.
Nutrition Facts are based on our current data. However,
because the data may change from time to time, this
information may not always be identical to the Nutrition
Facts table found on the labels of products.

Information is true and accurate as of: 04/22/2019

0.750Z

Case Code Pack & Size

For the first time ever,

Goldfish® Colors are
SFC #4144591 available in whole
grain! Now kids and
adults can enjoy their
favorite colorful snack,
baked with whole grain
goodness! Goldfish
Colors® Baked with
Whole Grain are
perfect as a side, snack,
a la carte, in vending
and for summer
programs. These 100
calorie, 0.750z single
serve portions are
baked with real cheese

and whole grain-rich,
with colors sourced
from plants, zero grams
of trans fat and no
artificial flavors or
preservatives.

INGREDIENTS

MADE WITH SMILES AND WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, ENRICHED WHEAT
FLOUR (FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE,
RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), CANOLA AND/OR SUNFLOWER OIL,
CHEDDAR CHEESE ([CULTURED MILK, SALT, ENZYMES], ANNATTO),
SALT, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: YEAST, AUTOLYZED YEAST
EXTRACT, SPICES, CELERY, NATURAL FLAVOR, MONOCALCIUM
PHOSPHATE, BAKING SODA, ONION POWDER, COLORS (BEET, HUITO,
AND WATERMELON JUICE CONCENTRATES; PAPRIKA, AND
TURMERIC EXTRACTS). CONTAINS: WHEAT, MILK.

FEATURES AND BENEFITS PREPARATION

Whole Grain Rich - 8 grams of Whole Grain per servingAll Colors Naturally Sourced No preparation required.
from PlantsAlways BakedNo Artificial Flavors or PreservativesOg Trans Fat Per

ServingMeets USDA Smart Snack standards HANDLING
STORE AT ROOM
SERVING IDEAS TEMPERATURE
This product is perfect for vending, a-la-carte sales, boxed lunches, and kids meals.
STORAGE

Shelf Life: 182 Days

Storage Temperature: 70F

MORE
Whole Grain Rich - 8 grams of Whole Grain per servingAll Colors Naturally Sourced from PlantsAlways BakedNo
Artificial Flavors or PreservativesOg Trans Fat Per ServingMeets USDA Smart Snack standards

PACKAGING DETAILS

Pack & Size:  300/075 0z Case Weight: 1655 UPC: 14100047889

24IN x 15IN x 10125IN | g~ 5_14:
(L x W x H)

Cube: 211 FT Case Size: 10014100047886


Charlene Johnson
SFC #4144591


A ALLERGENS

MILK, WHEAT

SPECIAL DIETARY NEEDS
100 calories or less per serving; 15 grams total carbohydrates or less per serving; Sodium 141 - 480 mgs.; Whole Grain;
Zero Trans Fats

1-800-TRY-SOUP (879-7687) ©2016 CSC BRANDS LP, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. CAMPBELLSFOODSERVICE.COM



K ’pz A SFC #2904951

FOODSERVICE
T WADE 10 SERVE CHEDDAR GOLDFISH® MADE WITH WHOLE GRAIN

MADE TO SERVE

Case Code Pack & Size

w}ﬁ?faﬁn Same Great Cheddar
L Goldfish® flavor now

wosiai Boof ourra MW
e W 10 e WS 0L 1)

— : with Whole Grain
Goodness. Goldfish are
the #1 cracker brand in
households with kids;
Cheddar Goldfish®
Made with Whole Grain
are the #4 Goldfish
retail variety, ideal for

oW

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size 1pouch

Amount Per Serving

Calories 100 Calories from Fat 35 families seeking more

% Daily Value whole grains. These 100

Total Fat 4g 6% Calories pack sizes
offer 0.75 oz single
serve portions for
school lunches, snacks

or breakfast use. Baked

Saturated Fat 0.5g 3%

Trans Fat Og

Polyunsaturated Fat1g

Monounsaturated Fat 2g

Cholesterol 0omg 0% Snack Crackers with

Sodium 170mg 7% real cheese, 8 grams of

Total Carbohydrate 14g 5% Whole Grain per
Dietary Fiber1g 4% serving, no artificial
Sugars 0g flavors or

Protein 2g preservatives, color

| from natural

Vitamin A 0% Vitamin C 0% . .

Calcium 2% Iron 4% ingredients.USDA

Thiamine 0% Riboflavin 0% Smart Snacks in School
Niacin 6% Folate 6% Competitive Food

i . Compliant
* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.

Nutrition Facts are based on our current data. However,
because the data may change from time to time, this
information may not always be identical to the Nutrition FEATURES AND BENEFITS PREPARATION
Facts table found on the labels of products.
Information is true and accurate as of: 04/22/2019

Same Great Cheddar Goldfish flavor now with Whole Grain Goodness. Goldfish are the Ready to Serve. No
#1 cracker brand in households with kids; Cheddar Goldfish Made with Whole Grain are Preparation Required.

the #4 Goldfish retail variety, ideal for families seeking more whole grains. These 100

INGREDIENTS Calories pack sizes offer 0.75 oz single serve portions for school lunches, snacks or HANDLING

MADE WITH SMILES AND WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, ENRICHED WHEAT breakfast use. Baked Snack Crackers with real cheese, 8 grams of Whole Grain per Ready to Serve. No
FLOUR (FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, . e . . ) . . ’
RIBOFL&\/IN, FOLIC ACID), CHEDDAR CHEESE ([CULTURED MILK, serving, no artificial flavors or preservatives, color from natural ingredients.USDA Smart  Preparation Required.
SALT, ENZYMES], ANNATTO), CANOLA AND/OR SUNFLOWER OIL, Snacks in School Competitive Food Compliant

SALT, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: YEAST, AUTOLYZED YEAST STORAGE
EXTRACT, PAPRIKA, SPICES, CELERY, BAKING SODA, MONOCALCIUM

PHOSPHATE, ONION POWDER. CONTAINS: WHEAT, MILK. SERVING IDEAS Shelf Life: 6 MONTHS

School Foodservice: New Cheddar Goldfish Made with Whole Grain provides 1g of fiber

per serving, and Whole Grain wheat flour is its first ingredient; Single Serve, individually Storage Temperature: 70F
wrapped 0.75 oz pouches for school lunch programs on tray or a la carte, as individual
snacks or at breakfast; Each Pouch is 100 calories; Provides 1 Grain/Bread Serving; 0g
trans fat; Natural, No Artificial Preservatives.USDA Smart Snacks in School Competitive

Food Compliant

MORE

Same Great Cheddar Goldfish flavor now with Whole Grain Goodness. Goldfish are the #1 cracker brand in
households with kids; Cheddar Goldfish Made with Whole Grain are the #4 Goldfish retail variety, ideal for families
seeking more whole grains. These 100 Calories pack sizes offer 0.75 oz single serve portions for school lunches,



snacks or breakfast use. Baked Snack Crackers with real cheese, 8 grams of Whole Grain per serving, no artificial
flavors or preservatives, color from natural ingredients.USDA Smart Snacks in School Competitive Food Compliant

PACKAGING DETAILS

Pack & Size: 300/0750z Case Weight: 16158 UPC: 14100181057
24.000IN X 15.000IN X
Cube: 2109 FT Case Size: 10.125IN SCC-14: 10014100181054
(L x W x H)
A ALLERGENS
MILK, WHEAT

SPECIAL DIETARY NEEDS
100 calories or less per serving; 15 grams total carbohydrates or less per serving; 250 calories or less per serving;
Good source of Calcium; Good source of Iron; Sodium 141 - 480 mgs.; Whole Grain

1-800-TRY-SOUP (879-7687) ©2016 CSC BRANDS LP, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. CAMPBELLSFOODSERVICE.COM



Official Nutrition Label Information Scooby Doo Baked Graham Cracker Sticks - Cinnamon Kellogg Company - Proprietary

Scooby Doo Baked Graham Cracker Sticks - Date Created 04/23/13 USDA Grain Ounce Equivalents 1
Product Name Cinnamon W ? NLI # 07620 Creditable Grains (g/serving) 16.8
Flavor Descriptor Ayt W Kosher Status OK-D Carbohydrates Fat Protein Free
NLI Description 10z - Production e Product of USA. Diet Exchange 112 12
Brand KEEBLER Whole Grains (g/serving) 9
Serving Size 1 Package Ingredients:
Serving Size g 28 WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE [VITAMIN B1], RIBOFLAVIN [VITAMIN B2], FOLIC ACID), SUGAR,
Serving Size 0z VEGETABLE OIL (SOYBEAN AND PALM OIL WITH TBHQ FOR FRESHNESS), HONEY, CONTAINS TWO PERCENT OR LESS OF CALCIUM CARBONATE, SALT, BAKING SODA,
CINNAMON, MALTODEXTRIN, SOY LECITHIN, VITAMIN A PALMITATE , BHT FOR FRESHNESS.

Amount Per Serving
Calories 120
Calories from Fat 35

% Daily % Daily

Value* Value*
Total Fat 35 |9 5 |% g %
Saturated Fat 1 |9 5 |% g %
Trans Fat 0 |g g
Polyunsaturated Fat g g
Monounsaturated Fat g g
Cholesterol 0 |mg| 0 |% mg % Nutrient Contents Per 100g
Sodium 115 [mg| 5 |% mg % Calories 433 Vitamin A 1786]IU
Potassium mg % mg % ALLERGEN INFORMATION: Calories from fat 120 Vitamin C 0]mg
Total Carbohydrate 21 g 7 |% g % CONTAINS WHEAT AND SOY INGREDIENTS Total Fat 13.3|g Calcium 357.1|mg
Dietary Fiber 1 |9 5 |% g % Saturated Fat 4.2|g Iron 3.0|mg
Soluble Fiber g g Monounsaturated Fat 299 Vitamin D N/A|IU
Insolube Fiber g g Polyunsaturated Fat 5.0|g Vitamin E 111U
Sugars 8 |g g Trans Fat 0.2|g Thiamin 0.33|mg
Sugar Alcohol g g Other Required Statements: Cholesterol 0]mg Riboflavin 0.20|mg
Other Carbohydrate g g Sodium 412|mg Niacin 3.7|mg
Protein 2 g % g % Potassium 165[mg Vitamin B6 0.12|mg
Vitamin A 10 [% % Total Carbohydrate 75.0|g Folic Acid 64|mcg
Vitamin C 0 |% % Dietary Fiber 479 Vitamin B12 N/Almcg
Calcium 10 (% % Soluble Fiber 1.0|9 Pantothenic Acid NA[mg
Iron 4 % % Insoluble Fiber 3.7]9 Phosphorus 145|mg
Vitamin D % % Sugars 29.8|g Magnesium 52[mg
Vitamin E % % *Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower Sugar Alcohols NA(g Zinc 1.1]mg
Vitamin K % 9% | |depending on your calorie needs: Protein 7.0|g Copper NA|mg
Thiamin % % [calories: 2,000 2,500 Print value if "Y" [ [NA = Database values for the nutrient do not exist or [Manganese NA[mg
Riboflavin % % Total Fat Less than 659 80g Y are incomplete. Selenium NA]mcg
Niacin % % | |Sat. Fat Less than 20g 259 Y Moisture 3.0|%
Vitamin B6 % % | |Cholesterol Less than 300mg 300mg Y Ash 1.71%
Folic Acid % % Sodium Less than 2,400mg 2,400mg Y
Vitamin B12 % % Potassium 3,500mg 3,500mg Servings Per
Biotin % % | |Total Carbohydrate 300g 3759 Y GTIN/UPC Code Type of Package Net Weight Container
Pantothenic Acid % % | |Dietary Fiber 25g 30g Y 30100 21598 Pouch 10z (289) 1
Phosphorus % % Protein 50g 659 30100 50689 Case 210
lodine % % Calories per gram: Fat 9 e Carbohydrate 4 e Protein 4
Magnesium % %
Zinc % % X S
Selenium % % %}wﬂ
Copper % % .
Manganese % % Julia M. Jursinic, MS
Chromium % % Sr. Director, Nutrition Labeling & Regulatory Compliance
Molybdenum % % Kellogg Company

Page 1 of 1 *Note: This document is for technical use only. Please refer to packaging or sales materials for correct trademark usage. NLI# 07620



G2 Lower Sugar Thirst Quencher - Grape

12floz

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size 1 Bottle (355mL)

Amount Per Serving
Calories 30
% Daily Value*
Total Fat 0%
SFC #2768341 T =
Potassium 45mg 1%)
Total Carbohydrate 8g 3%
Sugars 79
Protein

Not a significant source of calories from fat,
saturated fat, trans fat, cholesterol, dietary fiber,
vitamin A, vitamin C, calcium, and iron.

*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000
calorie diet.

WATER, SUGAR, CITRIC ACID, SODIUM
CITRATE, SALT, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL
FLAVOR, MONOPOTASSIUM PHOSPHATE,
SUCRALOSE, ACESULFAME POTASSIUM,
RED 40, BLUE 1
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Allergens: None
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| verify the information is accurate as of 1/2/19. Case UPC 10052000122036
Package UPC 052000122039
Case Pack 24/12 oz. bottles (2/12 pk)
Kosher Status Kosher

Karolina Matel
PepsiCo R&D Smart Snack Compliant Yes - HS

Food Safety/Regulatory Affairs
Document Updated 1/2119

(847) 304-2373



SMART SNACKS it s » m

PRODUCT CALCULATOR GENERATION “—

Smart Snacks Nutrition Facts

Product Calculator Results
Serving Size 12 fluid oz

Brand: Servings Per Container 1
G2 Calories 30

Product Name:
Grape

Serving Size:
12.00 oz

Servings Per Container:
1

The person or group responsible for the point of sale to students on campus should verify a product’s compliance
and print their own Calculator results for documentation intended for compliance purposes. Results from this
calculator have been determined by the USDA to be accurate in assessing product compliance with the Federal
requirements for Smart Snacks in Schools provided the information is not misrepresented when entered into the
Calculator.



&

< pEPSICO V&

& o o B G SFC #4458351 5

[«

FOODSERVICE <

PGN
Gatorade® Zero Sugar Thirst Quencher Glacier Cherry— 20 oz. {EEG
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NEW! Available January 29, 2019

NUtI’ition FaCts INGREDIENTS: WATER, CITRIC ACID, NATURAL

e _ FLAVOR, SODIUM CITRATE, SALT, MONOPOTASSIUM
aerving Size 90fl oz (59] ml) PHOSPHATE, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, MIXED

Servings per Container See Table

[ e TRIGLYCERIDES, SUCRALOSE, GLYCEROL ESTER OF
Amount Per Serving ROSIN, ACESULFAME POTASSIUM
Calories 10
% Daily Value*

Total Fat Og 0%
Sodium 270mg 11%
Potassium 75mg 2%
Total Carbohydrate 1g 0%

Sugars Og
Protein Og

Not a significant source of calories from fat, saturated fat, transfat,
cholesterol, dietary fiber, vitamin A, vitamin C, calcium and iron.

*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2.000 calorie diet. Case U PC 10052000042 143

I verify the information is accurate as of 1/3/19.

Package UPC 052000042146
Case Pack 24/20 oz. bottles

wa W Kosher Status Yes- Kosher

Karolina Matel
PepsiCo R&D
Regulatory Affairs

(847) 304-2373

USDA Smart Snack Compliant

Yes — HS

Document Updated

1/3/19

All products are accurately labeled with the most current information however, since the ingredients are subject to change, we recommend you
check the label on the specific product for the most current and accurate information.

F0000007790-L05 Label Version: 1




SMART SNACKS
PRODUCT CALCULATOR

Smart Snacks
Product Calculator Results

Brand:
Gatorade Zero

Product Name:
Glacier Cherry

Serving Size:
20.00 oz

Servings Per Container:
1

.:E‘z\‘tﬁﬁaam

GENERATION -

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size 20 fluid oz
Servings Per Container 1
Calories 10

The person or group responsible for the point of sale to students on campus should verify a product’s compliance
and print their own Calculator results for documentation intended for compliance purposes. Results from this
calculator have been determined by the USDA to be accurate in assessing product compliance with the Federal
requirements for Smart Snacks in Schools provided the information is not misrepresented when entered into the

Calculator.

START OVER

© 2018 ALLIANCE FOR A HEALTHIER GENERATION

© Questions Contact us.

PRINT FOR YOUR RECORDS



1/20/23, 10:05 AM Calories in Gatorade Zero Orange (20 oz) and Nutrition Facts

Register | Sign In

® fatsecret

l“ ¥ Enter search Q

MY FATSECRET FOODS RECIPES CHALLENGES FITNESS COMMUNITY

Foods Brand List Gatorade Zero Orange (20 0z)

Food database and calorie counter
Food Search

Gatorade

Zero Orange (20 oz) Enter search [ q |

Nutrition summary:

Nutrition Facts

Calories Fat Carbs Protein
Serving Size 1 bottle (20 oz) 5 0g 19 0g
|
Amount Per Serving There are 5 calories in 1 bottle (20 0z) of Gatorade Zero
Calories 5 Orange (20 o0z).

Calorie breakdown: 0% fat, 100% carbs, 0% protein.
% Daily Values*

Total Fat 0.00g 0%
Saturated Fat 0.000g 0% Related Energy Drinks from Gatorade:
Trans Fat 0.000g Zero Glacier Freeze (20 oz)
Polyunsaturated Fat 0.000g Thirst Quencher Frost Glacier Freeze Beverage (20 oz)
Monounsaturated Fat 0.000g Thirst Quencher Fruit Punch (12 oz)
Cholesterol 0mg 0% Juiced Apple Raspberry
Sodium 270mg 12% Thirst Quencher Fruit Punch (16.9 0z)
Total Carbohydrate 1.00g 0% Frost Arctic Blitz (20 0z) (%) Add this item to my food diary
Dietary Fiber 0.0g 0% find more gatorade energy drinks products gate: Today - 01/20/23 v
Pj:i:: 3;);; " ) meal: Breakfast v
ore Products from Gatorade:
| name: | Zero Orange (20 oz)
vitamin D - Energy Gel amount: 1 bottle v
Calcium - Endurance Formula
Iron - Vanilla Super Shake save Cancel
Potassium 75mg 2% view all gatorade products

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a

serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a Other Types of Energy Drinks:
day is used for general nutrition advice. Other Recently Popular Foods:

Fruit Flavored Sports Drink (Low Calorie)
Fruit Flavored Sports Drink

Rockstar Inc Energy Drink (Can)

f1 «in ciiff Ignite

Is this information inaccurate or incomplete? "r 1 Alani Nu Blue Slush
Click here to edit. . o .

Alani Nu Witch’S Brew Energy Drink
Monster Beverage Monster Energy (8 0z) H R

Last updated: 01 Apr 19 11:17 AM Red Bull Red Bull Sugar Free (8 0z) 11
Source: FatSecret Platform API Punch)

Energy Drink H Biosteel Sports Drink
< 1 % Of RDI* LH Liquid Death Mango Chainsaw

(5 calories) hr 1 Alani Nu Berry Pop

Gatorade Gatorade Zero with Protein (Fruit

view more energy drinks nutritional info

h|l 1 Starbucks Baya Raspberry Lime
Calorie Breakdown:

Carbohydrate (100%)
Fat (0%) LlJ 1 Kitu Super Coffee Caramel

Protein (0%)

"r ‘ Powerade Sports Freezer Bar

* Based on a RDI of 2000 calories

What is my Recommended Daily Intake (RDI)?

@ Photos

+

Submit
Photo

Please note that some foods may not be suitable for some people and you are urged to seek the advice of a
physician before beginning any weight loss effort or diet regimen. Although the information provided on this site
is presented in good faith and believed to be correct, FatSecret makes no representations or warranties as to its

https://www.fatsecret.com/calories-nutrition/gatorade/zero-orange-(20-0z) 1/2
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Blue Ribbon Classics (BLRBC)

ICE CREAM BAR, FUDGE LF

[FRZ] [KO]

4386561

2/24/PK

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size 1 bar (849)
Servings Per Container 1

Amount Per Serving

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie
diet. Your Daily Values may be higher or lower
depending on your calorie needs.

Calories 120 Calories from Fat 0
% Daily Value *
Family / Line / Group:
Total Fat 1.5 2% | Fzn Groceries And Other / Fzn Desserts / Popsicles and Novelties
Saturated Fat 1 5% L. .
alureted Tt 79 ° Country Of Origin: US Portions: 48 ea
Trans Fat Og 0%
UPC: 013000708999 Net Weight: 8.93 Ibs
Polyunsaturated Fat Og 0%
Monounsaturated Fat Og 0% MFG ID: 10070640017642 Ship Weight: 10.04 Ibs
Cholesterol Omg 0% GTIN: 10070640017642 Dimensions (HxWxD): 10.38 x 7.19 x 9.81 in
Sodi 60 3% . - . .
odium ®°mg > This delicious, creamy fudge flavored frozen treat tastes indulgent but contains only 120
Potassium 220mg 4% | calories per bar. Ideal for recreation, micro markets and even K-12 foodservice. Smart Snack
Total Carbohydrate 23g 80, | compliant, based_ on the USDA'’s Final Rule for Competitive_Foods in Schools_, da_ted July
2016. State requirements may vary. Made by Wells Enterprises, proudly serving ice cream,
Dietary Fiber 1g 2% | novelties and other frozen desserts since 1913.
S 18 0% . . . . .
uoars -°9 > Ingredients: Skim Milk, Whey, Sugar, Corn Syrup, Water, Cocoa, Coconut Oil, Contains 1%
Protein 3g 0% Or Less Of Cocoa Processed With Alkali, Mono And Diglycerides, Guar Gum, Cellulose Gum,
I | Xanthan Gum.
Biotin 0%
Folate 0% Contains: Milk/Dairy
Vitamin A 0% Not Derived From: Shell Fish,Fish,Sesame Seeds,Crustaceans
Vitamin B12 15% | Not intentionally nor inherent: Hazelnut,Soybeans, Pistachio,Wheat,Macadamia
Vitamin B6 0% | Nut,Pecan,Eggs,Peanuts,Almond,Cashew,Brazil Nut,Walnut,Nuts
Vitamin C 2% | Ready to Eat: No preparation necessary - Ready to eat
Vitamin D 0%
Vitamin E 0%
Calcium 10%
Iron 2%
Magnesium 2%
Phosphorus 10%
Zinc 0%

While we work to ensure that product information is correct, on occasion manufacturers may alter their ingredient lists or other errors may occur.
Actual product packaging and materials may contain more and/or different information than that shown here. Shamrock recommends that you do
not solely rely on the information presented and that you always read labels, warnings, and directions on the product package before using a
product. For additional information about a product, please contact the manufacturer. Shamrock assumes no liability for inaccuracies or
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Blue Ribbon Classics (BLRBC)

ICE CREAM SANDWICH, VANILLA LF 32

[FRZ] [KO]

4386551

4/24/PK

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size 2/3 cup (919)
Servings Per Container 9

Amount Per Serving

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie
diet. Your Daily Values may be higher or lower
depending on your calorie needs.

Calories 190 Calories from Fat 0
% Daily Value *
Family / Line / Group:
Total Fat 8g 10% 1 Fzn Groceries And Other / Fzn Desserts / Popsicles and Novelties
Saturated Fat 5 25% . .
alureted Tat>9 ° Country Of Origin: US Portions: 96 ea
Trans Fat Og 0%
UPC: 070640017683 Net Weight: 11.62 Ibs
Polyunsaturated Fat Og 0%
Monounsaturated Fat Og 0% MFG ID: 1169624 Ship Weight: 12.93 Ibs
Cholesterol 35mg 12% GTIN: 10070640017680 Dimensions (HxWxD): 6.63 x 10.50 x 13.94 in
Sodi 65 3% . . .
odium B>mg | This treat features vanilla flavored low fat ice cream layered between two chocolate flavored
Potassium 150mg 4% | wafers. Ideal for recreation, micromarkets and even K12 foodservice. Smart Snack compliant,
Total Carbohydrate 25g 9% base_d on the USDA'’s Final Rule for Competitive Foods in School_s, d_ated July 2016. State
requirements may vary. Made by Wells Enterprises, proudly serving ice cream and other
Dietary Fiber Og 0% | frozen dairy desserts since 1913.
S 22 0% . . . . . .
uoars 229 ° Ingredients: Milk, Cream, Buttermilk, Sugar, Whey, Purple Frosting Swirl (Sugar, Water, High
Protein 3g 0% Fructose Corn Syrup, Food Starchmodified, Natural & Artificial Flavor, Mica, Salt, Titanium
I [ Dioxide For Color, Yellow 6, Red 3, Blue 1), Corn Syrup, Candy Confetti Pieces (Sugar, Rice
Biotin 0% Flour, Cornstarch, Palm Oil, Confectioner'S Glaze, Acacia Gum, Xanthan Gum, Natural And
Vitamin A 10% Artificial Flavor, Titanium Dioxide For Color, Yellow 5, Blue 1, Red 3, Yellow 6, Mono And
ftamin °| Diglycerides, Polysorbate 60), Skim Milk, Contains 1% Or Less Of Natural Flavors, Mono And
Vitamin B12 4% Diglycerides, Carob Bean Gum, Guar Gum, Carrageenan, Cellulose Gel, Cellulose Gum, Red
— 3, Blue 1, Yellow 6, Red 40, Yellow 5.
Vitamin B6 0%
Vitamin C 0% | Contains: Milk/Dairy
Vitamin D 0% | May Contain: Eggs,Wheat,Walnut,Pistachio,Brazil Nut,Pecan,Macadamia
Vitamin E 0% Nut,Hazelnut,Cashew,Almond,Soybeans,Peanuts
Calcium 8% | Ready to Eat: No preparation necessary - Ready to eat
Iron 0%
Magnesium 0%
Phosphorus 6%
Zinc 0%

Shamrock Foods Company is not responsible for the accuracy of any nutritional, ingredient, or allergen information provided. This information is
provided to Shamrock Foods Company by the supplier/manufacturer without warranty, either expressed or implied, and Shamrock Foods
Company accepts no liability in relationship to the use of the information.



Jack Links (JKLNK)

3544751

JERKY, BEEF ORIG RS 48/.85/0Z

[DRY] [GRN]

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size leach
Servings Per Container 1

Amount Per Serving

Calories 70 Calories from Fat 0

% Daily Value *

Total Fat Og 0%
Saturated Fat Og 0%
Trans Fat Og 0%
Polyunsaturated Fat Og 0%
Monounsaturated Fat Og 0%

Cholesterol Og 0%

Sodium Og 0%

Potassium Og 0%

Total Carbohydrate Og 0%
Dietary Fiber Og 0%
Sugars 0g 0%

Protein Og 0%

|
* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie
diet. Your Daily Values may be higher or lower
depending on your calorie needs.

Additional Info: SMART SNACK

Family / Line / Group:
Dry Groceries / Candy Chips Cookies Nuts Snack / Snack Other

Country Of Origin: US Portions: 48 ea

UPC: 001708287651 Net Weight: 2.55 Ibs

MFG ID: 10000007721 Ship Weight: 3.75 Ibs

GTIN: 10017082876512 Dimensions (HxWxD): 8.06 x 8.75 x 16.88 in

Jack Link’s® Protein Snacks — Feed Your Wild Side™ Jack Link’s is a global leader in protein
snacks and the No. 1 meat snack manufacturer worldwide. Headquartered in Minong, Wis.,
Jack Link’s is a family-owned company that represents a heritage of quality and consumer
trust, with the mission to Feed Your Wild Side. Jack Link’s offers more than 100 premium
protein snacks in a variety of flavors, sizes and price points, appealing to nearly every
consumer and occasion. Check out JackLinks.com for more information on the brand.

Ingredients: Beef, Water, Sugar, Less Than 2% Salt, Flavoring, Yeast Extract,Citric Acid.
Free From: Sesame Seeds

Ready to Eat: Ready to Eat

Shamrock Foods Company is not responsible for the accuracy of any nutritional, ingredient, or allergen information provided. This information is
provided to Shamrock Foods Company by the supplier/manufacturer without warranty, either expressed or implied, and Shamrock Foods
Company accepts no liability in relationship to the use of the information.



Jack Links (JKLNK)

3544661

JERKY, BEEF TERIYAKI RS 48/.85/0Z

[DRY]

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size leach
Servings Per Container 1

Amount Per Serving

Calories 70 Calories from Fat 0

-

JACK LINKS

% Daily Value *

Total Fat Og 0%
Saturated Fat Og 0%
Trans Fat Og 0%
Polyunsaturated Fat Og 0%
Monounsaturated Fat Og 0%

Cholesterol Og 0%

Sodium Og 0%

Potassium Og 0%

Total Carbohydrate Og 0%
Dietary Fiber Og 0%
Sugars 0g 0%

Protein Og 0%

|
* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie
diet. Your Daily Values may be higher or lower
depending on your calorie needs.

Additional Info: SMART SNACK

Family / Line / Group:
Dry Groceries / Candy Chips Cookies Nuts Snack / Snack Other

Country Of Origin: US Portions: 40 oz

UPC: 001708287649 Net Weight: 2.55 Ibs

MFG ID: 10000007717 Ship Weight: 3.75 Ibs

GTIN: 10017082876499 Dimensions (HxWxD): 8.06 x 8.75 x 16.88 in

Jack Link’s® Protein Snacks — Feed Your Wild Side™ Jack Link’s is a global leader in protein
snacks and the No. 1 meat snack manufacturer worldwide. Headquartered in Minong, Wis.,
Jack Link’s is a family-owned company that represents a heritage of quality and consumer
trust, with the mission to Feed Your Wild Side. Jack Link’s offers more than 100 premium
protein snacks in a variety of flavors, sizes and price points, appealing to nearly every
consumer and occasion. Check out JackLinks.com for more information on the brand.

Ingredients: Beef, Water, Sugar, Less Than 2% Salt, Flavoring, Dried Soy Sauce [(Wheat,
Soybeans, Salt), Maltodextrin], Yeast Extract, Citric Acid.

Free From: Sesame Seeds

Ready to Eat: Ready to Eat

Shamrock Foods Company is not responsible for the accuracy of any nutritional, ingredient, or allergen information provided. This information is
provided to Shamrock Foods Company by the supplier/manufacturer without warranty, either expressed or implied, and Shamrock Foods
Company accepts no liability in relationship to the use of the information.



SCHOOL NUTRITION - JUICE BOXES — 4.23-0Z./125-ML

100% Juice — Apple Juice
Serving Size

Serving Per Container
Calories

Calories from Fat
Total Fat

Sodium

Total Carbohydrate
Sugars

Protein

Vitamin C

Vitamin A

Vitamin E

Calcium

100% Juice - White Grape

125 ml

60

Og
5mg
149
12¢g
Og
100%
10%
10%

2%

Ingredients: 100% apple juice
(filtered water sufficient to
reconstitute apple juice
concentrate) ascorbic acid
(Vitamin C), calcium lactate
calcium gluconate, Vitamin A
palmitate, Vitamin E acetate.
Kosher

Available in
East Coast States
Available in
West Coast States



Serving Size
Serving Per Container
Calories

Calories from Fat
Total Fat

Sodium

Total Carbohydrate
Sugars

Protein

Vitamin C

Vitamin A

Vitamin E

Calcium

100% Juice — Fruit Punch

Serving Size

Serving Per Container
Calories

Calories from Fat
Total Fat

Sodium

Total Carbohydrate
Sugars

Protein

125 ml

90

0g
10mg
20g
20g
0g
100%
10%
10%

2%

125 ml

60

0g
15mg
15¢g

13¢g

0g

Ingredients: 100% fruit juice
(filtered water sufficient to
reconstitute white grape, apple,
pear, & jujube fruit, juice
concentrates), ascorbic acid
(Vitamin C), natural flavors, citric
acid, calcium lactate, calcium
gluconate, Vitamin A palmitate,
Vitamin E acetate.

Available in
East Coast States
Available in
West Coast States

Ingredients: 100% fruit juice
(filtered water sufficient to
reconstitute apple, pear, jujube
fruit, cherry, orange & pineapple
juice concentrates), ascorbic
acid, (Vitamin C), calcium lactate,
calcium gluconate, natural
flavors, citric acid , vegetable
color. Vitamin A palmitate,
Vitamin E acetate. Kosher

Available in
East Coast States
Available in
West Coast States



Vitamin C 100%

Vitamin A 10%
Vitamin E 10%
Calcium 2%

100% Juice — Orange Tangerine

Serving Size 125 ml
Serving Per Container 1
Calories 60
; Calories from Fat 0
‘3,% ggj;c Total Fat Og
Sodium 15mg
Total Carbohydrate 15¢g
Sugars 13g
Protein Og
Vitamin C 100%
Vitamin A 10%
Vitamin E 10%
Calcium 2%

100% Juice — Cranberry Raspberry

Ingredients: 100% fruit juice
(filtered water sufficient to
reconstitute apple, pear, jujube
fruit, orange, tangerine, &
passionfruit juice concentrates),
natural flavors, ascorbic acid
(Vitamin C), calcium lactate,
calcium gluconate, beta
carotene (for color), citric acid,
Vitamin A palmitate, Vitamin E
acetate. Kosher

Available in
East Coast States
Available in
West Coast States



NG, £ e
Serving Size 125 m Ingredients: 100% fruit juice

(filtered water sufficient to

Serving Per Container 1 reconstitute apple, pear, jujube
fruit, cranberry & raspberry juice

Calories 60 concentrates), natural flavors,
citric acid, ascorbic acid (Vitamin
Calories from Fat 0 . .
C) calcium lactate, calcium
Total Fat 0g g!ucohate, vege.table c.oIor..
Vitamin A palmitate, Vitamin E
Sodium 10mg acetate. Kosher

Total Carbohydrate 139 on T
West Coast States

Sugars 11g
Protein Og
Vitamin C 100%
Vitamin A 10%
Vitamin E 10%
Calcium 2%

NG, £ e
Serving Size 125 m Ingredients: 100% fruit juice

(filtered water sufficient to

Serving Per Container 1 reconstitute apple, pear, jujube
fruit, raspberry and strawberry

Calories 60 juice concentrates), natural
flavors, citric acid, ascorbic acid
Calories from Fat 0 (Vitamin C), calcium lactate,
e Total Fat 0g calcium gluconate, vegetable
e REDRLED color, Vitamin A palmitate,
Mixed® ?{%ﬁ;ﬁ’%ﬁﬁs Sodium 5mg Vitamin E acetate.

Berry

Total Carbohydrate 159 on T
West Coast States

Sugars 11g

Protein Og



Vitamin C

Vitamin A

Vitamin E

Calcium

100%

10%

10%

2%

100% Juice — Strawberry Kiwi

b

Wl e
Strawberry

Kiwi

Serving Size
Serving Per Container
Calories

Calories from Fat
Total Fat

Sodium

Total Carbohydrate
Sugars

Protein

Vitamin C

Vitamin A

Vitamin E

Calcium

125 ml

60

Og
5mg
15¢g
11g
Og
100%
10%
10%

2%

Ingredients: 100% juice (filtered
water sufficient to reconstitute
apple, pear, jujube fruit,
strawberry and kiwi juice
concentrates) natural flavors,
citric acid, ascorbic acid, (vitamin
C), calcium lactate, calcium
gluonate, vegetable color,
vitamin A palmitate, vitamin E
acetate.

Available in
East Coast States
Available in
West Coast States

Packaging Info - East Coast: Apple & Eve 4.23-02./125-ml

Size

Block/Tier

Case Weight

Cases Per Pallet

Case Dimensions



40/125ml 10/14 12.8 Ibs 140 16.62"L x 8.44"W x 3"H

Flavors: Apple Juice, Very Berry, Fruit Punch, Orange Tangerine, White Grape Raspberry, Strawberry Kiwi,
Cranberry Raspberry, Naturally Cranberry, Grape

Packaging Info - West Coast: Apple & Eve 4.23-02z./125-ml
Size Block/Tier Case Weight Cases Per Pallet Case Dimensions

40/125ml 14/10 12.8 Ibs 140 14.62"L x 8.25"W x 3.62"H

Flavors: Apple Juice, Very Berry, Fruit Punch, Orange Tangerine, White Grape Raspberry, Strawberry Kiwi,
Cranberry Raspberry, Naturally Cranberry, Grape



PROFILE®

The Food Industry's Single Source for Product Information

GTIN:

048500001769

MFR Product Number: 75717

Serving Size:
Servings Per Case:

10 FL. OZ.

Storage Temperature: 70F

Shelf Life:

Child Nutrition Label
(Y/N):

Child Nutrition Label
Number:

60 days

HTML Version @]

List Of Ingredients

100 % APPLE JUICE FROM CONCENTRATE (FILTERED WATER AND CONCENTRATED APPLE JUICE), NATURAL
FLAVORS, MALIC ACID, ASCORBIC ACID (VITAMIN C).

Nutritional Information

Serving Size: 10 FL. OZ.
Servings Per Container:

Amount per Serving
Calories: 140

Total Fat: 0 g
Saturated Fat: 0 g
Trans Fat: 0 g

Cholesterol: 0 mg

Sodium: 15 mg

Total Carbohydrate:34 g
Dietary Fiber: 0 g
Sugars: 31 g

Protein: 1 g

Vitamin A: 0 %

Nutrition Facts

Calories from Fat: O

% Daily Value*
0%
0%

0%
1%
1%
0%

Vitamin C: 100 %

Kosher: YES

Serving Size for Nutrients:
Household Serving Size: 10
Measure: OZ FL



http://www.profileshowcase.com/Product/DEFAULT/000519/75717/2?PRINT=N

Calcium: 10 % Iron: 0 %

*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2000
calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or
lower depending on your calorie needs.

* This is a representation of the nutrition label. The actual nutrition label on the product may vary slightly.

Master Pack

Pallet Tie: 15 Pallet High: 6 Pallet Extra: Total Pallet: 90
Description: 24 BOTTLE Size: 10 OZ FL

Gross Weight: LB Net Weight: LB Volume:
Length: IN Width: IN Height: IN
Inner Pack

Unit Quantity: 24 BOTTLE Unit Size: 10 oz fl

For more information on listing your products on FoodProfile.com, email us at profilesupport@afsi.com.



mailto:%20profilesupport@afsi.com?subject=Via%20FoodProfile%20Website

SFC # 2397791

Fruit Punch

Capri Sun 100% Fruit Punch Juice packs a punch of

o7l (Nfs‘ngg‘ = . .
Tt apple, grape and cherry in every pouch. Made with
all natural fruit juice and no added sugar*.

Nutrition & Ingredients

Serving Size 1 Pouch (177 mL)
Serving Per Container About 10

Amount Per Serving

Calories 80 Calories from Fat 0

L]
% Daily Value*

Total Fat Og 0%
Saturated Fat Og 0%
Trans Fat Og

Cholesterol Omg 0%

Sodium 25mg 1%

Total Carbohydrates 21g 7%
Dietary Fiber Og 0%
Sugars 20g

Protein Og

Vitamin C 2%

Calcium 2%

Iron 2%

Ingredients:

APPLE, GRAPE, AND CHERRY
JUICES FROM CONCENTRATE
(WATER; APPLE, GRAPE, AND
CHERRY JUICE CONCENTRATES),
CITRIC ACID (FOR TARTNESS),
NATURAL FLAVOR.



SCHOOL NUTRITION - JUICE BOXES — 6.75-0Z./200-ML

100% Juice — Apple Juice
Serving Size

Serving Per Container
Calories

Calories from Fat
Total Fat

Sodium

Total Carbohydrate
Sugars

Protein

Vitamin C

Vitamin A

Vitamin E

Calcium

200 ml

90

5mg
219

18¢g

100%
10%
10%

2%

100% Juice — Cranberry Raspberry

Ingredients: 100% apple juice
(filtered water sufficient to
reconstitute apple juice
concentrate) ascorbic acid
(Vitamin C), calcium lactate
calcium gluconate, Vitamin A
palmitate, Vitamin E acetate.
Kosher

Available in
East Coast States
Available in
West Coast States



Serving Size
Serving Per Container
Calories

Calories from Fat
Total Fat

Sodium

Total Carbohydrate
Sugars

Protein

Vitamin C

Vitamin A

Calcium

100% Juice — Grape

Serving Size

Serving Per Container
Calories

Calories from Fat
Total Fat

Sodium

Total Carbohydrate
Sugars

Protein

Vitamin C

200 ml

100

0g
15mg
20g
189
1g
100%
2%

2%

200 ml

110

0g
20mg
299
28g
0g

100%

Ingredients: 100% fruit juice
(filtered water sufficient to
reconstitute apple, pear, jujube
fruit, cranberry & raspberry juice
concentrates), natural flavors,
citric acid, ascorbic acid (Vitamin
C), calcium lactate, calcium
gluconate, vegetable color.
Kosher

Available in
East Coast States

Ingredients: 100% fruit juice
(filtered water sufficient to
reconstitute apple, concord
grape, jujube fruit & pear juice
concentrates), citric acid,
ascorbic acid (Vitamin C),
calcium lactate, calcium
gluconate.

Available in
East Coast States



Calcium 2%

100% Juice — Orange Tangerine

Serving Size 200 ml
Serving Per Container 1
Calories 100
Calories from Fat 0
Total Fat Og
Sodium 20mg
Total Carbohydrate 25¢g
Sugars 229
Protein Og
Vitamin C 100%
Vitamin A 10%
Vitamin E 10%
Calcium 2%

100% Juice — Very Berry

Ingredients: 100% fruit juice
(filtered water sufficient to
reconstitute apple, pear, jujube
fruit, orange, tangerine, &
passionfruit juice concentrates),
natural flavors, citric acid,
ascorbic acid (Vitamin C),
calcium lactate, calcium
gluconate, beta carotene (for
color), Vitamin A palmitate,
Vitamin E acetate. Kosher

Available in
East Coast States
Available in
West Coast States



Serving Size
Serving Per Container
Calories

Calories from Fat
Total Fat

Sodium

Total Carbohydrate
Sugars

Protein

Vitamin C

Vitamin A

Vitamin E

Calcium

100% Juice — Fruit Punch

Serving Size

Serving Per Container
Calories

Calories from Fat
Total Fat

Sodium

Total Carbohydrate
Sugars

Protein

200 ml

100

0g
15mg
249
219
0g
100%
10%
10%

2%

200 ml

100

0g
25mg
249

219

0g

Ingredients: 100% fruit juice
(filtered water sufficient to
reconstitute apple, pear, jujube
fruit, raspberry & strawberry
juice concentrates), natural
flavors, ascorbic acid (Vitamin
C), citric acid, calcium lactate,
calcium gluconate, vegetable
color, Vitamin A palmitate,
Vitamin E acetate. Kosher

Available in
East Coast States
Available in
West Coast States

Ingredients: 100% fruit juice
(filtered water sufficient to
reconstitute apple, pear, jujube
fruit, cherry & pineapple juice
concentrates), natural flavors,
ascorbic acid (Vitamin C),
calcium lactate, calcium
gluconate, citric acid, vegetable
color, Vitamin A palmitate,
Vitamin E acetate. Kosher

Available in
East Coast States
Available in
West Coast States



Vitamin C 100%

Vitamin A 10%
Vitamin E 10%
Calcium 2%

100% Juice — White Grape Raspberry

NG, £ e
Serving Size 200 ml Ingredients: 100% fruit juice

(filtered water sufficient to

Serving Per Container 1 reconstitute apple, pear, jujube
fruit, white grape, & raspberry

Calories 100 juice concentrates), natural
‘ flavor, citric acid, ascorbic acid
Calories from Fat 0 (Vitamin C), calcium lactate,
i I
Total Fat 0g calcium gluconate, vegetable
color.
Sodum tome
Total Carbohydrate 21g
Sugars 189
Protein Og
Vitamin C 100%
Calcium 2%

100% Juice — Strawberry Kiwi



Serving Size
Serving Per Container
Calories

Calories from Fat
Total Fat

Sodium

Total Carbohydrate
Sugars

Protein

Vitamin C

Vitamin A

Vitamin E

Calcium

125 ml

100

0g
20mg
249
229
0g
100%
10%
10%

2%

100% Juice — Naturally Cranberry

Naturally
Cranberry”

Serving Size

Serving Per Container
Calories

Calories from Fat
Total Fat

Sodium

Total Carbohydrate
Sugars

Protein

200 ml

100

0g
15mg
25g

20g

1g

Ingredients: 100% fruit juice
(filtered water sufficient to
reconstitute apple, pear, jujube
fruit, strawberry & kiwi juice
concentrates), natural flavors,
citric acid, ascorbic acid (Vitamin
C), calcium lactate, calcium
gluconate, vegetable color,
Vitamin A palmitate, Vitamin E
acetate. Kosher

Available in
East Coast States

Ingredients: 100% fruit juice
(filtered water sufficient to
reconstitute apple, pear, jujube
fruit & cranberry juice
concentrates), natural flavors,
citric acid, ascorbic acid (Vitamin
C), calcium lactate, calcium
gluconate, vegetable color.
Kosher

Available in
East Coast States



Vitamin C 100%
Iron 2%

Calcium 2%

Packaging Info - East Coast: Apple & Eve 6.7502/200ml

Size Block/Tier Case Weight Cases Per Pallet Case Dimensions

40/200 mi 10/9 20.1 Ibs 90 16.37"L x 8.37"W x 4.56"H

Flavors: Apple Juice, Very Berry, Fruit Punch, Orange Tangerine, White Grape Raspberry, Strawberry Kiwi,
Cranberry Raspberry, Naturally Cranberry, Grape

Packaging Info - West Coast: Apple & Eve 6.7502/200ml

Size Block/Tier Case Weight Cases Per Pallet Case Dimensions

36/200ml 14/8 18 Ibs 112 14.87"L x 7.37"W x 4.56"H

Flavors: Apple Juice, Very Berry, Fruit Punch, Orange Tangerine
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Tropicana® Orange Juice — 10 oz.

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size 10 fl Ingredient Statement:
Serving Sze C°om‘;izn§915 mL) INGREDIENTS: 100% PURE ORANGE JUICE FROM CONCENTRATE

(FILTERED WATER AND CONCENTRATED ORANGE JUICE) AND

Amount Per Serving NATURAL FLAVORS®

Calories 140 Calories from Fat 0

———va'are.' *INGREDIENT NOT FOUND IN REGULAR ORANGE JUICE
Total Fat Og 0%

Saturated Fat 0g 0%

Trans Fat Og Case UPC 000-48500-75715-4
Choesterol 0mg 0% Package UPC 0-48500-00174-5
Sodium 20mg 1%

Potassium 560mg 16% Case Pack 24/10 oz.
Total Carbohydrate 33g 11% Kosher Yes

Sugars 289
Protein 2g AHG Compliant Yes - M, H
Vitamin C 100% Document Updated 3Nt
Calcium 2%

Thiamin 10%
Riboflavin 2%
Niacin 4%
Vitamin Be 6%
Folic Acid 15%
Magnesium 8%

Not a significant source of Dietary Fiber, Vitamin A,

Iron.

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000
calorie diel. Your daily values may be higher or
lower depending on your calorie needs:

Calories: 2,000 2,500

Total Fat Lessthan 659 80g
Sat. Fat Lessthan 209 259

Cholesterol  Lessthan 300mg  300mg

Sodium Lessthan 2400mg 2,400mg

Potassium 3,500mg 3.500mg

Total Carbohydrate 300g 3759
Diatary Fiber 259 309

All products are accurately labeled with the most current information

however, since the ingredients are subject to change at any time, we
recommend you check the label on the specific product for the most

current and accurate information.



We’ve pumped up the volume on great cherry flavor with this winning mi
cherry juice and crisp carbonation. R U juiced? "

Unlike typical fruit flavored soda that contains high fructose corn syrup and
added sugars, The Switch Black Cherry is 100% fruit juice and made withou
artificial flavors or artificial colors.

A
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Ingredients: LAGK
100% Juice (Filtered Sparkling Water Sufficient to Reconstitute Juice Concentrates, Apple, Grape, Acerola Mgy CHERRY
and Cherry Juice Concentrates), Natural Flavors, Ascorbic Acid (Vitamin C) ™ Z'"(f: JUICE & cARss
. ~UC(Z245mL)

o
——

——EA

Nutritional Info:

Serving Size: 8 fl 0z (240ml) Total Carbohydrate: 30g
Serving Per Cont.: 1 Sugars: 299

Calories: 120 Protein: Og

Total Fat: Og Vitamin C: 100%

Sodium: 5mg




-rult Punch

The powerful flavor of pineapple, orange, cherry, and grape juices combined with
bubbles for the perfect 1-2 punch!

Unlike typical fruit flavored soda that contains high fructose corn syrup and other
added sugars, The Switch Fruit Punch is 100% fruit juice and made without
artificial flavors or artificial colors.

BUY NOW »

Ingredients:

100% Juice (Filtered Sparkling Water Sufficient to Reconstitute Juice Concentrates, Grape, Apple, Cherry,
Pineapple, Acerola, Carrot and Black Currant Juice Concentrates), Natural Flavors, Ascorbic Acid (Vitamin
C)

Nutritional Info:

Serving Size: 8 fl oz (240ml) Total Carbohydrate: 30g
Serving Per Cont.: 1 Sugars: 289

Calories: 110 Protein: Og

Total Fat: Og Vitamin C: 100%

Sodium: 5mg




Orange langefine

We have redefined Orange Soda! Our delicious twist of juicy orange t
tangerine is infused with sparkling bubbles!

Unlike typical fruit flavored soda that contains high fructose corn syrup ofl
added sugars, The Switch Orange Tangerine is 100% fruit juice and made with
artificial flavors, or artificial colors.

Ingredients:

100% Juice (Filtered Sparkling Water Sufficient to Reconstitute Juice Concentrates, Apple, Grape, Utk ygy
Tangerine, Orange and Acerola Juice Concentrates), Gum Acaia, Natural Flavors, Ascorbic Acid (Vitamin 3R g EEN JUICE § casic
C), Beta Carotene (for color) o Z(245ml)

Nutritional Info:
Serving Size: 8 fl 0z (240ml) Total Carbohydrate: 30g

Serving Per Cont.: 1 Sugars: 299
Calories: 120 Protein: Og
Total Fat: Og Vitamin C: 100%

Vitamin A: 20% Sodium: 5mg




Watermelon Strawben

Like summer in a bottle. Ripe, refreshing watermelon mixed wit
strawberry and a blast of carbonation.

Unlike typical fruit flavored soda that contains high fructose corn ‘?;:}u_l
added sugars, The Switch Watermelon Strawberry is 100% fruit juice and m
without artificial flavors or artificial colors.

Ingredients:

100% Juice (Filtered Sparkling Water Sufficient to Reconstitute Juice Concentrates, Grape, Apple,
Acerola, Strawberry, Watermelon, Carrot and Black Currant Juice Concentrates), Natural Flavors, Ascorbic
Acid (Vitamin C)

Nutritional Info:

Serving Size: 8 fl 0z (240ml) Total Carbohydrate: 29g
Serving Per Cont.: 1 Sugars: 28g

Calories: 120 Protein: Og

Total Fat: Og Vitamin C: 100%

Sodium: 5mg




Lay's (LAYS)

CHIP, KETTLE JALP CHDR

[DRY] [KO]

3457881

64/1.37/0Z

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size 1 package
Servings Per Container 1

Amount Per Serving

(&R
ESiea
|

Iu‘,\

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie
diet. Your Daily Values may be higher or lower
depending on your calorie needs.

Calories 180 Calories from Fat 0
% Daily Value *
iti - 409
Total Fat 7g 0% Additional Info: 40% LESS FAT
Saturated Fat 1g 6% Family / Ll_ne/Group: . . .
Dry Groceries / Candy Chips Cookies Nuts Snack / Chips
Trans Fat Og 0%
Country Of Origin: US Portions: 88 oz
Polyunsaturated Fat Og 0%
Monounsaturated Fat Og 0% UPC: 028400243063 Net Weight: 5.50 Ibs
Cholesterol Omg 0% MFG ID: 25111 Ship Weight: 7.24 Ibs
Sodium 160mg 7% GTIN: 00028400251112 Dimensions (HxWxD): 10.69 x 16.25 x 20.63 in
Potassium 570mg 10%
. LAY'S® Kettle Cooked 40% Less Fat Jalapeno Cheddar Flavored Potato Chips have 40%
Total Carbohydrate 279 10% | |ess fat than regular potato chips*, but still has all of the flavor. Include as a snacking option
Dietary Fiber 2g 8% | onyour grab and go rack to drive increases in your chip purchases. The Large Single Serve
. size provides a little extra product to meet the requests of your consumers and to help drive
Sugars 29 0% | incremental sales for your business. *40% less fat than regular potato chips. Total fat content
Protein 3g 0% | of regular potato chips is 109 fat per 1 oz serving; total fat content of Lay's® Kettle Cooked
e | 40% less fat potato chips is 5g per 1 0z serving. This package contains 1.375 OZ.
Vitamin D 0% ) . .
_ Ingredients: Potatoes, Vegetable Oil (Sunflower, Corn, And/Or Canola Oil), Cheddar Cheese
Calcium 2% (Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Maltodextrin (Made From Corn), Whey, Salt, Skim
Iron 2% Milk, Onion Powder, Sugar, Spices (Including Jalapefio Pepper), Natural Flavors, Yeast

Extract, Garlic Powder, Jalapefio Pepper, Lactose, Citric Acid, Lactic Acid, Paprika Extracts,
Buttermilk, And Milk Protein Concentrate.Contains Milk Ingredients.

Contains: Milk/Dairy
Ready to Eat: Use code date on bag to rotate product so the oldest product is consumed first.

Place on display rack or include in catering / box lunches. Contact PepsiCo Foodservice for
display equipment options.

While we work to ensure that product information is correct, on occasion manufacturers may alter their ingredient lists or other errors may occur.
Actual product packaging and materials may contain more and/or different information than that shown here. Shamrock recommends that you do
not solely rely on the information presented and that you always read labels, warnings, and directions on the product package before using a
product. For additional information about a product, please contact the manufacturer. Shamrock assumes no liability for inaccuracies or

mmimmtatanaanta At neadiiaba mmanifaatiiead i Athar maskiaa



SFC # 3090041

Dave’s Baking Company
NUTRITION & ANALYSIS SHEET

PRODUCT NAME:

PRODUCT CODE: WG382
PORTION SIZE: 1.9 0z.; 55 gm
PACKED: 90

CASE NET WEIGHT: 10.7 lbs
CASE DIMENSIONS: 16”"x12"°x7”
PALLETIZING: 10 tie X 10 hi

MEAL CONTRIBUTION:

EACH WHOLE GRAIN APPLE CINNAMON MUFFIN PROVIDES: 1 serving of grain,
contains minimum 16 gm of wheat flour, contains minimum 51% of the flour as

whole wheat.

INGREDIENTS:

Whole grain wheat flour, enriched wheat flour (contains niacin, reduced iron, thiamine
mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), water, eggs, unsweetened applesauce, apple cubes,

Whole Grain Apple Cinnamon Mini Muffin

sugar, vegetable oil (soybean), cinnamon, nonfat milk, baking powder, salt.

Contains: Wheat, Egg, Soybean, Milk,
(Manufactured in a Peanut Free Plant)

Shelf life: 10 months frozen, 7 days room temp.
Serving directions: Thaw at room temperature 6 hours
Prior to serving.

May be heated in warmer at 150 F.

Do not re-pack after heating. Do not re-freeze. Do not
refrigerate.

| certify that the above information is accurate at present on this
date.
Title: Vice President

Name: David Aframian

Signature: Date: January 5, 2019

Nutritional Analysis
Per Serving (55 gm)

Basic Components

Calories 117

Protein 2449

Carbohydrates 19.5 g

Dietary Fiber 1.8 g

Sugar — Total 7.3 g

Fat — Total 3.2 g

Saturated Fat 0.4 g

Trans Fat 0g

Cholesterol 18 mg

Vitamin A IU 321U

Vitamin C 0.52 mg

Calcium 5.2 mg

Iron 0.75 mg

Sodium 74 mg
Niacin 1.3 mg
Thiamin 0.13 mg
Riboflavin 0.1 mg

Calories from Fat 29

1158 26th Street, suite 463, Santa Monica, CA 90403 Tel 310-630-5873. Fax 310 630-5865




DAVE’S BAKING COMPANY

1158 26th Street, Suite 463 . Santa Monica . CA 90403 . Tel (310) 630-5873 . Fax (310) 630-5865
Quality Baked Products Since 1960

Product Formulation Statement

Product Name: Whole Grain Apple Mini Muffin Item number:WG382
Manufacturer: Dave’s Baking Co.

Case Weight and Pack/Count: 10.7 Ibs; 90 servings per case

Weight of one Serving of Product: 1.9 oz, 55 gm

Product WG382 Belongs to Exhibit A Group: D

Grain Ingredients per serving: Whole grain wheat flour (8.5gm), Enriched wheat flour
(8gm).
Description of Creditable Grain Grams of Gram Creditable Amount
Ingredient Creditable Standard A+B
Grain of

Ingredient Creditable
per Portion Grain per

A 0z
equivalent
B
Whole Grain Wheat Flour 8.5 16 0.53
Enriched Wheat Flour 8 16 0.5
Total Creditable Amount 1

| certify that the above information is true and correct and that one serving of the above product
(ready to eat) contains One serving(s) of Grain. | further certify that non-creditable grains are
not above 0.24 0z eq. per portion.

Name: David Aframian Date: January 5, 2019
Title: Vice President

1158 26th Street, suite 463, Santa Monica, CA 90403 Tel 310-630-5873. Fax 310 630-5865



SFC # 3090031

Dave’s Baking Company
NUTRITION & ANALYSIS SHEET

PRODUCT NAME:

PRODUCT CODE: WG381
PORTION SIZE: 1.9 0z.; 55 gm
PACKED: 90

CASE NET WEIGHT: 10.7 lbs
CASE DIMENSIONS: 16”"x12"°x7”
PALLETIZING: 10 tie X 10 hi

MEAL CONTRIBUTION:

EACH WHOLE GRAIN BANANA MUFFIN PROVIDES: 1 serving of grain, contains
minimum 16 gm of wheat flour, contains minimum 51% of the flour as whole

wheat.

INGREDIENTS:

Whole grain wheat flour, enriched wheat flour (contains niacin, reduced iron, thiamine
mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), water, eggs, unsweetened banana puree, banana

Whole Grain Banana Mini Muffin

bits, sugar, vegetable oil (soybean), nonfat milk, baking powder, salt.

Contains: Wheat, Egg, Soybean, Milk,
(Manufactured in a Peanut Free Plant)

Shelf life: 10 months frozen, 10 days room temp.
Serving directions: Thaw at room temperature 6 hours
Prior to serving

May be heated in warmer at 150 F.

Do not re-pack after heating. Do not re-freeze. Do not
refrigerate.

| certify that the above information is accurate at present on this
date.
Title: Vice President

Name: David Aframian

Signature: Date: January 5, 2019

Nutritional Analysis
Per Serving (55 gm)

Basic Components

Calories 120

Protein 2449

Carbohydrates 20 g

Dietary Fiber 1.8 g

Sugar — Total 8¢

Fat — Total 3.3 g

Saturated Fat 0.5g

Trans Fat 0g

Cholesterol 18 mg

Vitamin A IU 331U

Vitamin C 0.6 mg

Calcium 5.1 mg

Iron 0.75 mg

Sodium 74 mg
Niacin 1.3 mg
Thiamin 0.13 mg
Riboflavin 0.1 mg

Calories from Fat 30

1158 26th Street, suite 463, Santa Monica, CA 90403 Tel 310-630-5873. Fax 310 630-5865




DAVE’S BAKING COMPANY

1158 26th Street, Suite 463 . Santa Monica . CA 90403 . Tel (310) 630-5873 . Fax (310) 630-5865
Quality Baked Products Since 1960

Product Formulation Statement

Product Name: Whole Grain Banana Mini Muffin Item number:WG381
Manufacturer: Dave’s Baking Co.

Case Weight and Pack/Count: 10.7 Ibs; 90 servings per case

Weight of one Serving of Product: 1.9 oz, 55 gm

Product WG381 Belongs to Exhibit A Group: D

Grain Ingredients per serving: Whole grain wheat flour (8.5gm), Enriched wheat flour
(8gm).
Description of Creditable Grain Grams of Gram Creditable Amount
Ingredient Creditable Standard A+B
Grain of

Ingredient Creditable
per Portion Grain per

A 0z
equivalent
B
Whole Grain Wheat Flour 8.5 16 0.53
Enriched Wheat Flour 8 16 0.5
Total Creditable Amount 1

| certify that the above information is true and correct and that one serving of the above product
(ready to eat) contains One serving(s) of Grain. | further certify that non-creditable grains are
not above 0.24 0z eq. per portion.

Name: David Aframian Date: January 5, 2019
Title: Vice President

1158 26th Street, suite 463, Santa Monica, CA 90403 Tel 310-630-5873. Fax 310 630-5865



SFC # 3090021

Dave’s Baking Company
NUTRITION & ANALYSIS SHEET

PRODUCT NAME:

PRODUCT CODE: WG380
PORTION SIZE: 1.9 0z.; 55 gm
PACKED: 90

CASE NET WEIGHT: 10.7 lbs
CASE DIMENSIONS: 16”"x12"°x7”
PALLETIZING: 10 tie X 10 hi

MEAL CONTRIBUTION:

Whole Grain Blueberry Mini Muffin

EACH WHOLE GRAIN BLUEBERRY MUFFIN PROVIDES: 1 serving of grain,
contains minimum 16 gm of wheat flour, contains minimum 51% of the flour as

whole wheat.

INGREDIENTS:

Whole grain wheat flour, enriched wheat flour (contains niacin, reduced iron, thiamine
mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), water, eggs, unsweetened applesauce, blueberries,
sugar, vegetable oil (soybean), nonfat milk, baking powder, salt.

Contains: Wheat, Egg, Soybean, Milk,
(Manufactured in a Peanut Free Plant)

Shelf life: 10 months frozen, 10 days room temp.
Serving directions: Thaw at room temperature 6 hours
Prior to serving

May be heated in warmer at 150 F.

Do not re-pack after heating. Do not re-freeze. Do not
refrigerate.

| certify that the above information is accurate at present on this
date.
Title: Vice President

Name: David Aframian

Signature: Date: January 5, 2019

Nutritional Analysis
Per Serving (55 gm)

Basic Components

Calories 118

Protein 2449

Carbohydrates 19.5 g

Dietary Fiber 1.8 g

Sugar — Total 7.5¢g

Fat — Total 3.3 g

Saturated Fat 0.5g

Trans Fat 0g

Cholesterol 18 mg

Vitamin A IU 341U

Vitamin C 0.68 mg

Calcium 5.3 mg

Iron 0.75 mg

Sodium 74 mg
Niacin 1.1 mg
Thiamin 0.13 mg
Riboflavin <0.1 mg

Calories from Fat 30

1158 26th Street, suite 463, Santa Monica, CA 90403 Tel 310-630-5873. Fax 310 630-5865




DAVE’S BAKING COMPANY

1158 26th Street, Suite 463 . Santa Monica . CA 90403 . Tel (310) 630-5873 . Fax (310) 630-5865
Quality Baked Products Since 1960

Product Formulation Statement

Product Name: Whole Grain Blueberry Mini Muffin Item number:WG380
Manufacturer: Dave’s Baking Co.

Case Weight and Pack/Count: 10.7 Ibs; 90 servings per case

Weight of one Serving of Product: 1.9 oz, 55 gm

Product WG380 Belongs to Exhibit A Group: D

Grain Ingredients per serving: Whole grain wheat flour (8.5gm), Enriched wheat flour
(8gm).
Description of Creditable Grain Grams of Gram Creditable Amount
Ingredient Creditable Standard A+B
Grain of

Ingredient Creditable
per Portion Grain per

A 0z
equivalent
B
Whole Grain Wheat Flour 8.5 16 0.53
Enriched Wheat Flour 8 16 0.5
Total Creditable Amount 1

| certify that the above information is true and correct and that one serving of the above product
(ready to eat) contains One serving(s) of Grain. | further certify that non-creditable grains are
not above 0.24 0z eq. per portion.

Name: David Aframian Date: January 5, 2019
Title: Vice President

1158 26th Street, suite 463, Santa Monica, CA 90403 Tel 310-630-5873. Fax 310 630-5865



SFC # 3090171

Dave’s Baking Company
NUTRITION & ANALYSIS SHEET

PRODUCT NAME: Whole Grain Chocolate Chip Mini Muffin

PRODUCT CODE: WG385

PORTION SIZE: 1.9 0z.; 55 gm

PACKED: 90

CASE NET WEIGHT: 10.7 Ibs

CASE DIMENSIONS: 16”"x12"°x7”

PALLETIZING: 10 tie X 10 hi

MEAL CONTRIBUTION:

EACH WHOLE GRAIN CHOCOLATE CHIP MUFFIN PROVIDES: 1 serving of grain,
contains minimum 16 gm of wheat flour, contains minimum 51% of the flour as
whole wheat.

INGREDIENTS:

Whole grain wheat flour, enriched wheat flour (contains niacin, reduced iron, thiamine
mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), water, eggs, unsweetened applesauce, sugar,
vegetable oil (soybean), chocolate chip, nonfat milk, baking powder, salt.

Nutritional Analysis

Contains: Wheat, Egg, Soybean, Milk, Per Serving (55 gm)
(Manufactured in a Peanut Free Plant) Basic Components
Calories 118
Shelf life: 10 months frozen, 10 days room temp. Protein 2.4 g
Serving directions: Thaw at room temperature 6 hours Carbohydrates 19.8 g
Prior to serving Dietary Fiber 1.7 g
May be heated in warmer at 150 F. Sugar — Total 7.5g
Do not re-pack after heating. Do not re-freeze. Do not Fat — Total 3.2g
refrigerate. Saturated Fat 0.6 g

Trans Fat 0g
Cholesterol 18 mg
Vitamin A IU 301U

| certify that the above information is accurate at present on this

date. —
Vitamin C 0.5 mg
Name: David Aframian Title: Vice President Calcium 3.7 mg
Iron 0.7 mg
Signature: Date: January 5, 2019 Sodium 74 mg
,{‘ Ni_acin 1.3 mg
Thiamin 0.13 mg

Prj\ﬂ Riboflavin 0.1 mg
C'J_.J | S Calories from Fat 29

1158 26th Street, suite 463, Santa Monica, CA 90403 Tel 310-630-5873. Fax 310 630-5865



DAVE’S BAKING COMPANY

1158 26th Street, Suite 463 . Santa Monica . CA 90403 . Tel (310) 630-5873 . Fax (310) 630-5865
Quality Baked Products Since 1960

Product Formulation Statement

Product Name: Whole Grain Choc Chip Mini Muffin Item number:WG385
Manufacturer: Dave’s Baking Co.

Case Weight and Pack/Count: 10.7 Ibs; 90 servings per case

Weight of one Serving of Product: 1.9 oz, 55 gm

Product WG385 Belongs to Exhibit A Group: D

Grain Ingredients per serving: Whole grain wheat flour (8.5gm), Enriched wheat flour
(8gm).
Description of Creditable Grain Grams of Gram Creditable Amount
Ingredient Creditable Standard A+B
Grain of

Ingredient Creditable
per Portion Grain per

A 0z
equivalent
B
Whole Grain Wheat Flour 8.5 16 0.53
Enriched Wheat Flour 8 16 0.5
Total Creditable Amount 1

| certify that the above information is true and correct and that one serving of the above product
(ready to eat) contains One serving(s) of Grain. | further certify that non-creditable grains are
not above 0.24 0z eq. per portion.

Name: David Aframian Date: January 5, 2019
Title: Vice President

1158 26th Street, suite 463, Santa Monica, CA 90403 Tel 310-630-5873. Fax 310 630-5865



Product Formulation Statement (PFS) for Documenting Vegetables and Fruits

School Food Authorities (SFA’s) should include a copy of the label from the purchased product package in addition
to the following information on letterhead signed by an official company representative. Specific vegetable
subgroups must be offered weekly and fruit must be served daily for the National School Meal Program. For more
detailed information on meal patter requirements see the Nutrition Standard for School meals Website at

http://www.fns.usda.gov/cnd/Governance/Leqislation/nutritionstandards.htm

Product Name: Blue Machine Code: 01037

Manufacturer: Naked Juice Service Size: 10 fl. oz.

. Vegetable Component —n/a
Il.  Fruit Component
Please fill out the chart below to determine the creditable amount of fruits.

Ounce per Raw Creditable
Description of Creditable Portion of FBG Amount
Ingredient per Creditable Yield/Servings Per (quarter
Food Buying Guide (FBG) Ingredient Multiply | Unit cups)
Apple Juice, Banana Puree,
Blueberry Puree, Blackberry
Puree, Fruit and Vegetable
Juice for Color 10 X 16/32 5
Total Creditable Fruit Amount 5
*FBG Calculations for fruits are in quarter cups.
* Fruits and fruit purees credit on volume served.
*At lease 1/8 cup of recognizable fruit is required to contribute towards the fruit component.
* Please note that dried fruits credit as double the volume served in school meals (for example, 1/2 cup
raisins credits as 1 cup fruit)

| certify the above information is true and correct and that a 10 fl. oz. serving of the above product
contains 1 % c. fruit.

Hriits.

]

R&D Regulatory Affairs Associate Principle Scientist
Signature Title

Meera Simha 1/2/18 804-518-4794
Printed Name Date Phone Number



http://www.fns.usda.gov/cnd/Governance/Legislation/nutritionstandards.htm

PEPSICO

o LG

FOODSERVICE

BOOSTED SMOOTHIE
blue machine®

Naked®- Blue Machine (10 fl. oz.) TS,

Nutrition Facts INGREDIENTS: APPLE JUICE, BANANA PUREE,
Servings Size 1 bottle BLUEBERRY PUREE, BLACKBERRY PUREE, CHICORY
| ROOT FIBER, NATURAL FLAVORS, FRUIT AND
lAmount per serving VEGETABLE JUICE FOR COLOR, ASCORBIC ACID
. (VITAMIN C), VITAMIN E (AS ACETATE), NIACINAMIDE,
Cal ories 2 10 D-CALCIUM PANTOTHENATE(VITAMIN B5), PYRIDOXINE
HYDROCHLORIDE (VITAMIN B6), CYANOCOBALAMIN
%Daily Value* (VITAMIN B12).

Total Fat Og 0%

Saturated Fat Og 0%
Cholesterol Omg 0%
Sodium15mg 1%
Total Carbohydrate 50g 18%)

Dietary Fiber 29 T Case UPC 000-82592-01037-7
Total Sugars 369 Package UPC 082592 010179
Includes 0 g Added Sugars 0%

Protein 1g Case Pack 8/10 oz. bottles
I
Vitamin D Omcg 0% Kosher ves
Calcium 40mg 2% USDA Smart Beverage Compliant ~ Yes — M, H
Iron 0.4 mg 2%
Potassium 460mg 8% Document Updated 1/2/18
Vitamin A Omcg 0%
Vitamin C 72mg 80%)
Vitamin E 24 mg 160%
Niacin 24mg 150%)
Vitamin B6 2.4mg 140%)
Vitamin B12 7.2 mcg 300%|
Pantothenic Acid 12mg 240%)
*The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a
serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a
day is used for general advice.

| verify the attached documents are accurate as of 1/2/18.

i

/

Meera Simha

Assoc. Principle Scientist

North America Nutrition (NAN) Regulatory Affairs
Quaker/Tropicana/Gatorade

Ph.: 847-304-2257

All products are accurately labeled with the most current information however, since the ingredients are subject to change at any time, we
recommend you check the label on the specific product for the most current and accurate information



[ Smart Snacks Product Calculator - Google Chrome = = b _|r

@ Secure | https://foodplanner.healthiergeneration.org/calculator/

SMART SNACKS R m
@ PRODUCT CALCULATOR EEQIEH"IEE}N_ —

Smart Snacks

Product Calculator Results NUtrItlon F&CtS

Serving Size 10 fluid oz

Brand: Servings Per Container 1
MNaked Juice Calories NA
Product Name:

Blue Machine

Serving Size:
10.00 oz

Servings Per Container:
1

The person or group responsible far the point of sale to students on campus should verify a product’s
compliance and print their own Calculator results for documentation intended for compliance purposes. Results
from this calculator have been determined by the USDA to be accurate in assessing product compliance with the
Federal requirements for Smart Snacks in Schools provided the information is not misrepresented when entered

inta the Calculator
START OVER PRINT FOR YOUR RECORDS

Amarican P OLINTON
©2014 ALLIANCE FOR A HEALTHIER GENERATION FOUNDED BY Heart FOUNDATION
Association *-n*_‘.t‘

@ Questions Contact us.




@ PEPSICO

NAKED JUICE - BERRY

10floz
100% Juice

Nutrition Facts
Serving Size 1 Bottle
Calories 140

% Daily Value*

Total Fat Og 0%
Saturated Fat Og 0%
Trans Fat Og
Cholesterol Omg 0%
Sodium 10mg 0%
Total Carbohydrate 38g 14%
Dietary Fiber Og 0%
Total Sugars 32g
Includes Og Added Sugars 0%
Protein 2g
CAIDRIES |
B Vitamin D Omcg 0%
Calcium 20mg 2%
Iron 0.4mg 2%
Potassium 430mg 8%

*The % Daily Value %D\/) tells you how much a nutrient in a
serving of food contributes to'a daily diet. 2,000 calories a
day is Used for general nutrition advice.

OK Kosher APPLE JUICE FROM CONCENTRATE (WATER,
- APPLE JUICE CONCENTRATE), BANANA
e ) PUREE, STRAWBERRY PUREE,
VEGAN REE Project BLACKBERRY PUREE, RASPBERRY PUREE,
VERIFIED NATURAL FLAVORS

Last updated on September 16, 2020.

Caffeine: Omg
Phosphorus: 3.5mg

Notes
® |nformation may differ from package labels because of the limited space on packages or label transitions in the marketplace.

Source: PepsiCoBeverageFacts.com. Downloaded: September 22, 2020



“pepsico k2
PASSION«PLEASE

Naked Juice® Green Machine - 100z.

100% JUICE SMOOTHIE
ESWITHADD

| NOSUGARADDE|

CLAIMS NUTRITIONAL FACTS
PRODUCT CLAIMS: Serving Size: 1 bottle
Kosher .
I :
Smart Snack Compliant Calories 170
Total Fat: Og 0% Vitamin A: 150mcg 15%
Saturated Fat: Og 0% Vitamin B6: 0.2mg 10%
INGREDIENTS Cholesterol: omg 0% Vitamin B12: 0.9mcg 40%
APPLE JUICE, MANGO PUREE, PINEAPPLE JUICE, BANANA PUREE, KIWI Sodium: 20mg 1% Vitamin C: 30mg 35%
PUREE, SPIRULINA, NATURAL FLAVORS, ALFALFA, BROCCOLI, SPINACH, Total Carbohydrate: 429 15%  Vitamin D: Omeg 0%
BARLEY GRASS, WHEATGRASS, PARSLEY, GINGER ROOT, KALE, ODORLESS ! o . o
GARLIC. Dietary Rber: Og 0% Calcium: 20mg 2%
Added Sugars: 0Og 0% Iron: 0.7mg 4%
Total Sugars: 359 Potassium: 500mg 10%
PRODUCT SPECS Protein: 29 Riboflavin: 0.2mg 15%
CASE UPC: 100-82592-63076-3 Magnesium: 32mg 8%

KOSHER STATUS: Yes



PACKAGE UPC: 082592 630766
CASEPACK: 8/10 oz. bottles
SMART SNACK COMPLIANT: Yes — MS, HS

CONTAINS WHEAT FROM WHEATGRASS



Product Formulation Statement (PFS) for Documenting Vegetables and Fruits

School Food Authorities (SFA’s) should include a copy of the label from the purchased product package in addition
to the following information on letterhead signed by an official company representative. Specific vegetable
subgroups must be offered weekly and fruit must be served daily for the National School Meal Program. For more
detailed information on meal patter requirements see the Nutrition Standard for School meals Website at

http://www.fns.usda.gov/cnd/Governance/Leqislation/nutritionstandards.htm

Product Name: Naked Juice® - Mighty Mango (100% Juice) Code: 63072

Manufacturer: Naked® Juice Service Size: 10 fl. oz.

. Vegetable Component —n/a
Il.  Fruit Component
Please fill out the chart below to determine the creditable amount of fruits.

Ounce per Raw Creditable
Description of Creditable Portion of FBG Amount
Ingredient per Creditable Yield/Servings Per (quarter
Food Buying Guide (FBG) Ingredient Multiply | Unit cups)
Mango Puree, Apple Juice,
Orange Juice, Banana
Puree, Lemon Juice 10 X 16/32 5
Total Creditable Fruit Amount 5
*FBG Calculations for fruits are in quarter cups.
* Fruits and fruit purees credit on volume served.
*At lease 1/8 cup of recognizable fruit is required to contribute towards the fruit component.
* Please note that dried fruits credit as double the volume served in school meals (for example, 1/2 cup
raisins credits as 1 cup fruit)

| certify the above information is true and correct and that a 10 fl. oz. serving of the above product
contains 1 % c. fruit.

e

i
R&D Regulatory Affairs Associate Principle Scientist
Signature Title
Meera Simha 1/2/18 847-304-2247

Printed Name Date Phone Number


http://www.fns.usda.gov/cnd/Governance/Legislation/nutritionstandards.htm

PEPSICO

o LG

FOODSERVICE

mighty manéﬂ“
o S
Naked®- Mighty Mango (10 fl. oz.) oo e
Nutrition Facts INGREDIENTS: MANGO PUREE, APPLE JUICE, ORANGE
Servings Size 1 bottle JUICE, BANANA PUREE, LEMON JUICE, NATURAL
| FLAVORS, BETA CAROTENE (VITAMINA A).

JAmount per serving

Calories 180

%Daily Value*|

Total Fat Og 0%
Saturated Fat Og 0%
Cholesterol Omg 0% Case UPC 000-82592-63072-8
Sodium10mg 0%
Total Carbohydrate 43g 15%)| Package UPC 082592 630704
Dietary Fiber 3g 10% Case Pack 8/10 oz. bottles
Total Sugars 359
Includes 0 g Added Sugars 0% Kosher Yes
Protein 1g .
I USDA Smart Beverage Compliant - Yes — I,
Vitamin D Omcg 0% Document Updated 1/2/18
Calcium 20mg 0%
Iron 0.4 mg 2%
Potassium 400mg 8%
Vitamin A 1130mcg 130%)
Vitamin C 6mg 6%

*The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a
serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a
day is used for general advice.

| verify the attached documents are accurate as of 1/2/18.

TS

/

Meera Simha

Assoc. Principle Scientist

North America Nutrition (NAN) Regulatory Affairs
Quaker/Tropicana/Gatorade

Ph.: 847-304-2257

All products are accurately labeled with the most current information however, since the ingredients are subject to change at any time, we
recommend you check the label on the specific product for the most current and accurate information



[M Smart Snacks Product Calculator - Google Chrome | = | = 22 |

@ Secure | https//foodplanner.healthiergeneration.org/calculator/

SMART SNACKS R m
PRODUCT CALCULATOR CENERATION =

Smart Snacks “y=
Product Calculator Results NUtntlon Facts
Serving Size 10 fluid oz
Brand: Servings Per Container 1
Naked Juice Calories MA |
|

Product Name:
Mighty Mango

Serving Size:
10.00 oz

Servings Per Container:
1

The person or group responsible for the point of sale to students on campus should verify a product’s
compliance and print their own Calculator results for documentation intended for compliance purposes. Results
from this calculator have been determined by the USDA to be accurate in assessing product compliance with the
Federal requirements for Smart Snacks in Schools provided the information is not misrepresented when enfered

into the Calculator.
START OVER PRINT FOR YOUR RECORDS

Amarican "'(‘1 INT )_\"
©2014 ALLIANCE FOR A HEALTHIER GENERATION FOUNDED BY- Heart FOURDATION
Association e

B Quesfions Contactus.



Product Formulation Statement (PFS) for Documenting Vegetables and Fruits

School Food Authorities (SFA’s) should include a copy of the label from the purchased product package in addition
to the following information on letterhead signed by an official company representative. Specific vegetable
subgroups must be offered weekly and fruit must be served daily for the National School Meal Program. For more
detailed information on meal patter requirements see the Nutrition Standard for School meals Website at

http://www.fns.usda.gov/cnd/Governance/Legislation/nutritionstandards.htm

Product Name: Naked® Juice - Strawberry Banana (100% Juice) Code: 63071

Manufacturer: Naked® Juice Service Size: 10 fl. oz.

. Vegetable Component —n/a
Il.  Fruit Component
Please fill out the chart below to determine the creditable amount of fruits.

Ounce per Raw Creditable
Description of Creditable Portion of FBG Amount
Ingredient per Creditable Yield/Servings Per (quarter
Food Buying Guide (FBG) Ingredient Multiply | Unit cups)
Strawberry Puree, Apple
Juice, Banana Puree,
Orange Juice 10 X 16/32 5
Total Creditable Fruit Amount 5
*FBG Calculations for fruits are in quarter cups.
* Fruits and fruit purees credit on volume served.
*At lease 1/8 cup of recognizable fruit is required to contribute towards the fruit component.
* Please note that dried fruits credit as double the volume served in school meals (for example, 1/2 cup
raisins credits as 1 cup fruit)

| certify the above information is true and correct and that a 10 fl. oz. serving of the above product
contains 1 % c. fruit.

e

i i)
R&D Regulatory Affairs Associate Principle Scientist
Signature Title
Meera Simha 1/2/18 847-304-2259

Printed Name Date Phone Number


http://www.fns.usda.gov/cnd/Governance/Legislation/nutritionstandards.htm

PEPSICO

o LG

FOODSERVICE

Naked®- Strawberry Banana (10 fl. oz.)

Nutrition Facts

Servings Size 1 bottle
|

JAmount per serving

Calories 160

%Daily Value*|

Total Fat Og 0%
Saturated Fat Og 0%
Cholesterol Omg 0%
Sodium 5mg 0%
Total Carbohydrate 38g 14%)
Dietary Fiber Og 0%
Total Sugars 299
Includes 0 g Added Sugars 0%
Protein 2g
|
Vitamin D Omcg 0%
Calcium 20mg 0%
Iron 0.7 mg 4%,
Potassium 580mg 10%)
Vitamin A Omcg 0%
Vitamin C 21mg 25%)

*The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a
serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a
day is used for general advice.

strawberry banana
b

o
=

| Nakéd)

ABLENDOF 4 JUICESWITH =
OTHERNATURALFLAVORS |

INGREDIENTS: STRAWBERRY PUREE, APPLE JUICE,
BANANA PUREE, ORANGE JUICE, NATURAL FLAVORS

Case UPC

Package UPC

Case Pack

Kosher

USDA Smart Beverage Compliant

Document Updated

| verify the attached documents are accurate as of 1/2/18.

i

/

.
¢

Meera Simha
Assoc. Principle Scientist

North America Nutrition (NAN) Regulatory Affairs

Quaker/Tropicana/Gatorade
Ph.: 847-304-2257

000-82592-63071-1
082592 194107
8/10 oz. bottles
Yes

Yes-M, H

1/2/18

All products are accurately labeled with the most current information however, since the ingredients are subject to change at any time, we
recommend you check the label on the specific product for the most current and accurate information
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SMART SNACKS m
PRODUCT CALCULATOR AR AR
Smart Snacks ey
Product Calculator Results NUtrItlon Facts
Serving Size 10 fluid oz
Brand: Servings Per Container 1
Naked Juice Calories NA '
|

Product Name:
Strawberry Banana

Serving Size:
10.00 oz

Servings Per Container:
1

The person or group responsible for the point of sale fo students on campus should verify a product’s
compliance and print their own CGalculator results for documentation intended for compliance purposes. Results
from this calculator have been determined by the USDA to be accurate in assessing product compliance with the
Federal requirements for Smart Snacks in Schools provided the information is not misrepresented when entered

into the Calculator.
START OVER PRINT FOR YOUR RECORDS

Amarican CLINTON
& 2014 ALLIANCE FOR A HEALTHIER GENERATION FOUNDED BY- Heart POUNDATION
Association iy

@ Quesfions Confact us.



Bosco Pizza (BOSCP)

PIZZA STICK, CHSE 7" WG RF

[FRZ]

2904941

1/108/PK

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size 2.86 oz serving, 108 servings
per container

Servings Per Container 108

Amount Per Serving

Calories 210 Calories from Fat 60
% Daily Value *

Total Fat 6g 8%
Saturated Fat 3g 15%
Trans Fat Og 0%
Polyunsaturated Fat Og 0%
Monounsaturated Fat Og 0%
Cholesterol 15mg 5%
Sodium 270mg 12%
Potassium 115mg 2%
Total Carbohydrate 25g 9%
Dietary Fiber 2g 7%
Sugars 29 0%
Protein 12g 0%
|
Vitamin C 0%
Vitamin D 10%
Calcium 15%
Iron 8%

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie
diet. Your Daily Values may be higher or lower
depending on your calorie needs.

Additional Info: CN 1=1 M/MA+2 G/GA

Family / Line / Group:
Fzn Groceries And Other / Fzn Breads & Doughs / Pizza

Country Of Origin: US Portions: 108 pk

UPC: 002193100026 Net Weight: 19.20 Ibs

MFG ID: 702110-1120 Ship Weight: 23.60 Ibs

GTIN: 10721931000262 Dimensions (HxWxD): 11.38 x 13.31 x 15.81 in
Bosco® Sticks have soft fresh dough and multiple flavor varieties that deliver an extensive
portfolio of delicious creations across all day parts. Great made-from-scratch taste, perfect for
school menus and on-the-go convenience.

Ingredients: Crust: Flour Blend [Whole-Wheat Flour, Enriched Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin,
Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Enzyme, Folic Acid)], Water, Brown Sugar,
Corn Oil, Dough Conditioner (Soybean Oil, Mono And Diglycerides, Soy Shortening Flakes),
Salt, Vital Wheat Gluten, Yeast, L-Cysteine. Cheeses: Mozzarella Cheese (Pasteurized Part
Skim Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes). Reduced Fat/Reduced Sodium Mozzarella
Cheese (Pasteurized Part Skim Milk, Nonfat Milk, Modified Food Starch*, Cheese Culture,
Salt, Potassium Chloride*, Natural Flavors*, Annatto (Color), Vitamin A Palmitate, Enzymes),
*Ingredients Not In Regular Mozzarella Cheese.

Contains: Milk/Dairy,Wheat
Free From: Crustaceans,Soybeans,Peanuts,Nuts,Fish,Eggs

Convection: Convection Oven 1. Preheat oven to 400° F. 2. Place Bosco Sticks on a baking
sheet. 3. THAWED: 7-9 minutes. 4. Let stand 2 minutes before serving. CAUTION: FILLING
MAY BE HOT! Oven temperatures may vary. Adjust baking time and/or temperature as
necessary.

Thaw: Thawing Instructions 1. Thaw before baking. 2. Keep Bosco Sticks covered while
thawing. 3. Bosco Sticks may be thawed in packaging. 4. Bosco Sticks have 8 days shelf life
when refrigerated. Oven temperatures may vary. Adjust baking time and/or temperature as
necessary.

Shamrock Foods Company is not responsible for the accuracy of any nutritional, ingredient, or allergen information provided. This information is
provided to Shamrock Foods Company by the supplier/manufacturer without warranty, either expressed or implied, and Shamrock Foods
Company accepts no liability in relationship to the use of the information.



12/16/2019 Print View

Kellogg's® Pop-Tart™ Made With Whole Grain
Frosted Cinnamon
Your favorite Pop-Tarts toaster pastries have just gotten even better. These

delicious Pop-Tarts are made with whole grain, colors and flavors from
natural sources, and with no high fructose corn syrup. They also have a good

source of calcium and a good source of fiber (contains 3g total fat per TTEn :

serving). o . e

Product Type Allergen Information . .

Grab N Go Pop-Tarts CONTAINS WHEAT AND SOY Date Printed: 12/16/2019
INGREDIENTS.

Product Category
Dietary Exchange Per Serving

UPC Code 2 1/2 Carbohydrates, 1/2 Fat
3800055122 Kosher Status
?%vi?gs/Case Not Certified
‘ Grain Ounce Equivalents
?iz72$oz 1.25
' Shelf Life
IS:i?]rT:ea;erve 365 days (12 months)
¢ Country of Origin
Gross Weight Distributed in USA
16.22
H H Amount/Serving %DV* Amount/Serving %DV*
Nutrlt Ion _g A
Fa cts Total Fat 3¢ 5% Sodium 200mg 8%
) Sat. Fat 1g 5% Total Garb. 387 13%
S\‘-‘H-:S'?e s0q  MAnSFailg Dietary Fiber 3g 11%
astry (509)  pojyunsat, Fat 1g Sugars 16g

Calories 190 ;
FatCal. 25 Monounsat. Fat 0.59  Protein 2g

, Cholest. Omg 0%
*Percent Daily Values - T T
(DV) are based on a Vitamin A 10%  Vitamin G 0%  Calcium 10%  Iron 10%
2,000 calorie diet. ~ Thiamin 10% * Riboflavin 10% » Niacin 10% » Vitamin Bg 10%

https://www.kelloggsspecialtychannels.com/Home/ProductPrint/27553/

m
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Kellogg's® Pop-Tart™ Made With Whole Grain
Frosted Strawberry

Your favorite Pop-Tarts toaster pastries have just gotten even better. These
delicious Pop-Tarts are made with whole grain, colors and flavors from
natural sources, and with no high fructose corn syrup. They also have a good
source of calcium and a good source of fiber (contains 2.5g total fat per

serving).
Product Type Allergen Information
Grab 'N Go Pop-Tarts CONTAINS WHEAT AND SOY

Product Category

UPC Code
3800055130

Servings/Case
120 ct

Sizes
1.76 oz

Format
Single Serve

Gross Weight
16.22

INGREDIENTS.

Dietary Exchange Per Serving
2 1/2 Carbohydrates, 1/2 Fat

Kosher Status
Not Certified

Grain Ounce Equivalents
1

Shelf Life
365 days (12 months)

Country of Origin
Distributed in USA

Nutrition Facts

10 servings per container
Serving size 1 Pastry (509g)

Amount per serving
Calories 180
. ______________________________________________________________________|
% Daily Value*
Total Fat 2.5g 3%
Saturated Fat 1g 5%

Trans Fat Og
Polyunsaturated Fat 1g
Monounsaturated Fat 0.5g

Cholesterol Omg 0%
Sodium 190mg 8%
Total Carbohydrate 38¢g 14%
Dietary Fiber 3g 10%
Total Sugars 159
Includes 15g Added Sugars 30%
Protein 2g

Vitamin D Omcg 0%  * Calcium 130mg 10%

Iron 1.8mg 10% o Potassium 50mg 0%
Vitamin A 10% . Thiamin 10%
Riboflavin 10% ° Niacin 10%

Vitamin Bs 10%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes
to a daily diet 2 000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

https://www.kelloggsspecialtychannels.com/Home/ProductPrint/27555/

Print View

1

TOASTER
PASTRY

NET

Date Printed: 12/16/2019

7



Smartfood Popcorn (SMTFP)

POPCORN, WHT CHDR RF

[DRY]

4525471

72/.5/0Z

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size 1 package
Servings Per Container 1

Amount Per Serving

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie
diet. Your Daily Values may be higher or lower
depending on your calorie needs.

Dimensions (HxWxD): 13.56 x 16.25 x 20.06 in

Calories 70 Calories from Fat 0
% Daily Value * .

Total Fat 2.5 3% Additional Info: SMARTFOOD DELIGHT

Saturated Fat Og 0% Family / Ll_ne/Group: . .

Dry Groceries / Candy Chips Cookies Nuts Snack / Snack Other
Trans Fat Og 0%
Country Of Origin: US Portions: 72 ea

Polyunsaturated Fat Og 0%

Monounsaturated Fat Og 0% UPC: 028400308892 Net Weight: 2.25 Ibs
Cholesterol Omg 0% MFG ID: 30900 Ship Weight: 3.25 Ibs
Sodium 100mg 4% GTIN: 00028400309004
Potassium 40mg 0% ) ) ) )

. SMARTFOOD Reduced Fat White Cheddar Popcorn provides the simple taste of popcorn with

Total Carbohydrate 99 3% | atasty white cheddar cheese seasoning. SMARTFOOD DELIGHT White Cheddar Popcorn is

Dietary Fiber 2g 6% | Smart Snack compliant and eligible to be served in K-12 education accounts a la carte.

Sugars 19 0% | Ingredients: Popcorn, Vegetable Oil (Corn, Canola, And/Or Sunflower Oil), Maltodextrin
Protein 2g 0% | (Made From Corn), Reduced Lactose Whey, Cheddar Cheese (Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt,
e | | Enzymes), Salt, Whey Protein Concentrate, Whey, Natural Flavors, Buttermilk, Potassium
Vitamin D o% | Chloride, Lactic Acid, And Citric Acid. Contains Milk Ingredients.
Calcium 0% | Contains: Milk/Dairy
Iron 0%

Ready to Eat: Use code date on bag to rotate product so the oldest product is consumed first.
Place on display rack or include in catering / box lunches. Contact PepsiCo Foodservice for
display equipment options.

While we work to ensure that product information is correct, on occasion manufacturers may alter their ingredient lists or other errors may occur.
Actual product packaging and materials may contain more and/or different information than that shown here. Shamrock recommends that you do
not solely rely on the information presented and that you always read labels, warnings, and directions on the product package before using a
product. For additional information about a product, please contact the manufacturer. Shamrock assumes no liability for inaccuracies or

mmimmtatanaanta At neadiiaba mmanifaatiiead i Athar maskiaa
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Nutrition Facts

Semnving Size 1 pretzel(b2g)
Serving Per Container 100

Amount Per Serving

Calories 140 Calories from Fat 5
% Daily Value”
Total Fat 0.59 1%
Saturated Fat Og 0%
Trans Fat 0g
Cholesterol O0mg 0%
Sodium 150mag 6%
Total Carbohydrates 30g 10%
Dietary Fiber 30 12%
Sugars 1g
Protein 59
e
Witamin A 0%
Vitamin C 2%
Calcium 2%

2.2 0z 51% Whole Grain Soft Pretzels - 100 ct

MANUFACTURER'S PRODUCT coDe: 30110

Ingredients:

Whole Wheat Flour, Enriched Wheat Flour (wheat flour, malted barley flour,
niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), Water,
“east, Corn Syrup, Wheat Gluten, Malted Barley Flour, Cough Conditioner
(wheat flour, salt, soybean oil, l-cysteine, ascorbic acid, enzymes),
Bicarbonates and Carbonates of Soda.

Allergen Infoermation:
Contains: Wheat
Kosher Type:
OU - PAREVE
Child Nutrition Statement:

The listed serving size provides 2 bread/grain senvings based on
Group B in the Food Buying Guide oz eq. semnving size exhibit.
Each semrving size contains a minimum of 32g creditable grains
and a minimum of 16.00g whale grains for the Child Mutrition
pragram.

Product Specifications:

Storage/ Handling:

Storage/ Handling: Keep Frozen (0° F ar
below). Shelf life up to one yvear when
stored properly.

Preparation Instruction:

Owven - Preheat to 350-400F. Lightly mist
frozen soft pretzel with water, then
sprinkle with salt if desired. Place salted
pretzel in the oven and bake for 3-5
minutes. Microwave - Lightly mist frozen
soft pretzel with water, sprinkle salt,
microwave on high for 20-40 seconds.
Heating times and temperatures may

vary

UPC SCCIGTIN | Case | Pack
073321301101 10073321301108 1 100
Case Dimensions
Case Case Case Case | MNet Weight Gross Weight
Length | Width | Height | Cube {Lbs) {Lbs)
15875 | 10376 | 16625 | 1.49 14 375 15.13

Pallet Dimensions
Pallet Tier Pallet High Pallet Count
12 5 g0

| certify that the nutritional information contained on this page is true and
comect.

Kirsten Leo
Research and Development Manager

J&J Snack Foods Corp. 8000 Central Highway, Pennsauken, NJ 03105 »
(800) 4836-9533 x5140  www jisnack.com

07/28/2020
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rFErSIwWY
Froopservice SFC # 3263851 Required Beginning SY 2013-2014
2 ap we T G (Crediting Standards Based on Grams of Creditable Grains)

School Food Authorities (SFA’s) should include a copy of the label from the purchased product package in addition to the
following information on letterhead signed by an official company representative. Grain products may be credited based on
previous standards through SY 2012-2013. The new crediting standards for grains (as outlined in Policy Memorandum SP 30-
2012) must be used beginning SY 2013-2014. SFA’s have the option to choose the crediting method that best fits the specific
needs of the menu planner.

Product Name: Rold Gold® Heartzels® Pretzels Code No: 15940
Manufacturer: Frito-Lay Inc. Plano, TX 75024-4099 Serving Size: .7 oz.
I. Does the product meet the Whole Grain-Rich Criteria? Yes X No
(Refer to SP 30-2012 Grain Requirements for the National School Lunch Program and School Breakfast Program)
1I. Does the product contain non-creditable grains: Yes No X How many grams

111 Use Policy Memorandum SP 30-2012 Grain Requirements for the National School Lunch Program and
School Breakfast Program: Exhibit A to determine if the product fits into Groups A-G, Group H, or
Group L. (Different methodologies are applied to calculate serving so grain components based on creditable
grains. Groups A-G use the standard of 16 grams creditable grain per oz. eq; Group H use the standard of 28 g
creditable grain per oz. eq; and Group I is reported by volume or weight.)
Indicate to which Exhibit A Group (A-I) the Product Belongs: B (Per USDA 30-2012, the oz. eq. for grains may
be determined by using either the weights or volumes listed in the attached Exhibit A, or the SFA may require documentation
from a manufacturer certifying the grams of creditable grains per portion for determining the oz. eq. from a given product.)

Grams of Gram Standard of
Description of Creditable Creditable Grain p(;rf:;taet:]lsi\clzla::t C;er::)t:::e
. . * . . 1 .
Grain Ingredient Ingredient zer Portion (16 g or 28 g)z
B A/B
Whole grain wheat flour 83¢g 16 .51
Enriched wheat Flour 8.6¢g 16 .53
1.04
Total Creditable Amount * 1.0

*Creditable grains are whole-grain meal/flour and enriched meal /flour

' (Serving size) X (% of creditable grain in formula). Please be aware serving size other than grams must be converted to grams.
“Standard grams of creditable grains from the corresponding Group in Exhibit A.

*Total Creditable Amount must be rounded down to the nearest quarter (0.25) oz. eq. Do not round up.

Total weight (per portion of product as purchased .7 oz.
Total contribution of product (per portion) 1.0 oz. eq.

I certify that the above information is true and correct and that a .7 oz. portion of this product (ready for serving) provides
1.0 oz. eq. Grains. I further certify that non-creditable grains are not above .24 oz. eq. per portion. Products with more
than .24 oz. equivalent or 3.99 grams for Groups A-G or 6.99 grams for Group H of non-creditable grains my not credit
towards the grain requirements for school meals.

1/2/19

: A7 ‘u‘\ e A
Jan RUEgg Jacob Garza, MS
PepsiCo Foodservice/Vend Nutrition Science R&D Scientist, Regulatory Affairs
PepsiCo | Frito-Lay North America

972-334-2165 Office (972) 334-4259
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Rold Gold® Heartzels Pretzels — .70 oz. (19.8 g)

) “HEARTZELS

Ingredients:

Nutrition Facts Whole Wheat Flour, Enriched Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin,
1Ssef"'”9 per container Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid),
ervings Size 1 package . .
Corn Syrup, Corn Qil, Salt, Yeast, and Ammonium

IAmount per serving

C I . 80 Bicarbonate.
a orles CONTAINS WHEAT INGREDIENTS.

%Daily Value*

Total Fat 1g 1%

Saturated Fat Og 0%

Trans Fat Og
Cholesterol Omg 0%

Sodium 200mg 9%)
Total Carbohydrate 169 6%)

Dietary Fiber 2g 6%)

Total Sugars less than 1g Case UPC 000'28400'1 5940'1
;ﬁmem o Bag UPC 0-28400-14962-4
Vitamin D Omcg 0% Case Pack 104/.70 oz. bags
Calcium 30 mg 2%)

Iron 0.8mg 4%) Kosher Status Yes- OU
Potassium 120mg 2%
Not a significant source of added sugars Yes —whole grain

USDA Smart Snack Compliant | first ingredient

*The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a

nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily Grain — 0z. eq. 1 0z. eq.
diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general

advice. Weight of Grain 1699

| verify the above information Document Updated 1/2/19

is accurate as of 1/2/19.

« No Artificial Flavors 3

fdﬁﬁ% ¢ No Arftifi(_:ial Sources ' WﬂﬁLE g

i Riled ¢ No Artificial Preservatives GRAIN [

o e * NoMsG I
972-334-2165 EAT 43g OR MORE OF

WHOLE GRAINS DAILY

Frito-Lay Inc.
Plano, TX 75024

All products are accurately labeled with the most current information however, since the ingredients are subject to change, we
recommend you check the label on the specific product for the most current and accurate information
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Smart Snacks
Product Calculator Results

Nutrition Facts
Serving Size 0.7 oz (about 19.84 g) ©
Brand: Servings Per Container

Rold Gold

Amount Per Serving

Product Name:

Heartzels Pretzels Calories 80 Calories from Fat 10

) ) Total Fat(g) 1.5
Serving Size:
19.84 g Saturated Fat(g) 0

First Ingredient: Trans Fat(g) 0

Whole Wheat Flour Sodium (mg) 200
Carbohydrates

Your whole grain product meets all nutrient

standards for entrees or snack foods. Sugars (g) 0
|
Vitamin D (%) NA Potassium (%) NA
Calcium (%) NA Dietary Fiber (%) NA

The person or group responsible for the point of sale to students on campus should verify a product’s
compliance and print their own Calculator results for documentation intended for compliance purposes
Results from this calculator have been determined by the USDA to be accurate in assessing product
compliance with the Federal requirements for Smart Snacks in Schools provided the information is not
misrepresented when entered into the Calculator.



Snack Pack (SPACK)

1267991

PUDDING, CHOC RTE 48/3.5/0Z

[DRY] [KO]

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size 1 pudding cup (999)
Servings Per Container 4

Amount Per Serving

Calories 110 Calories from Fat 25

% Daily Value *

Total Fat 2.5g 3%
Saturated Fat 1.5g 8%
Trans Fat Og 0%
Polyunsaturated Fat Og 0%
Monounsaturated Fat Og 0%

Cholesterol Omg 0%

Sodium 135mg 6%

Potassium 110mg 2%

Total Carbohydrate 20g 7%
Dietary Fiber 1g 4%
Sugars 149 0%

Protein 1g 0%

|

Vitamin D 0%

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie
diet. Your Daily Values may be higher or lower
depending on your calorie needs.

Additional Info: SNACK PACK CHOCOLATE PUDDING 12/4/3.5 OZ

Family / Line / Group:
Dry Groceries / Dry Desserts / Gelatins Puddings Mousse

Country Of Origin: US Portions: 48 ea

UPC: 002700055418 Net Weight: 10.50 Ibs

MFG ID: 2700055418 Ship Weight: 12.13 Ibs

GTIN: 10027000554187 Dimensions (HxWxD): 4.75 x 11.44 x 16.75 in

Fridge-free and portable. Portion controlled with no mess.

Ingredients: Water, Nonfat Milk, Sugar, Modified Corn Starch, Palm Oil, Cocoa (Processed
With Alkali), Less Than 2% Of: Salt, Sodium Stearoyl Lactylate, Natural And Atrtificial Flavors.
_X000d_ Contains: Milk

Contains: Milk/Dairy

Shamrock Foods Company is not responsible for the accuracy of any nutritional, ingredient, or allergen information provided. This information is
provided to Shamrock Foods Company by the supplier/manufacturer without warranty, either expressed or implied, and Shamrock Foods
Company accepts no liability in relationship to the use of the information.



SFC # 7233121

1501 Doolittle Drive, Unit A

San Leandro, Ca 94577

Tel No.: (510) 633-1500

Fax No.: (510) 633-1155

Email: astrid@asatradingco.com

SPECIFICATIONS

NUTRITIONAL FACTS

ALLERGEN REPORT

ASA Item No.: 715557 Sweet & Sour Packets Sweet & Sour Packets

Description: Sweet & Sour 500/.50z (Double Hi) 500/.50z (Double Hi)

Brand: Double Hi Serving Size 1 Packet (13 g) Raw material Allergen

Country of Origin: USA Servings per Container Crustacean-Shellfish (e.g. crab, crawfish, lobster, prawn, shrimp) No

Ingredients: Sugar, Water, Vinegar, Catsup Amount Per Serving Dairy Or Dairy Derivatives (e.g. milk, dairy protein, whey, lactose) No
(Tomato Paste, Vinegar, Corn Calories 26 Calories from Fat 0 Egg Products No
Syrup, Onion Powder, Spice, _ Fish No
Natural Flavor), Modified Food % Daily Value*| [Peanut Products No
Starch, Soy Sauce (Water, Total Fat 0g 0%| [Soy (e.g. soy proteins, TVP, HVP, soy flour, excluding refined oil) Yes
Soybeans, Salt and Wheat), Saturated Fat 0g 0%]| [Tree Nut (e.g. almond, cashew, chestnuts, hazelnut, ocean, pine, pistachio, walnut) No
Xanthan Gum, Sodium Benzoate Trans Fat 0g 0%| [Wheat (e.g. gluten, flour, starch) Yes
(Preservative), Red 40 and Cholesterol 0 mg 0%
Yellow 5 Sodium 25 mg 1%

Pack Size: 500 x .5 oz Total Carbohydrate 59 2%

NWT: 15.63 lbs Dietary Fiber 0g 0%

GWT: 16 Ibs Sugar 49 0%

Catch Weight: No Other Carbohydrate 0g 0%

Case Dimension: 16.75" x 9.8" x 4.5" Protein <1l ¢ 0%

UPC No.: 100-76205-61955-9 Vit A 0% Iron 0%

Pallet Ti/Hi: 10 x 10 Vit C 6% Calcium 0%

Cases per Pallet: 100 cases *Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000

Shelf Life: 12 months calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher

or lower depending on your calorie needs.




SFC # 2822131

Red/Orange Vegetable Credit

Sunbelievable

S ;‘,MBR,% o Sunbelievable has a smooth, unbelievable orange cream flavor

i o 100% vegetable juice, no added sugars and qualifies for Smart Snacks
(b g o Credits as a 1/2 cup Red/Orange Vegetable

¥ M Made with sweet potato, pumpkin and carrot juices

= o Helps combat Red/Orange menu fatigue

o Taste-tested and approved by K-12 students!

‘Additional’ Vegetable Credit

Cherry Smooth ‘n Good

Cherry Smooth ‘n Good has a bold cherry flavor that students will be sure to enjoy
100% vegetable and fruit juice, no added sugars and qualifies for Smart Snacks
Credits as a 1/2 cup “Additional” Vegetable toward weekly totals

Made with sweet potato and other juices

This is one vegetable that won’t end up in the trash!

e}

o O O O

o Strawberry-Mango has a unique tropical blend which combines the

sweetness of strawberries with the luscious, sweet taste of mango
o 100% fruit juice, no added sugars and qualifies for Smart Snacks
o Credits as a 1/2 cup fruit

S—COrT@ins no aruricial colors or Mavo

BlueRaspberry-Lemon SFC #2822131

o BlueRaspberry-Lemon has a blend of tart and tangy lemon perfectly
paired with the sweetness of raspberries

o 100% fruit juice, no added sugars and qualifies for Smart Snacks

o Credits as a 1/2 cup fruit

o Student favorite - increases daily participation! 3 : 2 Y
Kiwi-Strawberry
o Kiwi-Strawberry has a burst of tropical kiwi flavor paired with the A.?MER’% X
ever-popular sweetness of strawberries gg = R
o 100% fruit juice, no added sugars and qualifies for Smart Snacks * L\
: . Opps®
o Credits as a 1/2 cup fruit ai

o Popular selection for holiday treats and menus

SourCherry-Lemon

o SourCherry-Lemon has a pop of sour cherry flavor with juicy lemon - not
too tart, not too sweet

o 100% fruit juice, no added sugars and qualifies for Smart Snacks

o Credits as a 1/2 cup fruit Pt

o Contains no artificial colors or flavors \

m *-’J ~
*
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Nutrition Information and Ingredients

Sunbelievable ¢ Nutrition Information

2020 84 4.4 1/2 cup 110 25 220 26 23 8 20 100

Ingredients: Vegetable Juices (Water, Sweet Potato, Carrot, and Pumpkin Juice Concentrate), Less than 2% of: Ascorbic Acid (Vitamin C), Vitamin A Palmitate, Tricalcium
Phosphate, Natural Flavor, Citric Acid, Salt, Beta Carotene (for Color), Xanthan Gum, Carob Bean Gum, Guar Gum.

Cherry Smooth ‘n Good ¢ Nutrition Information

2021 84 4.4 1/2 cup 100 25 170 25 21 8 20 100

Qualifies For

SMART Ingredients: Vegetable and Fruit Juices (Water, Sweet Potato, Pear, Apple, Cherry and Carrot Juice Concentrate), Less than 2% of: Ascorbic Acid (Vitamin C), Vitamin A
Palmitate, Tricalcium Phosphate, Natural Flavor, Citric Acid, Salt, Vegetable Juice (for Color), Turmeric (for Color), Xanthan Gum, Carob Bean Gum, Guar Gum.

Strawberry-Mango ¢ Nutrition Information

SKU Pack Portion Fruit Calories Sodium Potassium  Carbs Sugars Calcium A C
Size (fluid ounces)  Credit mg mg g g % % %
2015 84 44 1/2 cup 90 35 60 22 19 8 35 100
Qualifies For
SMART Ingredients: Fruit Juice (Water, White Grape, and Pear Juice Concentrate), Less than 2% of: Citric Acid, Tricalcium Phosphate, Natural Flavors, Vegetable Juice (for Color),

Salt, Ascorbic Acid (Vitamin C), Turmeric (for Color), Beta Carotene (for Color), Vitamin A Palmitate, Guar Gum, Carob Bean Gum, Xanthan Gum.

SFC #2822131

BlueRaspberry-Lemon ¢ Nutrition Information

2009

84 44 1/2 cup 90 30 60 22

18 8 20 100
Qualifies For

SMART Ingredients: Fruit Juice (Water, White Grape, and Pear Juice Concentrate), Less than 2% of: Citric Acid, Natural and Artificial Flavors, Tricalcium Phosphate, Ascorbic Acid
(Vitamin C), Salt, Turmeric (for Color), Vitamin A Palmitate, Blue 1, Guar Gum, Carob Bean Gum, Xanthan Gum.

Kiwi-Strawberry ¢ Nutrition Information

2014 84 44 1/2 cup 90 35 60 22 19 8 20 100

Qualifies For

SMART

Ingredients: Fruit Juice (Water, White Grape, and Pear Juice Concentrate), Less than 2% of: Citric Acid, Natural Flavors, Tricalcium Phosphate, Vegetable Juice (for Color),
Salt, Ascorbic Acid (Vitamin C), Turmeric (for Color), Vitamin A Palmitate, Yellow 5, Blue 1, Guar Gum, Carob Bean Gum, Xanthan Gum.

SourCherry-Lemon ¢ Nutrition Information

2016 84 4.4 1/2 cup 90 25 60 22 19 8 20 100

Qualifies For
j Ingredients: Fruit Juice (Water, White Grape, and Pear Juice Concentrate), Less than 2% of: Citric Acid, Natural Flavors, Tricalcium Phosphate, Vegetable Juice (for Color),
Ascorbic Acid (Vitamin C), Salt, Turmeric (for Color), Vitamin A Palmitate, Guar Gum, Carob Bean Gum, Xanthan Gum.

Contact your local Sales Representative or Distributor to get started.
For more information call 877-99JUICE (877-995-8423) or email us at info@juice4u.com.

222 S. Main Street, Suite 401, Akron, OH 44308 | 877-995-8423 juiced4u.com n


Charlene Johnson


Charlene Johnson

SFC #2822131


Product Formulation Statement — Ridgefield’s SideKicks (4.4 oz cups)
for Documenting Fruit Credit

Product Name: SideKicks Mfr #s 2009, 2015, 2014, 2016

Manufacturer: Ridgefield’s Serving Size: One portion cup (4.4 fl 0z)

BlueRaspberry-Lemon | Strawberry-Mango | Kiwi-Strawberry | SourCherry-Lemon

Fruit Component

Description of Creditable Ounces per Raw Creditable
Ingredient per Portion of Creditable | Multiply Yield/Servings Amount
Food Buying Guide Ingredient Per Unit (in quarter cups)
Juices, Frozen * 4.4 1loz X 4floz/1 2

As a menu item: Total Creditable Fruit =" cup

As an a la carte item: Smart Snacks Compliant

I certify the above information is true and correct and that one 4.4 fl oz serving of the above product contains ¥ cup fruit juice.

*All SideKicks are 100% fruit juice. For menu credit, USDA guidance states that meal contributions are based on the fluid
volume of juice prior to freezing. SideKicks are 4 fl oz of juice prior to freezing. When frozen the juice expands to 4.4 fl oz, as
shown on the labels.

Country Pure Foods ¢ 877.99JUICE ¢ info@juice4u.com ¢ juice4u.com



Smart Snacks Compliance Statement

Ridgefield’s SideKicks (4.4 fl 0z) are in compliance with the USDA’s Smart Snacks rule for
a la carte sales at all grade levels.

Smart Snacks Limit SideKicks

35% calories from total fat No fat

10% calories from saturated fat No saturated fat

Og trans fat No trans fat

35% total sugar by weight 15% total sugar by weight
200mg sodium per serving 35mg sodium per serving
200 calories per serving 90 calories per serving
Caffeine No caffeine

Food group 100% fruit juice

Country Pure Foods * 877.99JUICE - info@juice4u.com < juice4u.com


mailto:info@ridgefields.com
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Red/Orange Vegetable Credit

Sunbelievable

o Sunbelievable has a smooth, unbelievable orange cream flavor

o 100% vegetable juice, no added sugars and qualifies for Smart Snacks
g o Credits as a 1/2 cup Red/Orange Vegetable

o Made with sweet potato, pumpkin and carrot juices

o Helps combat Red/Orange menu fatigue

o Taste-tested and approved by K-12 students!

‘Additional” Vegetable Credit

Cherry Smooth ‘n Good

e}

o O O O

Cherry Smooth ‘n Good has a bold cherry flavor that students will be sure to enjoy
100% vegetable and fruit juice, no added sugars and qualifies for Smart Snacks
Credits as a 1/2 cup “Additional” Vegetable toward weekly totals

Made with sweet potato and other juices

This is one vegetable that won’t end up in the trash!

[¢]

Strawberry-Mango has a unique tropical blend which combines the
sweetness of strawberries with the luscious, sweet taste of mango
100% fruit juice, no added sugars and qualifies for Smart Snacks
Credits as a 1/2 cup fruit

Contains no artificial colors or flavors

O O O

BlueRaspberry-Lemon

o BlueRaspberry-Lemon has a blend of tart and tangy lemon perfectly
paired with the sweetness of raspberries

o 100% fruit juice, no added sugars and qualifies for Smart Snacks

o Credits as a 1/2 cup fruit

o Student favorite - increases daily participation!

Kiwi-Strawberry SFC #2822151

o Kiwi-Strawberry has a burst of tropical kiwi flavor paired with the
ever-popular sweetness of strawberries

o 100% fruit juice, no added sugars and qualifies for Smart Snacks

o Credits as a 1/2 cup fruit

o Popular selection for holiday treats and menus

SourCherry-Lemon

o SourCherry-Lemon has a pop of sour cherry flavor with juicy lemon - not

too tart, not too sweet
o 100% fruit juice, no added sugars and qualifies for Smart Snacks
o Credits as a 1/2 cup fruit
o Contains no artificial colors or flavors

Q?m\?’

pMER; -
S
m o
> X
<b . 5 .
N
'y :f’\ \


Charlene Johnson


Charlene Johnson

SFC #2822151


Nutrition Information and Ingredients

Sunbelievable ¢ Nutrition Information

2020 84 4.4 1/2 cup 110 25 220 26 23 8 20 100

Ingredients: Vegetable Juices (Water, Sweet Potato, Carrot, and Pumpkin Juice Concentrate), Less than 2% of: Ascorbic Acid (Vitamin C), Vitamin A Palmitate, Tricalcium
Phosphate, Natural Flavor, Citric Acid, Salt, Beta Carotene (for Color), Xanthan Gum, Carob Bean Gum, Guar Gum.

Cherry Smooth ‘n Good ¢ Nutrition Information

2021 84 4.4 1/2 cup 100 25 170 25 21 8 20 100

Qualifies For

SMART Ingredients: Vegetable and Fruit Juices (Water, Sweet Potato, Pear, Apple, Cherry and Carrot Juice Concentrate), Less than 2% of: Ascorbic Acid (Vitamin C), Vitamin A
Palmitate, Tricalcium Phosphate, Natural Flavor, Citric Acid, Salt, Vegetable Juice (for Color), Turmeric (for Color), Xanthan Gum, Carob Bean Gum, Guar Gum.

Strawberry-Mango ¢ Nutrition Information

SKU Pack Portion Fruit Calories Sodium Potassium  Carbs Sugars Calcium A C
Size (fluid ounces)  Credit mg mg g g % % %
2015 84 44 1/2 cup 90 35 60 22 19 8 35 100
Qualifies For
SMART Ingredients: Fruit Juice (Water, White Grape, and Pear Juice Concentrate), Less than 2% of: Citric Acid, Tricalcium Phosphate, Natural Flavors, Vegetable Juice (for Color),

Salt, Ascorbic Acid (Vitamin C), Turmeric (for Color), Beta Carotene (for Color), Vitamin A Palmitate, Guar Gum, Carob Bean Gum, Xanthan Gum.

BlueRaspberry-Lemon ¢ Nutrition Information

2009 84 44 1/2 cup 90 30 60 22 18 8 20 100

Qualifies For

SMART Ingredients: Fruit Juice (Water, White Grape, and Pear Juice Concentrate), Less than 2% of: Citric Acid, Natural and Artificial Flavors, Tricalcium Phosphate, Ascorbic Acid
(Vitamin C), Salt, Turmeric (for Color), Vitamin A Palmitate, Blue 1, Guar Gum, Carob Bean Gum, Xanthan Gum.

SFC #2822151

Kiwi-Strawberry ¢ Nutrition Information

19 20 100

60 22 8

35

84 44 90

1/2 cup

2014
Qualifies For

SMART Ingredients: Fruit Juice (Water, White Grape, and Pear Juice Concentrate), Less than 2% of: Citric Acid, Natural Flavors, Tricalcium Phosphate, Vegetable Juice (for Color),
Salt, Ascorbic Acid (Vitamin C), Turmeric (for Color), Vitamin A Palmitate, Yellow 5, Blue 1, Guar Gum, Carob Bean Gum, Xanthan Gum.

SourCherry-Lemon ¢ Nutrition Information

2016 84 4.4 1/2 cup 90 25 60 22 19 8 20 100

Qualifies For

Ingredients: Fruit Juice (Water, White Grape, and Pear Juice Concentrate), Less than 2% of: Citric Acid, Natural Flavors, Tricalcium Phosphate, Vegetable Juice (for Color),
Ascorbic Acid (Vitamin C), Salt, Turmeric (for Color), Vitamin A Palmitate, Guar Gum, Carob Bean Gum, Xanthan Gum.

Contact your local Sales Representative or Distributor to get started.
For more information call 877-99JUICE (877-995-8423) or email us at info@juice4u.com.

222 S. Main Street, Suite 401, Akron, OH 44308 | 877-995-8423 juiced4u.com n



Charlene Johnson


Charlene Johnson

SFC #2822151


Product Formulation Statement — Ridgefield’s SideKicks (4.4 oz cups)
for Documenting Fruit Credit

Product Name: SideKicks Mfr #s 2009, 2015, 2014, 2016

Manufacturer: Ridgefield’s Serving Size: One portion cup (4.4 fl 0z)

BlueRaspberry-Lemon | Strawberry-Mango | Kiwi-Strawberry | SourCherry-Lemon

Fruit Component

Description of Creditable Ounces per Raw Creditable
Ingredient per Portion of Creditable | Multiply Yield/Servings Amount
Food Buying Guide Ingredient Per Unit (in quarter cups)
Juices, Frozen * 4.4 1loz X 4floz/1 2

As a menu item: Total Creditable Fruit =" cup

As an a la carte item: Smart Snacks Compliant

I certify the above information is true and correct and that one 4.4 fl oz serving of the above product contains ¥ cup fruit juice.

*All SideKicks are 100% fruit juice. For menu credit, USDA guidance states that meal contributions are based on the fluid
volume of juice prior to freezing. SideKicks are 4 fl oz of juice prior to freezing. When frozen the juice expands to 4.4 fl oz, as
shown on the labels.

Country Pure Foods ¢ 877.99JUICE ¢ info@juice4u.com ¢ juice4u.com



Smart Snacks Compliance Statement

Ridgefield’s SideKicks (4.4 fl 0z) are in compliance with the USDA’s Smart Snacks rule for
a la carte sales at all grade levels.

Smart Snacks Limit SideKicks

35% calories from total fat No fat

10% calories from saturated fat No saturated fat

Og trans fat No trans fat

35% total sugar by weight 15% total sugar by weight
200mg sodium per serving 35mg sodium per serving
200 calories per serving 90 calories per serving
Caffeine No caffeine

Food group 100% fruit juice

Country Pure Foods * 877.99JUICE - info@juice4u.com < juice4u.com


mailto:info@ridgefields.com

SFC #3475151

Red/Orange Vegetable Credit

Sunbelievable

S ;‘,MBR,% o Sunbelievable has a smooth, unbelievable orange cream flavor

i o 100% vegetable juice, no added sugars and qualifies for Smart Snacks
(b g o Credits as a 1/2 cup Red/Orange Vegetable

¥ M Made with sweet potato, pumpkin and carrot juices

= o Helps combat Red/Orange menu fatigue

o Taste-tested and approved by K-12 students!

‘Additional’ Vegetable Credit

Cherry Smooth ‘n Good

Cherry Smooth ‘n Good has a bold cherry flavor that students will be sure to enjoy
100% vegetable and fruit juice, no added sugars and qualifies for Smart Snacks
Credits as a 1/2 cup “Additional” Vegetable toward weekly totals

Made with sweet potato and other juices

This is one vegetable that won’t end up in the trash!

e}

o O O O

[¢]

Strawberry-Mango has a unique tropical blend which combines the
sweetness of strawberries with the luscious, sweet taste of mango
100% fruit juice, no added sugars and qualifies for Smart Snacks
Credits as a 1/2 cup fruit

Contains no artificial colors or flavors

O O O

BlueRaspberry-Lemon

o BlueRaspberry-Lemon has a blend of tart and tangy lemon perfectly
paired with the sweetness of raspberries

o 100% fruit juice, no added sugars and qualifies for Smart Snacks

o Credits as a 1/2 cup fruit

o Student favorite - increases daily participation! 3 : 2 Y

Kiwi-Strawberry

o Kiwi-Strawberry has a burst of tropical kiwi flavor paired with the A.?MER’ X
ever-popular sweetness of strawberries gg% { Rk

o 100% fruit juice, no added sugars and qualifies for Smart Snacks * HX

o Credits as a 1/2 cup fruit
o Popular selection for holj

SFC #3475151

SourCherry-Lemon .
o SourCherry-Lemon has a pop of sour cherry flavor with juicy lemon - not yMERI%‘ S
too tart, not too sweet 2 NS
0, o e x >
o 100@ fruit juice, no addgd sugars and qualifies for Smart Snacks I § x>
o Credits as a 1/2 cup fruit 0

o Contains no artificial colors or flavors



Charlene Johnson


Charlene Johnson

SFC #3475151


Nutrition Information and Ingredients

Sunbelievable ¢ Nutrition Information

2020 84 4.4 1/2 cup 110 25 220 26 23 8 20 100

Ingredients: Vegetable Juices (Water, Sweet Potato, Carrot, and Pumpkin Juice Concentrate), Less than 2% of: Ascorbic Acid (Vitamin C), Vitamin A Palmitate, Tricalcium
Phosphate, Natural Flavor, Citric Acid, Salt, Beta Carotene (for Color), Xanthan Gum, Carob Bean Gum, Guar Gum.

Cherry Smooth ‘n Good ¢ Nutrition Information

2021 84 4.4 1/2 cup 100 25 170 25 21 8 20 100

%ﬂf;ﬁ? Ingredients: Vegetable and Fruit Juices (Water, Sweet Potato, Pear, Apple, Cherry and Carrot Juice Concentrate), Less than 2% of: Ascorbic Acid (Vitamin C), Vitamin A

Palmitate, Tricalcium Phosphate, Natural Flavor, Citric Acid, Salt, Vegetable Juice (for Color), Turmeric (for Color), Xanthan Gum, Carob Bean Gum, Guar Gum.

Strawberry-Mango ¢ Nutrition Information

SKU Pack Portion Fruit Calories Sodium Potassium  Carbs Sugars Calcium A C
Size (fluid ounces)  Credit mg mg g g % % %
2015 84 44 1/2 cup 90 35 60 22 19 8 35 100
Qualifies For
SMART Ingredients: Fruit Juice (Water, White Grape, and Pear Juice Concentrate), Less than 2% of: Citric Acid, Tricalcium Phosphate, Natural Flavors, Vegetable Juice (for Color),

Salt, Ascorbic Acid (Vitamin C), Turmeric (for Color), Beta Carotene (for Color), Vitamin A Palmitate, Guar Gum, Carob Bean Gum, Xanthan Gum.

BlueRaspberry-Lemon ¢ Nutrition Information

2009 84 44 1/2 cup 90 30 60 22 18 8 20 100

Qualifies For
Ingredients: Fruit Juice (Water, White Grape, and Pear Juice Concentrate), Less than 2% of: Citric Acid, Natural and Artificial Flavors, Tricalcium Phosphate, Ascorbic Acid
(Vitamin C), Salt, Turmeric (for Color), Vitamin A Palmitate, Blue 1, Guar Gum, Carob Bean Gum, Xanthan Gum.

Kiwi-Strawberry ¢ Nutrition Information

2014 84 44 1/2 cup 90 35 60 22 19 8 20 100

Qualifies For

SMART Ingredients: Fruit Juice (Water, White Grape, and Pear Juice Concentrate), Less than 2% of: Citric Acid, Natural Flavors, Tricalcium Phosphate, Vegetable Juice (for Color),
Salt, Ascorbic Acid (Vitamin C), Turmeric (for Color), Vitamin A Palmitate, Yellow 5, Blue 1, Guar Gum, Carob Bean Gum, Xanthan Gum.

SFC #3475151

SourCherry-Lemon ¢ Nutrition Information

100
)

8 20
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22

60
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90

2016 84 4.4 1/2 cup

Ingredients: Fruit Juice (Water, White Grape, and Pear Juice Concentrate), Less than 2% of: Citric Acid, Natural Flavors, Tricalcium Phosphate, Vegetable Juice (for Color
Ascorbic Acid (Vitamin C), Salt, Turmeric (for Color), Vitamin A Palmitate, Guar Gum, Carob Bean Gum, Xanthan Gum.

Qualifies For

SMART

Contact your loca or to get started.
For more information call 877- 99JUICE (877 995 8423) or email us at info@juice4u.com.

222 S. Main Street, Suite 401, Akron, OH 44308 | 877-995-8423 juiced4u.com n



Charlene Johnson


Charlene Johnson

SFC #3475151


Smart Snacks Compliance Statement

Ridgefield’s SideKicks (4.4 fl 0z) are in compliance with the USDA’s Smart Snacks rule for
a la carte sales at all grade levels.

Smart Snacks Limit SideKicks

35% calories from total fat No fat

10% calories from saturated fat No saturated fat

Og trans fat No trans fat

35% total sugar by weight 15% total sugar by weight
200mg sodium per serving 35mg sodium per serving
200 calories per serving 90 calories per serving
Caffeine No caffeine

Food group 100% fruit juice

Country Pure Foods * 877.99JUICE - info@juice4u.com < juice4u.com


mailto:info@ridgefields.com

Product Formulation Statement — Ridgefield’s SideKicks (4.4 oz cups)
for Documenting Fruit Credit

Product Name: SideKicks Mfr #s 2009, 2015, 2014, 2016

Manufacturer: Ridgefield’s Serving Size: One portion cup (4.4 fl 0z)

BlueRaspberry-Lemon | Strawberry-Mango | Kiwi-Strawberry | SourCherry-Lemon

Fruit Component

Description of Creditable Ounces per Raw Creditable
Ingredient per Portion of Creditable | Multiply Yield/Servings Amount
Food Buying Guide Ingredient Per Unit (in quarter cups)
Juices, Frozen * 4.4 1loz X 4floz/1 2

As a menu item: Total Creditable Fruit =" cup

As an a la carte item: Smart Snacks Compliant

I certify the above information is true and correct and that one 4.4 fl oz serving of the above product contains ¥ cup fruit juice.

*All SideKicks are 100% fruit juice. For menu credit, USDA guidance states that meal contributions are based on the fluid
volume of juice prior to freezing. SideKicks are 4 fl oz of juice prior to freezing. When frozen the juice expands to 4.4 fl oz, as
shown on the labels.

Country Pure Foods ¢ 877.99JUICE ¢ info@juice4u.com ¢ juice4u.com



TR AL &
SFC # 2822121

Red/Orange Vegetable Credit

Sunbelievable

S ;‘,MBR,% o Sunbelievable has a smooth, unbelievable orange cream flavor

i o 100% vegetable juice, no added sugars and qualifies for Smart Snacks
(b g o Credits as a 1/2 cup Red/Orange Vegetable

¥ M Made with sweet potato, pumpkin and carrot juices

= o Helps combat Red/Orange menu fatigue

o Taste-tested and approved by K-12 students!

‘Additional’ Vegetable Credit

Cherry Smooth ‘n Good

Cherry Smooth ‘n Good has a bold cherry flavor that students will be sure to enjoy
100% vegetable and fruit juice, no added sugars and qualifies for Smart Snacks
Credits as a 1/2 cup “Additional” Vegetable toward weekly totals

Made with sweet potato and other juices

This is one vegetable that won’t end up in the trash!

e}
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Fruit Credits
SFC #2822121

Strawberry-Mango has a unique tropical blend which combines the
sweetness of strawberries with the luscious, sweet taste of mango
100% fruit juice, no added sugars and qualifies for Smart Snacks
Credits as a 1/2 cup fruit

Contains no artificial colors or flavors

[¢]

O O O

BlueRaspberry-Lemon

o BlueRaspberry-Lemon has a blend of tart and tangy lemon perfectly
paired with the sweetness of raspberries

o 100% fruit juice, no added sugars and qualifies for Smart Snacks

o Credits as a 1/2 cup fruit

o Student favorite - increases daily participation!

Kiwi-Strawberry

o Kiwi-Strawberry has a burst of tropical kiwi flavor paired with the
ever-popular sweetness of strawberries

o 100% fruit juice, no added sugars and qualifies for Smart Snacks

o Credits as a 1/2 cup fruit

o Popular selection for holiday treats and menus

SourCherry-Lemon

o SourCherry-Lemon has a pop of sour cherry flavor with juicy lemon - not
too tart, not too sweet

o 100% fruit juice, no added sugars and qualifies for Smart Snacks

o Credits as a 1/2 cup fruit

o Contains no artificial colors or flavors

m
*



Qualifies For

SMART

Qualifies For

SMART

Nutrition Information and Ingredients

Sunbelievable ¢ Nutrition Information

2020 84 4.4 1/2 cup 110 25 220 26 23 8 20 100

Ingredients: Vegetable Juices (Water, Sweet Potato, Carrot, and Pumpkin Juice Concentrate), Less than 2% of: Ascorbic Acid (Vitamin C), Vitamin A Palmitate, Tricalcium
Phosphate, Natural Flavor, Citric Acid, Salt, Beta Carotene (for Color), Xanthan Gum, Carob Bean Gum, Guar Gum.

Cherry Smooth ‘n Good ¢ Nutrition Information

2021 84 4.4 1/2 cup 100 25 170 25 21 8 20 100

Ingredients: Vegetable and Fruit Juices (Water, Sweet Potato, Pear, Apple, Cherry and Carrot Juice Concentrate), Less than 2% of: Ascorbic Acid (Vitamin C), Vitamin A
Palmitate, Tricalcium Phosphate, Natural Flavor, Citric Acid, Salt, Vegetable Juice (for Color), Turmeric (for Color), Xanthan Gum, Carob Bean Gum, Guar Gum.

SFC # 2822121

Strawberry-Mango ¢ Nutrition Information

SKU Pack Portion Fruit Calories Sodium Potassium  Carbs Sugars Calcium A C
Size (fluid ounces)  Credit mg mg g g % % %
2015 84 44 1/2 cup 90 35 60 22 19 8 35 100

Ingredients: Fruit Juice (Water, White Grape, and Pear Juice Concentrate), Less than 2% of: Citric Acid, Tricalcium Phosphate, Natural Flavors, Vegetable Juice (for Color),
Salt, Ascorbic Acid (Vitamin C), Turmeric (for Color), Beta Carotene (for Color), Vitamin A Palmitate, Guar Gum, Carob Bean Gum, Xanthan Gum.

Qualifies For

Qualifies For

SMART

Qualifies For

BlueRaspberry-Lemon ¢ Nutrition Information

2009 84 44 1/2 cup 90 30 60 22 18 8 20 100

Ingredients: Fruit Juice (Water, White Grape, and Pear Juice Concentrate), Less than 2% of: Citric Acid, Natural and Artificial Flavors, Tricalcium Phosphate, Ascorbic Acid
(Vitamin C), Salt, Turmeric (for Color), Vitamin A Palmitate, Blue 1, Guar Gum, Carob Bean Gum, Xanthan Gum.

Kiwi-Strawberry ¢ Nutrition Information

2014 84 44 1/2 cup 90 35 60 22 19 8 20 100

Ingredients: Fruit Juice (Water, White Grape, and Pear Juice Concentrate), Less than 2% of: Citric Acid, Natural Flavors, Tricalcium Phosphate, Vegetable Juice (for Color),
Salt, Ascorbic Acid (Vitamin C), Turmeric (for Color), Vitamin A Palmitate, Yellow 5, Blue 1, Guar Gum, Carob Bean Gum, Xanthan Gum.

SourCherry-Lemon ¢ Nutrition Information

2016 84 4.4 1/2 cup 90 25 60 22 19 8 20 100

Ingredients: Fruit Juice (Water, White Grape, and Pear Juice Concentrate), Less than 2% of: Citric Acid, Natural Flavors, Tricalcium Phosphate, Vegetable Juice (for Color),
Ascorbic Acid (Vitamin C), Salt, Turmeric (for Color), Vitamin A Palmitate, Guar Gum, Carob Bean Gum, Xanthan Gum.

Contact your local Sales Representative or Distributor to get started.

For more information call 877-99JUICE (877-995-8423) or email us at info@juice4u.com.

222 S. Main Street, Suite 401, Akron, OH 44308 | 877-995-8423 juiced4u.com n




Smart Snacks Compliance Statement

Ridgefield’s SideKicks (4.4 fl 0z) are in compliance with the USDA’s Smart Snacks rule for
a la carte sales at all grade levels.

Smart Snacks Limit SideKicks

35% calories from total fat No fat

10% calories from saturated fat No saturated fat

Og trans fat No trans fat

35% total sugar by weight 15% total sugar by weight
200mg sodium per serving 35mg sodium per serving
200 calories per serving 90 calories per serving
Caffeine No caffeine

Food group 100% fruit juice

Country Pure Foods * 877.99JUICE - info@juice4u.com < juice4u.com



Product Formulation Statement — Ridgefield’s SideKicks (4.4 oz cups)
for Documenting Fruit Credit

Product Name: SideKicks Mfr #s 2009, 2015, 2014, 2016

Manufacturer: Ridgefield’s Serving Size: One portion cup (4.4 fl 0z)

BlueRaspberry-Lemon | Strawberry-Mango | Kiwi-Strawberry | SourCherry-Lemon

Fruit Component

Description of Creditable Ounces per Raw Creditable
Ingredient per Portion of Creditable | Multiply Yield/Servings Amount
Food Buying Guide Ingredient Per Unit (in quarter cups)
Juices, Frozen * 4.4 1loz X 4floz/1 2

As a menu item: Total Creditable Fruit =" cup

As an a la carte item: Smart Snacks Compliant

I certify the above information is true and correct and that one 4.4 fl oz serving of the above product contains ¥ cup fruit juice.

*All SideKicks are 100% fruit juice. For menu credit, USDA guidance states that meal contributions are based on the fluid
volume of juice prior to freezing. SideKicks are 4 fl oz of juice prior to freezing. When frozen the juice expands to 4.4 fl oz, as
shown on the labels.

Country Pure Foods ¢ 877.99JUICE ¢ info@juice4u.com ¢ juice4u.com



Cooal Tropics RiPS 100% Juice Slush Pouches e
2014 Classic Flavors Product Information

COOL BLUE RAZZ
Raspbenry Flavored
100%: Juica from Concenlrata

Nultrition Facls

Boving Size 4 oz {120mi)
Sorvings por Container 1
Amount par Sorving
Calories 110 Cu'onos fium fat 0
%% Daily Valug®
Total Fat 09 13
Saluratod Fol 0g 0%
Trans Foy og
Cholosterol omp 0%
Sodlum I5mg 1%
Tetal Carbohydralos 28p 8%
Diotary Fihet 0p (]
Suparg 109
Frololn ag 0%
Vidomin A 0% * Vitamin C 0%
Caleium 0% . Iron 2%

* Parcenl Daily Vialuos nro based on o 2,000
calosio diol. Yout Dally Values may be higher
or lower dopending on your calorin noods
Calorics: 2,000 2,500
Tolal Fol Loss thon 65g 80g
Soluraled Fat  Leso than 20 25g
Tatal

Cholaslosol Loss than 300mg  300mip

Sodium Loss llion 2,400mg 2.400mp
Talal Carbiohydralo 00y 3Irsp
Diatnry Fiber 250 30g

Calorios per gram:

Fal 0 « Carbohydrale 4 - Pralein 4

INGREDIENTS: Waler, Whila Grapn Juico
Concanlralo, Malliadextnin, Artificial Flavor,
Cilric Acid, Sodium Bonzoalo nnd Potossium
Sarbate (proservntiva addod ta retain juice
faver, ond ealol), Collulese Gum, Gum

Arabic, nnd FDBC Blue No, 1,

ORANGE MANGO
Contains 100% Julca
Nutrition Facls
Sorving Sizo 4 oz, (120ml)
Sorvings por Gonlainer 1
Amounl por Sorving
Calorlos 110 Calorios from fal 0
% Dally Valuo®
Total Fat 0g 0%
Salurpted Fal 0g 0%
Trana Fol 0g
Cholestorol 0Omg 0%
Sodium A5 mg 1%
Tolal Carbohydrales 2p ()
Dictnry Fiber 0p 0%
Sugars 10¢
FProlain 0g 0%
Vilomin A 0% . Vitamin C 0%
Calclum 0% . lron 2%

* Percenl Daily Valuos aro bnsed on o 2,000
caloric diol  Your Daily Voluos moy bo higher
or lawar depending an your calotie needs
Calorigs. 2,000 2,500
Tolnl Fol Loss lhon GSp BO0g
Soluroled Fal - Less than 20 25g
olol

Cholastotol Less ihan 300mp  300mp

Sodium Loss than 2.400mg 2.400mg
Totnl Coibohydrate 00g 375y
Diclary Fiber 25q 30g
Calonies per gram:

Fol § = Carbohydiota 4 » Piotein 4

INGREDIENTS: Waler. While Grape Juice
Concenirol, Malltodeatrin, Cinie Acid,
Natural Flavor, Sodim Benzoate and
Polassium Sorbaln (praservatives nddad o
fatoin juize lavor, nnd coler), and Celuloso
Gum, Moddiod Coin Starch. Egtor Gum. nnd
Brominaled Vegetabie O

Frank Massabni, President
Tropical Paradise, Inc.
DBA Cool Tropics
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KIWI STRAWBERRY
Cantains 100% Juice

Nutrilion Facls

Serving Siza 4oz (120ml)
Sorvings per Container 1
Amount por Serving

Calorles 110 Calories from fal 0

% Daily Valug*

Talal Fal Og 0%
Snlutniod Fat 0p D%
Trans Fat 0g

Cholostarol 0mg 03

Sodlum 3Emy 1%

Total Catbohydratos 289 8%
Diotary Fibor [']] 0%
Sugars 10p

| Protoin__ 0p 0%

Vilamin A 0% . Vitamin C 0%

Calcium 0% . Iron 2%

* Percant Daily Valuot nra basod on a 2,000
calorie diel. Your Daily Valuas may bo highor
of lowar deponding on your caleria neods.
Cnloricn: 2,000 2,500
Tolnl Fot Less thon 650 80p
Snlurniod Fol  Less than 20p 250
Total

Choloslorol Less thon 300mg  300mg

Sodium Loss (han 2,400mg 2,400mp
Tglnl Caibohydrate a00p 375y
| Diotary Fiber 257 30g

Calorlos per gram:
Fal 9 « Carbohydeato 4 » Protein 4

INGREDIENTS: Walor, Whilo Grapo Juica
Concenirole, Mallrodextrin, Nalutal Flavors,
Ciltic Acid, B lo and Py I
Sotbalo (prosorvative oddad to retain juica

Nnvor, and colar), ond Celiuloso Gum

Fat 9 » Catbohydrato 4 « Projgin 4

DRAGON PUNCH
Contains 100% Juice
Nutrition Facts
Seving Sizo 40z, (120ml)
Servings per Conlainer 1
Amounl per Sorving
Calories 110 Chalories from fa1 0
% Daily Vaolue*
Total Fat Og 0%
Snturaled Fal 0p 0
Trans Faot 0g
Cholesterol Omp 0%
Sodlum I5mp 1%
Total Carbohydrales 20g 8%
Dintnry Fiber 0g 0%
Sugars 1Bg
Pratoln 0g 06

Vilamin A 0% - Vitamin C 035

Caleium 0% . lron 2%

* Percanl Daily Values ore based on o 2,000

calarie diol Your Dady Values may be higher

or lowe/ depending on your calorio noods.

Calorigs: 2,000 2,500

Total Fal Less than 68p 80p
Soluroled Fol  Less Ihon 20g 25g

Tolal

Chaleslerol Less thin 300mp  300mg

Sodium Loss than 2,400mg 2.400mg
Tolal Corboliytimle 300 375g
Diclary Fiber 25 30g
Calorios per gram:

INGREDIENTS: Walcr, While Grapp Juce
Concanlrate, Mallrodoxinn, Nalural Flavars,
Cilnic Acid, Sodium Benzoate and Polassium
Sorbate (pesarvative added Lo retain juice
llavor, and celor), and Cellulose Gum

#12003-R4
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2014 Product

Information

Serving Size: 4 oz (120 mL)
Serving Per Container: 1

Nutrition Facts

Amount Per Serving
Calories 60 Calories from Fat 0
5 Dally Value *

Total Fat Og 0%
Salurated Fat 0g 0%
Trans Fat Og

Cholestaerol Omg 0%

Sodium 20mg 1%

Potassjum 150mg 4%

Total Carbohydrate 159 6%
Dletary Fiber Dg 0%
Sugars 12g

Proteln Og 0%

Vilamin A 10% « Vitamin C 100%
Calclum 2% = Iron 2% =VitaminD 10%

* Porcont Dally Volues aro based on m 2,000
calotia diat. Your Daily Valua may bo higher
or lower depending an yaur caloria neads.

Calorloa per gram:

Fat 8 » Carbohydralo 4 * Profeln 4

trace
conten
w

4 0oz (118 mL)

{13001

Contalns: Water, Pear Juite Concentrale, Appla

duice Concontrats, Mellodextrin, Arificlal Flavar,

Citric Acld, Ascarble Acld (Vilamin C), Cellulose

Gum, Sodium Benzoals (preservative), Potasslum

mhn:: D[grmrvaﬂve), Gum Arable, Vilamin A,
m 5

VB { | |
R :
' 1N
o 4 4
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Nutrition Facts
Serving Size: 4 oz (120 mL)

Serving Per Gontalner: 1

Amount Per Serving

Calorles 60 Calories from Fat 0

% Dally Valoo *

Total Fat Og 0%
8aturated Fat 0g 0%
Trans Fat Og

Cholesterol 0mg 0%

Sodium 20mg 1%

Potasslum 135mg 4%

Total Carbohydrate 159 5%
Dietary Fiber 0g 0%
Supars 13g

Proteln Og 0%

VitlaminA10% « Vitamin C 100%
Calclum 0% ¢ Iron 0% * Vilamin D 10%

* Percont Dally Values are based on a 2,000
calorio dist. Your Dally Valuo may ba higher
of lowor dopending on your calorio necds.

Colorios per gram:

Fal 8 * Carbohydrale 4 * Proleln 4

Cool Tropics RiPS 100% Juice Slush Pouches
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Nutrition Facts
Serving Size: 4 oz (120 mL)
Serving Per Container: 1

Amount Par Serving
Calories 110 Galaries from Fal 0
% Dally Valua *

Total Fat Og 0%
Salurated Fat Og 0%
Trans Fat Op

Cholesterol Dmg 0%

Sodium 35mg 1%

Total Carbohydrate 28g 8%
Dietary Fiber 0g 0%
Sugars 18g

Proteln 0g 0%

Vitamin A 0% « Vitamin C 0%
Calclum0% = lron 2%

* Pei a0
CERIRUR
Fa18 = Carhohydrate 4 » Protein 4

/&: G

INGREDIENTS: Water, Whilo Grape Julce
Concenlrale, Maltodextrin, Cltric Acld, Nalurel
Flavors, Sodium Benzoate ond Polasgium
Sorbate (presarvatlves added to relaln Julca
{lavor, end color), and Celiulogo Gum, Food
Starch-Modified, Ester Gum, and Brominaled
Vepetahla 011,

- ]
] AT i

F 13006

Conlalns:  Waler, Aé%plu Juls  Concenlrate,
Mallodextrin, Citric Acid, Natural Flavor, Ascarbic
Acid (vitamin C), Cellulosa Gum, Sodium Benzoate
and Polassium Sarbate (preservalives added o
relain Juce fAavor, and color), Gum Arabic, Vitamin
A Palmitate, Kanthan Gum, Vitamin D3,

Frank Massabni, Presidemt
Tropical Paradise, Inc.
DBA Cool Tropics




Quaker Oats (QUAKR)

SNACK BAR, GRANOLA CHOC CHIP

[DRY] [KO]

3092691

12/8/PK

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size 1 bar (24 g)
Servings Per Container 8

Amount Per Serving

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie
diet. Your Daily Values may be higher or lower
depending on your calorie needs.

Dimensions (HxWxD): 7 x 9.80 x 12.90 in

Calories 100 Calories from Fat 0
% Daily Value *
Family / Line / Group:
Total Fat 3.5 4% | Dry Groceries / Candy Chips Cookies Nuts Snack / Snack Other
Saturated Fat 1.5 6% . .
alureted rat =->9 ° Country Of Origin: US Portions: 96 ea
Trans Fat Og 0%
UPC: 030000311820 Net Weight: 5.04 Ibs
Polyunsaturated Fat 1g 0%
Monounsaturated Fat Og 0% MFG ID: 31182 Ship Weight: 6.60 Ibs
Cholesterol Omg 0% GTIN: 10030000311827
Sodium 70 3% . . .
odium 7omg > QUAKER CHEWY Chocolate Chip Granola Bars feature chocolate chips to provide a tasty
Potassium 60mg 0% | snack for your customers. Sold in convenient 8 packs of .84 OZ bars to simplify inventory and
Total Carbohydrate 17g 6% | ordering. Display on your grab and go rack or include as an option in your catering menu.
Dietary Fiber 1g 4% | Ingredients: Granola (Whole Grain Oats, Brown Sugar, Brown Rice Crisp [Whole Grain
Sugars 7g 0% | Brown Rice Flour, Sugar, Salt], Whole Grain Wheat, Soybean Oil, Coconut, Whole Wheat
Flour, Baking Soda, Soy Lecithin, Nonfat Dry Milk), Semisweet Chocolate Chips (Sugar,
Protein 1g 0% | Chocolate Liquor, Cocoa Butter, Soy Lecithin, Vanilla Extract), Corn Syrup, Brown Rice Crisp
I | (Whole Grain Brown Rice Flour, Sugar, Salt), Invert Sugar, Sugar, Corn Syrup Solids,
Vitamin D 0% | Glycerin, Soybean Oil, Contains 2% Or Less Of: Calcium Carbonate, Sorbitol, Salt, Soy
. Lecithin, Molasses, Tocopherols (To Preserve Freshness), Natural Flavor.
Calcium 6%
Iron 2% | Contains: Milk/Dairy,Wheat,Soybeans,Gluten

May Contain: Nuts,Peanuts

Ready to Eat: Ready To Eat

Shamrock Foods Company is not responsible for the accuracy of any nutritional, ingredient, or allergen information provided. This information is
provided to Shamrock Foods Company by the supplier/manufacturer without warranty, either expressed or implied, and Shamrock Foods
Company accepts no liability in relationship to the use of the information.
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& Foodservice SFC # 1947621
Nature Valley™ Crunchy Granola Bars Oats 'N Honey (144 ct)
0.74 oz

Whole grain crunchy granola bars made from a blend of rolled oats and corn-soy crisps, flavored with a touch of honey, and
providing 8g of whole grain per serving. Made without gelatin. Made with no artificial flavors, no artificial colors, and no artificial
sweeteners. For USDA Child Nutrition Programs: meets .5 ounce equivalent grain, whole grain-rich criteria, and USDA Smart Snacks

criteria.

Product Information:

PRODUCT CODE: 11582000

UPC: 016000115828

GTIN: 10016000115825

UNIT SIZE: .74 0Z

CASE COUNT: 144

ATTRIBUTES: Zero Trans Fat
Whole Grain
No Artificial Flavors
No Colors from Artificial Sources
No High Fructose Corn Syrup
No Gelatin
Smart Snacks Compliant
0.5 oz. Eq. Grain

Nutrition Information: Ingredients:

Serving Size:

1 Bar (21g)

Amount Per Serving: As Packaged

Calories 90
Calories From Fat 30
% Daily Value*

Total Fat 39 5%
Saturated Fat Og 0%
Trans Fat O0g

Cholesterol Omg 0%

Sodium 80mg 3%

Total Carbohydrate 15¢ 5%
Dietary Fiber 19 4%
Sugars 69

Protein 29

Vitamin A *

Vitamin C *

Calcium *

Iron 2%

* Percent Daily Value (DV) are based on a 2,000 calorie
diet
* - Not a significant nutrient source

* Nutritional information is subject to change. See product

label to verify ingredients and allergens.
*Do not eat raw dough or batter.

Whole Grain Oats, Sugar, Canola Oil, Rice Flour, Honey, Salt, Brown
Sugar Syrup, Baking Soda, Soy Lecithin, Natural Flavor.

ALLERGENS:CONTAINS SOY; MAY CONTAIN PEANUT, ALMOND
AND PECAN INGREDIENTS

Preparation Instructions:

Ready to serve and eat

Package Information:

NET WEIGHT N/A
VOLUME: .524 CF
HEIGHT: 12.12IN
LENGTH: 11.18 IN
WIDTH: 6.68 IN
CASE SIZE: .524 CF

* - Contains at least 8g whole grai ge serving. At
least 48g whole grain fecommended daily.



GENERAL MILLS

Formulation Statement for Documenting Grains in School Meals
Required Beginning SY 2013-2014
(Crediting Standards Based on Grams of Creditable Grains)

School Food Authorities (SFAs) should include a copy of the label from the purchased product package in addition to the
following information on letterhead signed by an official company representative. Grain products may be credited based on
previous standards through SY 2012-2013. The new crediting standards for grains (as outlined in Policy Memorandum SP 30-
2012) must be used beginning SY 2013-2014. SFAs have the option to choose the crediting method that best fits the specific
needs of the menu planner.

Product Name: __ Nature Valley® Crunchy Granola Bar Oats’ n Honey Single Bar  Code No.:_ 16000-11582

Manufacturer: __ General Mills, Inc. Serving Size 0.74 OZ (21¢)

(raw dough weight may be used to calculate creditable grain amount)
I. Does the product meet the Whole Grain-Rich Criteria: Yes _ X No___
(Refer to SP 30-2012 Grain Requirements for the National School Lunch Program and School Breakfast Program.)

II. Does the product contain non- creditable grains: Yes_ X No How many grams:_<3.99¢g
(Products with more than 0.24 oz equivalent or 3.99 grams for Groups A-G or 6.99 grams for Group H of non-creditable
grains may not credit towards the grain requirements for school meals.)

III. Use Policy Memorandum SP 30-2012 Grain Requirements for the National School Lunch Program and School
Breakfast Program: Exhibit A to determine if the product fits into

Groups A-G, Group H or Group L. (Different methodologies are applied to calculate servings of grain component based on
creditable grains. Groups A-G use the standard of 16grams creditable grain per oz eq; Group H uses the standard of 28grams
creditable grain per oz eq; and Group I is reported by volume or weight.)

Indicate to which Exhibit A Group (A-I) the Product Belongs:_ D

Grams of Gram Standard of
Description of Creditable Grain Creditable Grain Creditable Grain per Creditable
Ingredient* Ingredient per oz equivalent Amount
Portion’ (16g or 28g)*
A B A+B
Whole Grain Oats 10g 16g 10g + 16g =0.625

Total Creditable Amount® | 0.5

*Creditable grains are whole-grain meal/flour and enriched meal/flour.

I(Serving size) X (% of creditable grain in formula). Please be aware serving size other than grams must be converted to grams.
2Standard grams of creditable grains from the corresponding Group in Exhibit A.

3Total Creditable Amount must be rounded down to the nearest quarter (0.25) oz eq. Do not round up.

Total weight (per portion) of product as purchased 0.74 OZ (21g)
Total contribution of product (per portion) _0.5 oz equivalent

I certify that the above information is true and correct and that a _(21g) 0.74 ounce portion of this product (ready for serving)
provides _0.5 oz equivalent Grains. I further certify that non-creditable grains are not above 0.24 oz eq. per portion.
Products with more than 0.24 oz equivalent or 3.99 grams for Groups A-G or 6.99 grams for Group H of non-creditable grains
may not credit towards the grain requirements for school meals.

Ok Ko Phoain

Anh-Tram Pham, MPH, RD
Labeling and Regulatory Compliance Specialist, K12 Education
September 27,2018

Number One General Mills Boulevard, Minneapolis MN 55426
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* Nutritional information is subject to change. See product label to verify ingredients and allergens.



Nature Valley (NATVL)

4020081

SNACK BAR, GRANOLA PEANUT BTR 1/144/PK

[DRY] [KO]

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size 1 bar (21g)
Servings Per Container 144

Amount Per Serving

Calories 100 Calories from Fat 36

% Daily Value *

Total Fat 4g 5%
Saturated Fat Og 0%
Trans Fat Og 0%
Polyunsaturated Fat Og 0%
Monounsaturated Fat Og 0%

Cholesterol Omg 0%

Sodium 80mg 3%

Potassium Omg 0%

Total Carbohydrate 14g 5%
Dietary Fiber 1g 4%
Sugars 5¢ 0%

Protein 2g 0%

|

Vitamin C 0%

Vitamin A 0%

Iron 4%

Calcium 0%

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie
diet. Your Daily Values may be higher or lower
depending on your calorie needs.

Additional Info: .74Z, 11584

Family / Line / Group:
Dry Groceries / Candy Chips Cookies Nuts Snack / Snack Other

Country Of Origin: US Portions: 144 ea

UPC: 001600011584 Net Weight: 6.66 Ibs

MFG ID: 11584 Ship Weight: 8.76 Ibs

GTIN: 10016000115849 Dimensions (HxWxD): 12.12 x 6.68 x 11.18 in

Nature Valley(TM) is the #1 grain bar brand. Better for you snack. Made with all natural
ingredients. Recommended for K-12 schools, hospitality pantry, college & university, and
healthcare settings.

Ingredients: Whole Grain Oats, Sugar, Canola Qil, Peanut Butter (Peanuts, Salt), Rice Flour,
Brown Sugar Syrup, Salt, Baking Soda, Soy Lecithin. Contains Peanut, Soy; May Contain
Almond And Pecan Ingredients.

Contains: Peanuts,Soybeans
May Contain: Nuts,Pecan,Almond

Ready to Eat: A crunchy, whole grain oat granola bar made from a blend of whole grain rolled
oats with real peanut butter. Individually wrapped, with 1 bar per package, provides 8g of
whole grain for a convenient, on-the-go snack. Made without Gelatin, no artificial flavors, no
colors from artificial sources, and no high fructose corn syrup. For crediting in USDA Child
Nutrition Programs: .5 ounce equivalent grain and whole grain-rich criteria.

Shamrock Foods Company is not responsible for the accuracy of any nutritional, ingredient, or allergen information provided. This information is
provided to Shamrock Foods Company by the supplier/manufacturer without warranty, either expressed or implied, and Shamrock Foods
Company accepts no liability in relationship to the use of the information.



Betty Crocker (BETTY)

SNACK BAR, OATMEAL DBL CHOC WG

[DRY] [KO]

3349251

144/1.24/Z

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size 1 bar (35g)
Servings Per Container 144

Amount Per Serving

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie
diet. Your Daily Values may be higher or lower
depending on your calorie needs.

Dry Groceries / Candy Chips Cookies Nuts Snack / Snack Other

Portions: 144 ea

Net Weight: 11.16 Ibs

Ship Weight: 13 Ibs

Dimensions (HxWxD): 8.12 x 9.81 x 15.81 in

Individually wrapped: easy to menu and easy to serve. Great any time for breakfast in the
classroom or cafeteria, grab and go, and kiosks. Accessible to kids with dietary restrictions.

Ingredients: Whole Grain Oats, Whole Wheat Flour, Canola Qil, Corn Syrup, Fructose,
Sugar, Semisweet Chocolate Chips (Sugar, Chocolate Liquor, Cocoa Butter, Soy Lecithin,
Natural Flavor), Vegetable Glycerin, Dutch Cocoa (Processed With Alkali), Chicory Root
Extract. Contains 2 % Or Less Of: Baking Soda, Water, Salt, Natural Flavor, Dried Egg Yolk.
Contains Wheat, Egg, And Soy; May Contain Milk Ingredients.

Calories 150 Calories from Fat 45
% Daily Value *

Total Fat 59 % Family / Line / Group:
Saturated Fat 19 4% Country Of Origin: US
Trans Fat Og 0%

Polyunsaturated Fat Og 0% UPC: 016000455665
Monounsaturated Fat Og 0% MFG ID: 45566000

Cholesterol Omg 0% GTIN: 10016000455662

Sodium 110mg 5%

Potassium 100mg 2%

Total Carbohydrate 24g 0% | No high fructose corn syrup.
Dietary Fiber 3g 11%

Sugars 99 0%

Protein 2g 0%

m

Vitamin A 0% Contains: Eggs,Wheat,Soybeans

Iron 6% | May Contain: Milk/Dairy

Calcium 0%

Ready to Eat: A chocolate, whole grain oatmeal bar individually wrapped and made with 16g
of whole grain. Made without Gelatin, no artificial flavors, and no colors from artificial sources.
For crediting in USDA Child Nutrition Programs: 1 ounce equivalent grain, whole grain-rich
criteria, and USDA Smart Snacks criteria.

Shamrock Foods Company is not responsible for the accuracy of any nutritional, ingredient, or allergen information provided. This information is
provided to Shamrock Foods Company by the supplier/manufacturer without warranty, either expressed or implied, and Shamrock Foods
Company accepts no liability in relationship to the use of the information.



Munchies by Frito Lay (MUNCH)

SNACK MIX, MUNCHIES

[DRY]

2981361

104/.88/0Z

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size 1 package
Servings Per Container 1

Amount Per Serving

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie
diet. Your Daily Values may be higher or lower
depending on your calorie needs.

Dimensions (HxWxD): 10.69 x 16.25 x 20.06 in

Calories 110 Calories from Fat 0
% Daily Value *
Additional Info: CHEETOS,SMARTFOOD,SUN CHIPS,QUAKER SQUARES, ROLD GOLD
Total Fat 3.5g 1%
Saturated Fat Og 0% Family / Li_ne/Group: . . .
Dry Groceries / Candy Chips Cookies Nuts Snack / Chips
Trans Fat Og 0%
Country Of Origin: US Portions: 104 ea
Polyunsaturated Fat Og 0%
Monounsaturated Fat Og 0% UPC: 028400363082 Net Weight: 5.69 Ibs
Cholesterol Omg 0% MFG ID: 36308 Ship Weight: 7.43 Ibs
Sodium 180mg 8% GTIN: 00028400363082
Potassium 70mg 0%
. MUNCHIES® MUNCH MIX Snack Mix is a great option for snacking in schools. MUNCHIES
Total Carbohydrate 179 6% | MUNCH MIX is eligible to be served on the tray for K-12 education accounts and counts for 1
Dietary Fiber 2g 7% | OZ eq. grain. MUNCHIES MUNCH MIX Snack Mix is Smart Snack compliant and eligible to
be sold in K-12 education accounts a la carte.
Sugars 29 0%
Protein 2g 0% | Ingredients: Quaker® Oatmeal Squares - Brown Sugar: Whole Oat Flour, Whole Wheat
e || Flour, Brown Sugar, Sugar, Maltodextrin (Made From Corn), Malted Barley Extract, Molasses,
Vitamin D 0% | Salt, Baking Soda, Mixed Tocopherols (To Preserve Freshness), Natural Flavor, Reduced Iron,
_ And Folic Acid. Rold Gold® Heartzels® Pretzels Whole Wheat Flour, Enriched Flour (Wheat
Calcium 2% Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Corn Syrup, Corn
Iron 15% Qil, Salt, Yeast, And Ammonium Bicarbonate. Sunchips® Harvest Cheddar® Flavored Mini

Whole Grain Snacks Whole Corn, Sunflower And/Or Canola Oil, Whole Wheat, Brown Rice
Flour, Whole Oat Flour, Sugar, Maltodextrin (Made From Corn), Salt, And Less Than 2% Of
The Following: Cheddar Cheese (Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Natural Flavors,
Whey, Whey Protein Concentrate, Onion Powder, Romano Cheese (Cow'S Milk, Cheese
Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Buttermilk, Potassium Chloride, Yeast Extract, Citric Acid, Paprika
Extracts, Sodium Caseinate, Lactic Acid, Garlic Powder, Parmesan Cheese (Milk, Cheese
Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Skim Milk, And Lactose. Smartfood® Reduced Fat White Cheddar
Cheese Popcorn Popcorn, Vegetable Oil (Corn, Canola, And/Or Sunflower QOil), Maltodextrin
(Made From Corn), Reduced Lactose Whey, Cheddar Cheese (Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt,
Enzymes), Salt, Whey Protein Concentrate, Whey, Natural Flavors, Buttermilk, Potassium
Chloride, Lactic Acid, And Citric Acid. Cheetos® Asteroids Cheese Flavored Snacks Enriched
Corn Meal (Corn Meal, Ferrous Sulfate, Niacin, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid),
Vegetable Oil (Corn, Canola, And/Or Sunflower Qil), Cheese Seasoning (Whey, Cheddar
Cheese [Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes], Canola Oil, Maltodextrin [Made From Corn],
Natural And Atrtificial Flavors, Salt, Whey Protein Concentrate, Monosodium Glutamate, Lactic
Acid, Citric Acid, Artificial Color [Yellow 6]), And Salt.

Ready to Eat: Use code date on bag to rotate product so the oldest product is consumed first.
Use in your to go menu, place on display rack or include in catering / box lunches. Contact
PepsiCo Foodservice for display equipment options.

Shamrock Foods Company is not responsible for the accuracy of any nutritional, ingredient, or allergen information provided. This information is
provided to Shamrock Foods Company by the supplier/manufacturer without warranty, either expressed or implied, and Shamrock Foods
Company accepts no liability in relationship to the use of the information.



Cheetos (CHETO)

SNACK, CHEETOS CRUNCHY BKD WG

[DRY] [GTN]

4051031

104/0.875Z

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size 1 package
Servings Per Container 1

Amount Per Serving

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie
diet. Your Daily Values may be higher or lower
depending on your calorie needs.

Dimensions (HxWxD): 13.56 x 16.25 x 20.06 in

Calories 120 Calories from Fat 0
% Daily Value *
Family / Line / Group:
Total Fat 4.59 6% | Dry Groceries / Candy Chips Cookies Nuts Snack / Chips
Saturated Fat 1 4% - .
alureted Tt 79 ° Country Of Origin: US Portions: 104 ea
Trans Fat Og 0%
UPC: 002840062933 Net Weight: 5.69 Ibs
Polyunsaturated Fat 2g 0%
Monounsaturated Fat Og 0% MFG ID: 62933 Ship Weight: 7.45 Ibs
Cholesterol Omg 0% GTIN: 00028400629331
Sodium 200mg 9% . ,
CHEETOS® OVEN BAKED WHOLE GRAIN RICH CRUNCHY is a USDA Compliant cheese
Potassium 70mg 0% | flavored crunch to school lunch. It's delivers the great Cheetos taste with a Whole Grain twist.
Total Carbohydrate 16g 6% | CHEETOS are USDA complaint for the Tray and serves as a XXXX)_( Ounce Equivalent Grain.
WG Baked Cheetos can also be offered as a Smart Snack and sold in K-12 schools
Dietary Fiber 1g 4%
Sugars 1g 0% | Ingredients: Whole Corn Meal, Enriched Corn Meal (Corn Meal, Ferrous Sulfate, Niacin,
Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Vegetable Oil (Corn, Canola, And/Or Sunflower
Protein 2g 0% Oil), Whey, Cheddar Cheese (Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Salt, Maltodextrin
I (| (Made From Corn), Natural And Artificial Flavors, Whey Protein Concentrate, Monosodium
Vitamin D 0% | Glutamate, Lactic Acid, Citric Acid, And Artificial Color (Yellow 6). Contains Milk Ingredients
Calcium 0% | Contains: Milk/Dairy
Iron 2%

Ready to Eat: Use code date on bag to rotate product so the oldest product is consumed first.
Use in your to go menu, place on display rack or include in catering / box lunches. Contact
PepsiCo Foodservice for display equipment options.

Shamrock Foods Company is not responsible for the accuracy of any nutritional, ingredient, or allergen information provided. This information is
provided to Shamrock Foods Company by the supplier/manufacturer without warranty, either expressed or implied, and Shamrock Foods
Company accepts no liability in relationship to the use of the information.



Cheetos (CHETO)

SNACK, CHEETOS CRUNCHY HOT BKD WG

[DRY] [GTN]

4051041

104/.875/Z

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size 1 package
Servings Per Container 1

Amount Per Serving

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie
diet. Your Daily Values may be higher or lower
depending on your calorie needs.

Calories 120 Calories from Fat 0
% Daily Value * .
Total Fat 4.5 % Additional Info: SSRV
Saturated Fat .59 4% Family / Li_ne / Group: . . .
Dry Groceries / Candy Chips Cookies Nuts Snack / Chips
Trans Fat Og 0%
Country Of Origin: US Portions: 104 ea
Polyunsaturated Fat 2.5g 0%
Monounsaturated Fat Og 0% UPC: Net Weight: 5.69 Ibs
Cholesterol Omg 0% MFG ID: 62984 Ship Weight: 7.45 Ibs
Sodium 200mg 9% GTIN: 00028400629843 Dimensions (HxWxD): 13.56 x 16.25 x 20.06 in
Potassium 50mg 0%
. CHEETOS® OVEN BAKED WHOLE GRAIN RICH CRUNCHY HOT is a USDA Compliant
Total Carbohydrate 169 6% | cheese flavored crunch to school lunch. It's delivers the great Cheetos "flamin hot" taste with a
Dietary Fiber 1g 4% | Whole Grain twist. WG Baked Cheetos can also be offered as a Smart Snack and sold in K-12
schools. CHEETOS are USDA complaint for the Tray and serves as a 1.25 Ounce Equivalent
Sugars 1g 0% Grain.
Protein 2g 0%
e || Ingredients: Whole Corn Meal, Enriched Corn Meal (Corn Meal, Ferrous Sulfate, Niacin,
Vitamin D 0% | Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Vegetable Oil (Corn, Canola, And/Or Sunflower
_ Oil), Salt, Sea Minerals (Calcium Carbonate, Magnesium Carbonate), Sugar, Monosodium
Calcium 8% Glutamate, Yeast Extract, Citric Acid, Artificial Color (Red 40 Lake, Yellow 6 Lake, Yellow 6,
Iron 2% Yellow 5), Hydrolyzed Corn Protein, Onion Powder, Cheddar Cheese (Milk, Cheese Cultures,

Salt, Enzymes), Whey, Maltodextrin (Made From Corn), Whey Protein Concentrate, Garlic
Powder, Buttermilk, Natural Flavors, Sodium Diacetate, Lactic Acid, Disodium Inosinate,
Disodium Guanylate, And Skim Milk. Contains Milk Ingredients.

Contains: Milk/Dairy
Ready to Eat: Use code date on bag to rotate product so the oldest product is consumed first.

Use in your to go menu, place on display rack or include in catering / box lunches. Contact
PepsiCo Foodservice for display equipment options.

Shamrock Foods Company is not responsible for the accuracy of any nutritional, ingredient, or allergen information provided. This information is
provided to Shamrock Foods Company by the supplier/manufacturer without warranty, either expressed or implied, and Shamrock Foods
Company accepts no liability in relationship to the use of the information.



Cheetos (CHETO)

SNACK, CHEETOS FANTASTIX CHILI CHSE

[DRY] [GTN]

2531661

104/1/0Z

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size 1 package
Servings Per Container 1

Amount Per Serving

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie
diet. Your Daily Values may be higher or lower
depending on your calorie needs.

Dimensions (HxWxD): 14.06 x 16.25 x 20.06 in

Calories 130 Calories from Fat 0
% Daily Value *
Family / Line / Group:
Total Fat 59 " | Dry Groceries / Candy Chips Cookies Nuts Snack / Chips
Saturated Fat 1 4% - .
alureted Tt 79 ° Country Of Origin: US Portions: 104 ea
Trans Fat Og 0%
UPC: 028400052993 Net Weight: 6.50 Ibs
Polyunsaturated Fat Og 0%
Monounsaturated Fat Og 0% MFG ID: 36098 Ship Weight: 8.29 Ibs
Cholesterol Omg 0% GTIN: 00028400360982
Sodium 200 9% . - .
odium mo | CHEETOS FANTASTIX! Chili Cheese Flavored Snacks are a delicious and unique snack that
Potassium Omg 0% | is fun to eat. This snack has a crisp texture and is packed full of zesty chili cheese flavor.
Total Carbohydrate 19g 79% CHEET_OS FANTASTIX! Chili Cheese Snacks are (_aligible to be serve_a_d on the tray for K-12
education accounts and counts for 1.25 OZ eq. grain. CHEETOS Chili Cheese FANTASTIX
Dietary Fiber 2g 6% | Cheese Snacks are Whole Grain Rich, Smart Snack compliant and eligible to be served in K-
Sugars 1g 0% | 12 education accounts a la carte.
Protein 2g 0% Ingredients: Whole Corn Meal, Enriched Corn Meal (Corn Meal, Ferrous Sulfate, Niacin,
I | Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Vegetable Oil (Corn, Canola, And/Or Sunflower
Vitamin D 0% | Oil), Dried Potatoes And Less Than 2% Of The Following: Maltodextrin (Made From Corn),
Calci 0% Salt, Whey, Spices, Monosodium Glutamate, Natural And Artificial Flavors, Onion Powder,
aicium ®| cheddar Cheese (Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Garlic Powder, Dextrose, Cream
Iron 4% | Powder, Torula Yeast, Swiss Cheese (Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Colby Cheese

(Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Butter (Cream, Salt), Sodium Diacetate, Sour Cream
(Cultured Cream, Skim Milk), Yeast Extract, Atrtificial Color (Yellow 5, Yellow 6), Jalapeno
Pepper, Disodium Inosinate, Disodium Guanylate, And Beta-Carotene. Contains Milk
Ingredients

Contains: Milk/Dairy
Ready to Eat: Use code date on bag to rotate product so the oldest product is consumed first.

Use in your to go menu, place on display rack or include in catering / box lunches. Contact
PepsiCo Foodservice for display equipment options.

Shamrock Foods Company is not responsible for the accuracy of any nutritional, ingredient, or allergen information provided. This information is
provided to Shamrock Foods Company by the supplier/manufacturer without warranty, either expressed or implied, and Shamrock Foods
Company accepts no liability in relationship to the use of the information.



Cheetos (CHETO)

SNACK, CHEETOS FANTASTIX FLAMIN

HOT

[DRY] [GTN]

2869421

104/1/0Z

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size 1 package
Servings Per Container 1

Amount Per Serving

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie
diet. Your Daily Values may be higher or lower
depending on your calorie needs.

Dimensions (HxWxD): 14.06 x 16.25 x 20.06 in

Calories 130 Calories from Fat 0
% Daily Value *
Family / Line / Group:
Total Fat 59 6% | Dry Groceries / Candy Chips Cookies Nuts Snack / Chips
Saturated Fat 1 4% - .
aluraled Tat -9 ° Country Of Origin: US Portions: 104 ea
Trans Fat Og 0%
UPC: 028400435789 Net Weight: 6.50 Ibs
Polyunsaturated Fat Og 0%
Monounsaturated Fat Og 0% MFG ID: 43578 Ship Weight: 8.29 Ibs
Cholesterol Omg 0% GTIN: 00028400435789
Sodi 200 9% - .
odium mo >| CHEETOS FANTASTIX! FLAMIN' HOT Cheese Flavored Snacks are a deliciously different
Potassium 10mg 0% | snack that is fun to eat. This snack has a crisp texture packed full of heat. Include as an option
Total Carbohydrate 20g 790 | ©Onyour grab and go rack to drive incremental sales. CHEETOS FANTASTIX! FLAMIN' HOT
Cheese Flavored Snacks are eligible to be served on the tray for K-12 education accounts
Dietary Fiber 2g 6% | and counts for 1.25 OZ eq. grain.
S 1 0% . . L
uoars 19 ° Ingredients: Whole Corn Meal, Enriched Corn Meal (Corn Meal, Ferrous Sulfate, Niacin,
Protein 2g 0% | Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Vegetable Oil (Corn, Canola, And/Or Sunflower
I [ Oil), Dried Potatoes, And Less Than 2% Of The Following: Cheddar Cheese (Milk, Cheese
Vitamin D 0% | Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Salt, Whey, Buttermilk, Monosodium Glutamate, Tomato Powder,
Calci 0% Romano Cheese (Part-Skim Cow'S Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Whey Protein
aicium [ Concentrate, Onion Powder, Artificial Color (Red 40 Lake, Yellow 6 Lake, Yellow 6), Natural
Iron 4% Flavor, Garlic Powder, Lactic Acid, Sugar, Citric Acid, Disodium Inosinate, Disodium

Guanylate, And Beta-Carotene. Contains Milk Ingredients.
Contains: Milk/Dairy
Ready to Eat: Use code date on bag to rotate product so the oldest product is consumed first.

Use in your to go menu, place on display rack or include in catering / box lunches. Contact
PepsiCo Foodservice for display equipment options.

Shamrock Foods Company is not responsible for the accuracy of any nutritional, ingredient, or allergen information provided. This information is
provided to Shamrock Foods Company by the supplier/manufacturer without warranty, either expressed or implied, and Shamrock Foods
Company accepts no liability in relationship to the use of the information.



Cheetos (CHETO)

SNACK, CHEETOS PUFFS RF

[DRY] [GTN]

3366951

72/.7/0Z

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size 1 package
Servings Per Container 1

Amount Per Serving

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie
diet. Your Daily Values may be higher or lower
depending on your calorie needs.

Dimensions (HxWxD): 14.06 x 16.25 x 20.06 in

Calories 90 Calories from Fat 0
% Daily Value * .

Total Fat 3.59 1% Additional Info: MELLOW PUFFS

Saturated Fat .59 3% Family / Li_ne / Group: . . .

Dry Groceries / Candy Chips Cookies Nuts Snack / Chips
Trans Fat Og 0%
Country Of Origin: US Portions: 72 ea

Polyunsaturated Fat Og 0%

Monounsaturated Fat Og 0% UPC: 028400190473 Net Weight: 3.15 Ibs
Cholesterol Omg 0% MFG ID: 21910 Ship Weight: 4.94 Ibs
Sodium 140mg 6% GTIN: 00028400219105
Potassium 58mg 0%

. CHEETOS Reduced Fat* Jumbo Puffs Cheese Flavored Snacks feature the hearty cheese

Total Carbohydrate 13g 5% | flavor of CHEETOS snacks in a larger fluffy puff. CHEETOS Reduced Fat Jumbo Puffs

Dietary Fiber 1g 39 | Cheese Flavored Snacks are eligible to be served on the tray for K-12 education accounts

" and counts for 1 OZ eq. grain. CHEETOS Reduced Fat Jumbo Puff Cheese Flavored Snacks

Sugars 19 0% | are Whole Grain Rich, Smart Snack compliant and eligible to be served in K-12 education
Protein 2g 0% | accounts a la carte. *40% less fat than regular cheese snacks. Regular cheese snacks
e | contain 10g fat per 1 OZ serving. These snacks contain 69 fat per 1 OZ serving. This package
Vitamin D 0% | contains .7 OZ.
Calcium 0% Ingredients: Whole Corn Meal, Enriched Corn Meal (Corn Meal, Ferrous Sulfate, Niacin,
Iron 206 Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Vegetable Oil (Corn, Canola, And/Or Sunflower

Oil), Cheese Seasoning (Whey, Cheddar Cheese [Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes],
Canola Oil, Maltodextrin [Made From Corn], Natural And Artificial Flavors, Salt, Whey Protein
Concentrate, Monosodium Glutamate, Lactic Acid, Citric Acid, Atrtificial Color [Yellow 6)),
Artificial Color (Yellow 6), And Salt. Contains Milk Ingredients.

Contains: Milk/Dairy
Ready to Eat: Use code date on bag to rotate product so the oldest product is consumed first.

Use in your to go menu, place on display rack or include in catering / box lunches. Contact
PepsiCo Foodservice for display equipment options.

Shamrock Foods Company is not responsible for the accuracy of any nutritional, ingredient, or allergen information provided. This information is
provided to Shamrock Foods Company by the supplier/manufacturer without warranty, either expressed or implied, and Shamrock Foods
Company accepts no liability in relationship to the use of the information.



Cheetos (CHETO)

SNACK, CHEETOS PUFFS RF FLAMIN HOT

[DRY] [PRP] [GTN]

3366961

72/.7/0Z

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size 1 package
Servings Per Container 1

Amount Per Serving

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie
diet. Your Daily Values may be higher or lower
depending on your calorie needs.

Dimensions (HxWxD): 14.06 x 16.25 x 20.06 in

Calories 90 Calories from Fat 0
% Daily Value * .

Total Fat 3.5 1% Additional Info: REDUCED FAT PUFFS FLAMIN' HOT

Saturated Fat .59 3% Family / Ll_ne / Group: . . .

Dry Groceries / Candy Chips Cookies Nuts Snack / Chips
Trans Fat Og 0%
Country Of Origin: US Portions: 72 ea

Polyunsaturated Fat Og 0%

Monounsaturated Fat Og 0% UPC: 028400219129 Net Weight: 3.15 Ibs
Cholesterol Omg 0% MFG ID: 21912 Ship Weight: 4.94 Ibs
Sodium 140mg 6% GTIN: 00028400219129
Potassium 40mg 0%

. CHEETOS FLAMIN' HOT Reduced Fat* Jumbo Puffs Cheese Flavored Snacks feature that

Total Carbohydrate 13g 5% | famous "Cheese that Goes Crunch" with the added kick of FLAMIN' HOT seasoning.

Dietary Fiber 1g 39 | CHEETOS FLAMIN' HOT Reduced Fat Jumbo Puffs Cheese Flavored Snacks are eligible to

. be served on the tray for K-12 education accounts and counts for 1 OZ eq. grain. CHEETOS

Sugars 0g 0% | FLAMIN' HOT Reduced Fat Jumbo Puffs Cheese Flavored Snacks are Whole Grain Rich,
Protein 2g 0% | Smart Snack compliant and eligible to be served in K-12 education accounts a la carte. *40%
e | /ess fat than regular cheese snacks. Regular cheese snacks contain 10g fat per 1 OZ serving.
Vitamin D 0% | These snacks contain 6g fat per 1 OZ serving. This package contains .7 OZ.
Calcium 6% Ingredients: Whole Cornmeal, Enriched Corn Meal (Corn Meal, Ferrous Sulfate, Niacin,
Iron 206 Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Vegetable Oil (Corn, Canola, And/Or Sunflower

Oil), Flamin' Hot Seasoning (Sea Minerals [Calcium Carbonate, Magnesium Carbonate], Salt,
Sugar, Monosodium Glutamate, Yeast Extract, Citric Acid, Artificial Color [Red 40 Lake, Yellow
6 Lake, Yellow 6, Yellow 5], Hydrolyzed Corn Protein, Onion Powder, Cheddar Cheese [Milk,
Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes], Sunflower Oil, Whey, Maltodextrin [Made From Corn], Whey
Protein Concentrate, Garlic Powder, Buttermilk, Natural Flavors, Sodium Diacetate, Lactic
Acid, Disodium Inosinate, Disodium Guanylate, Skim Milk), And Artificial Color (Red 40, Yellow
6). Contains Milk Ingredients.

Contains: Milk/Dairy
Ready to Eat: Use code date on bag to rotate product so the oldest product is consumed first.

Use in your to go menu, place on display rack or include in catering / box lunches. Contact
PepsiCo Foodservice for display equipment options.

Shamrock Foods Company is not responsible for the accuracy of any nutritional, ingredient, or allergen information provided. This information is
provided to Shamrock Foods Company by the supplier/manufacturer without warranty, either expressed or implied, and Shamrock Foods
Company accepts no liability in relationship to the use of the information.



General Mills (GNRLM)

SNACK, CHEX HOT N SPICY IND

[DRY] [KO]

3349751

60/.92/0Z

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size 1 pouch (26g)
Servings Per Container 60

Amount Per Serving

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie
diet. Your Daily Values may be higher or lower
depending on your calorie needs.

Dry Groceries / Candy Chips Cookies Nuts Snack / Snack Other

Portions: 60 ea

Net Weight: 3.45 Ibs

Ship Weight: 4.81 Ibs

Dimensions (HxWxD): 10 x 10 x 16 in

Individually wrapped and easy to menu. Made with real Chex(TM) cereal pieces. Great for
grab and go and kiosks. Accessible to kids with dietary restrictions. Made without gelatin. No

Ingredients: Whole Wheat, Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin
Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Enriched Corn Meal (Degermed Yellow Corn Meal, Niacin,
Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Vegetable Oil (Soybean, Canola, Rice Bran
And/Or Sunflower), Sugar. Contains 2% Or Less Of: Maltodextrin, Salt, Whey Powder, Natural
Flavor, Spice, Yeast Extract, Yeast, Cheddarcheese (Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes),
Dextrose, Garlic Powder, Paprika Extract Added For Color, Distilled Monoglycerides, Trisodium
Phosphate, Calcium Carbonate, Onion Powder, Yellow Corn Flour, Soy Sauce (Wheat,
Soybeans, Salt), Baking Soda, Barley Malt Syrup. Freshness Preserved By Bht.Contains

Calories 110 Calories from Fat 22.5
% Daily Value *

Total Fat 2.5g % Family / Line / Group:
Saturated Fat 59 3% Country Of Origin: US
Trans Fat Og 0%

Polyunsaturated Fat Og 0% UPC: 001600031934
Monounsaturated Fat Og 0% MFG ID: 31934

Cholesterol Omg 0% GTIN: 10016000319346

Sodium 150mg 6%

Potassium Og 0%

Total Carbohydrate 20g 7% high fructose corn syrup.
Dietary Fiber 1g 5%

Sugars 29 0%

Protein 2g 0%

m

Vitamin A 0%

Calcium 0% | Wheat, Milk, And Soy Ingredients.

Iron 4%

Contains: Milk/Dairy,Wheat,Soybeans

Ready to Eat: Ready to serve and eat

Shamrock Foods Company is not responsible for the accuracy of any nutritional, ingredient, or allergen information provided. This information is
provided to Shamrock Foods Company by the supplier/manufacturer without warranty, either expressed or implied, and Shamrock Foods
Company accepts no liability in relationship to the use of the information.



General Mills (GNRLM)

SNACK, CHEX SIMPLY STRAWBRY N

YOGURT

[DRY] [KO]

3349081

60/1.03/0Z

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size 1 pouch (29g)
Servings Per Container 60

Amount Per Serving

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie
diet. Your Daily Values may be higher or lower
depending on your calorie needs.

Dry Groceries / Candy Chips Cookies Nuts Snack / Snack Other

Portions: 60 ea

Net Weight: 3.86 Ibs

Ship Weight: 5.20 Ibs

Dimensions (HxWxD): 10 x 10 x 16 in

Made with real Chex(TM) cereal pieces. #2 contemporary salty brand. Individually wrapped for
a single serve salty snack, great for reimbursable meals or ? la carte. Clean label snack.

Ingredients: Whole Wheat, Enriched Corn Meal (Degermed Yellow Corn Meal, Niacin, Iron,
Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Sugar, Vegetable Oil (Soybean And/Or Rice
Bran), Yogurt Flavored Coating (Sugar, Palm Kernel Oil, Maltodextrin, Yogurt Powder
[Cultured Nonfat Milk, Whey Protein Concentrate, Yogurt Cultures], Nonfat Milk Solids, Soy
Lecithin, Natural Flavor), Fructose, Dextrose. Contains2% Or Less Of: Maltodextrin, Salt,
Natural Flavor, Modified Corn Starch, Distilled Monoglycerides, Trisodium Phosphate, Calcium
Carbonate, Yellow Corn Flour, Baking Soda. Freshness Preserved By Bht. Contains Wheat,

Calories 130 Calories from Fat 27
% Daily Value *

Family / Lin r :

Total Fat 3g 4% amily / e/ Group

Saturated Fat 1 5% .

g ° Country Of Origin: US

Trans Fat Og 0%

UPC: 001600031937

Polyunsaturated Fat Og 0%

Monounsaturated Fat Og 0% MFG ID: 31937
Cholesterol Omg 0% GTIN: 10016000319377
Sodium 55mg 2%

Potassium Og 0%
Total Carbohydrate 23g gy, | Accessible to kids with dietary restrictions.

Dietary Fiber 2g 7%

Sugars 69 0%

Protein 2g 0%
|
Vitamin C 0%
Vitamin A 0% | Milk And Soy Ingredients.
Calcium 0%

Contains: Milk/Dairy,Wheat,Soybeans
Iron 4%

Ready to Eat: Ready to serve and eat

Shamrock Foods Company is not responsible for the accuracy of any nutritional, ingredient, or allergen information provided. This information is
provided to Shamrock Foods Company by the supplier/manufacturer without warranty, either expressed or implied, and Shamrock Foods
Company accepts no liability in relationship to the use of the information.



Nature Valley (NATVL)

3546961

SNACK, CINNAMON CRISP WG 120/1.2/0Z

[DRY] [KO]

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size 3 crisps (349)
Servings Per Container 120

Amount Per Serving

Calories 150 Calories from Fat 45

% Daily Value *

Total Fat 5g 6%
Saturated Fat .59 3%
Trans Fat Og 0%
Polyunsaturated Fat Og 0%
Monounsaturated Fat Og 0%

Cholesterol Omg 0%

Sodium 140mg 6%

Potassium Omg 0%

Total Carbohydrate 259 9%
Dietary Fiber 2g 7%
Sugars 99 0%

Protein 3g 0%

|

Vitamin D 0%

Vitamin C 0%

Vitamin A 0%

Calcium 0%

Iron 4%

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie
diet. Your Daily Values may be higher or lower
depending on your calorie needs.

Additional Info: SMART SNACK 1=1 G/GA

Family / Line / Group:
Dry Groceries / Candy Chips Cookies Nuts Snack / Crackers

Country Of Origin: US Portions: 120 ea

UPC: 001600048256 Net Weight: 9 Ibs

MFG ID: 48256 Ship Weight: 11.50 Ibs

GTIN: 10016000482569 Dimensions (HxWxD): 7.87 x 11.93x 11.93 in

Nature Valley(TM) is the #1 grain bar brand. Better for you snack. Made with all natural
ingredients. Accessible to kids with dietary restrictions. No high fructose corn syrup.
Recommended for K-12 schools, hospitality pantry, college and university, and healthcare
settings.

Ingredients: Whole Grain Oats, Whole Grain Oat Flour, Corn Syrup, Fructose, Canola Oil,
Sugar, Rice Flour, Honey. Contains 1% Or Less Of: Salt,Cinnamon, Baking Soda, Barley Malt
Extract, Natural Flavor. May Contain Milk, Wheat And Soy Ingredients.

May Contain: Milk/Dairy,Wheat,Soybeans

Ready to Eat: Ready to eat snack.

Shamrock Foods Company is not responsible for the accuracy of any nutritional, ingredient, or allergen information provided. This information is
provided to Shamrock Foods Company by the supplier/manufacturer without warranty, either expressed or implied, and Shamrock Foods
Company accepts no liability in relationship to the use of the information.



SFC #1922671

. -
General Mills

Convenience
& Foodservice

Betty Crocker™ Fruit Roll-Ups™ Gluten Free
Fruit Snacks Reduced Sugar Crazy Colors™ (96

ct) 0.5 oz

A gluten-free, fruit-flavored snack wrapped around a piece of cellophane for easy removal. Fruit Roll-
Ups™ Crazy Colors™ are made with real fruit puree-first ingredient and reduced sugar. Made without
gelatin. For USDA Child Nutrition Programs: meets USDA Smart Snacks criteria. Includes 96 individually

wrapped 0.5 oz pouches in bulk.

A m" AT W WO NOTEST
SHoS

0 mmsuwt

Ingredients:

Apple Puree, Corn Syrup, Polydextrose, Dried
Corn Syrup, Sugar, Maltodextrin, Palm Oil.
Contain 2 % or less of: Pear Puree
Concentrate, Citric Acid, Sodium Citrate, Fruit
Pectin, Monoglycerides, Malic Acid, Vitamin
C (ascorbic acid), Acetylated
Monoglycerides, Color (vegetable juice,
spirulina extract, fruit juice, and turmeric
extract), Natural Flavor.

ALLERGENS:

Product Information:

PRODUCT CODE:
UPC:

GTIN:

UNIT SIZE:

CASE COUNT:
ATTRIBUTES:

11561000
016000115613
10016000115610
.50z

96

Gluten-Free

Zero Trans Fat

No Artificial Flavors

No Colors from Artificial Sources
No High Fructose Corn Syrup

No Gelatin

Smart Snacks Compliant

Preparation Instructions:

Ready to serve and eat


Charlene Johnson
SFC #1922671


Nutrition Information:

Serving Size 1Roll (14g) 100g
As Packaged As Packaged
Calories 50 387
% DV % DV
Total Fat 1g 1% 79
Saturated Fat 0.5¢g 3% 59
Trans Fat Og Og
Cholesterol 0mg 0% Omg
Sodium 55mg 2%  401mg
Total Carbohydrate 11g 4%  81g
Dietary Fiber 29 8% 169
Total Sugars 4q 30g
Incl. Added Sugars 4q 8% 279
Protein Og Og
Vitamin D *
Calcium *
Iron *
Potassium *
Vitamin C 17mg 15% 121mg

* Percent Daily Value (DV) are based on a 2,000 calorie diet

* Not a significant nutrient source

* Nutritional information is subject to change. See product label to verify ingredients and allergens.
* Do not eat raw dough or batter.

* Nutrjtional information is subject to change. See product label to verify
ingredients and allergens.



6/6/2018

Kellogg's® Rice Krispies Treats® Made With

Whole Grain

This top seller is now available in a whole grain-rich option.

Product Type
Grab 'n Go Snacks

Product Category

UPC Code
3800011052

Servings/Case
80 ct

Sizes
1.41 oz

Format
Single Serve

Gross Weight
8.74

Kellogg’s®
Rice Krispies Treats®
Whole Grain

Nutrition Facts
Serving size 1 Bar (40g)
I

Calories 160

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 4g 5%
Fat 1g 5%
Trans Fat Og
Ci Omg 0%
Sodium 140mg 6%
Total C. 30g 11%
Dietary Fiber <1g 2%
Total Sugars 11g
Includes 11g Added Sugars 22%
Protein 29
. .. |
Vitamin D Omcg 0% Calcium 0mg 0%
Iron 2.2mg 10% «  Potassium 40mg 0%
Thiamin 25% . Niacin 6%
Vitamin Bs 4% « Folate 10meg DFE 2%
(5meg folic acid)
Pantothenic Acid 4%
*The % Da\lr Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in
a serving of food contributes fo a daily diet. 2,000

calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients: Whole grain brown rice, corn
syrup, fructose, vegetable oil (soybean and
palm oil with TBHQ for freshness), sugar, corn
syrup solids.

Contains 2% or less of vegetable glycerin,
dextrose, salt, gelatin, natural and artificial
flavors (contains milk), DATEM, acetylated
monoglycerides, reduced iron, vitamin By
(thiamin hydrochloride), niacinamide, vitamin Bg
(pyridoxine hydrochloride), folic acid, calcium
pantothenate, soy lecithin, BHT for freshness.
CONTAINS MILK AND SOY INGREDIENTS.

NLI#14441

Allergen Information
CONTAINS MILK AND SOY INGREDIENTS

Dietary Exchange Per Serving
2 Carbohydrates, 0.5 Fat

Kosher Status
Not Certified

Grain Ounce Equivalents
1

Shelf Life
240 days

Country of Origin

https://www.kelloggsspecialtychannels.com/Home/ProductPrint/1891087/

Print View

Date Printed: 06/06/2018
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ONGARD
-9 Premium cHEESE S'

Sat. %1908

BONGARDS® LOW MOISTURE PART SKIM

MOZZARELLA STRING CHEESE STICK - 168/1

0z

Mozzarella Cheese Sticks have a clean mozzarella flavor

with a creamy texture. Each stick is 1 oz. with 168 sticks

per case. Perfect for on-the-go snacking and use in school

meals.

*Great Source of Calcium
rBST free and gluten free
*Made with 100% real cheese
*Consistent quality

*1 M/MA for each stick

PRODUCT CODE 402951

UPC CODE 0-71078-70030-7
GTIN 1-00-71078-40295-6
PRODUCT INFORMATION

Case Dimensions: 12.625 in. x 7.875in. x
6.65 in.

Case Cube: 0.382 sq. ft.

Net Weight: 10.5 Ibs

Gross Weight: 11 Ibs

Ti x Hi: 18x7

Cases/Pallet: 126

Shelf Life: 150

Keep refrigerated. Product
must be shipped & stored
between 33°F - 40°F. The
Refrigerate: freezing of this product is
not recommended since
textural and/or flavor
changes may result

Storage Temperatures: 33 -40°F

© 2020 Bongards Premium Cheese. All Rights Reserved.

SFC #3527261

NUTRITION FACTS
Serving Size 28g
Servings Per Case 168
Amount Per Serving
Calories 80
% Daily Value
Total Fat 6g 8%
Saturated Fat 3.5¢g 18%
Trans Fat Og
Cholesterol 15mg 6%
Sodium 200mg 9%
Total Carbohydrates Og 0%
Dietary Fiber Og 0%
Total Sugars Og
Added Sugars Og 0%
Protein 6g
Vitamin D Olbs 0%
Calcium 200mg 15%
Iron Omg 0%
Potassium 32mg 0%

Ingredients: Pasteurized Part Skim Milk, Cheese

Cultures, Salt, Enzymes
Contains: Milk

Exported 5/27/20


https://www.bongards.com/
https://www.bongards.com/wp-content/uploads/2019/11/NB-pkZBWSEWRPfTOAct77w.jpeg
Charlene Johnson
SFC #3527261


SFC # 1899481

Item 7220210

Di stribution:
Azar Nut Conpany El Paso TX 79912
Product O : USA

Kosher :
Brand: Power Snacks
UPC:. 0-76500-72202-5
SCC: 100- 76500- 72202- 2
Ship Weight:
Pattern:
Ti/H:

PWR SNCK H R SFLVWR KR 150/ 1 OZ

Pack: 150/1 Oz

Description: Sweet and crunchy sunflower kernels
packed in single serve kid appealing bright
packages. Perfect for snacking at hone, at
school or on the go. Meets nutrition based
requirements for school |unch prograns.

Al lergen: This product is manufactured and packed
inafacility that process products that contain
peanuts, tree nuts, mlk, egg, wheat, and
soybeans.

MANUFACTURED BY:

Yes

11Lbs / 5Kg
J(10)
10 x 6 = 60

Case OD: 19.093 x 10.093 x 7

Cube:

0.78

Sunf | ower Ker nel s,
Roasted - 1oz SS

Nutrition Facts
Serving Size 1 OZ (28.35q)
Serving Per Container About: 1
Amount Per Serving

Honey

Cal ories 170 Cal ori es From Fat 120
Total Fat 14g 22%
Saturated Fat 2g 7.5%
Trans Fat Og
Chol esterol Ong 0%
Sodi um 88ngy 4%
Total Carbs 8g 3%
Di etary Fiber 2g 8%
Sugar 2g
Protein 4g
Vitamn A 0% Vitamn C 0%
Cal ci um 2% Iron 4%

* Percent daily values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.
I ngredi ents:
Honey, Wheat Starch And High Fructose Corn Syrup, Salt And

Sunflower Kernels, Sugar, Corn Syrup,

Xant han Gum Roasted In Cottonseed And/Or Peanut Q.



SFC

# 1292881

Item 7220010

PWR SNCK OR/' S SFLWR KR 150/ 1oz

Pack: 150/1 Oz

Description: Crunchy sunflower kernels roasted
and then lightly salted to perfection. Packed in
single serve kid appealing bright packages.
Perfect for snacking at hone, at school or on the
go. Meets nutrition based requirenents for
school |unch prograns.

Al lergen: This product is manufactured and packed
inafacility that process products that contain
peanuts, tree nuts, mlk, egg, wheat, and
soybeans.

Di stribution: MANUFACTURED BY:

Azar Nut Conpany El Paso TX 79912

Product O : USA

Kosher: Yes

Brand: Power Snacks

UPC: 0-76500-72200-1

SCC: 100- 76500- 72200- 8

Ship Weight: 11Lbs / 5Kg

Pattern: J(10)

Ti/H: 10 x 6 = 60

Case OD: 19.093 x 10.093 x 7

Cube: 0.78

Sunf | ower Ker nel s,
OR/ Sal ted, loz SS
Nutrition Facts

Serving Size

Serving Per Container About: 1

Amount Per Se
Cal ories 170
Total Fat 14.

1 Oz (28.35Q)
rving

Cal ories From Fat 130
59 22%

Saturated Fat 2g 8%

Trans Fat Og
Chol esterol 0
Sodi um 110ny
Total Carbs 6

Dietary Fibe

Sugar 1g
Protein 5g
Vitamn A 0%
Cal ci um 2%

g 0%
5%

g 2%

r 3g 12%

Vitamn C 0%
Iron 6%

* Percent daily values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.

I ngredi ents:
O Cottonseed QI

Sunflower Kernels Roasted In Peanut And

Salt.



SFC #4382831

SOUTHWEST CHICKEN, CHEESE & VEGETABLES

WHOLE GRAIN TORNADOS - FOR SCHOOLS
# 86747

Case Pack 18/8/2.79 oz

Net Case WT(Ibs) 25.11

Gross Case WT(lbs) 26.19

Case Cube 1.09

Case Dimensions 155/16 x 11 7/16 x 10 3/4
Tier and High 10x4

Cases per Pallet 40

Sell Unit UPC N/A

Master Case UPC 10071007 86747 4

Ingredients

INGREDIENTS: WATER, WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, WHEAT FLOUR (ENRICHED WITH NIACIN,
REDUCED IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), PASTEURIZED
PROCESS JACK AND AMERICAN CHEESE WITH PEPPERS (JACK AND AMERICAN CHEESE
(MILK, CHEESE CULTURE, SALT, ENZYMES), WATER, SKIM MILK, PALM OIL, SODIUM
PHOSPHATE, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, PEPPERS (RED, GREEN AND JALAPENO
PEPPERS), SALT, LACTIC ACID), COOKED CHICKEN (WITH WATER, MODIFIED FOOD
STARCH, SALT, SODIUM PHOSPHATE), VEGETABLE OIL (SOYBEAN, SUNFLOWER,
CANOLA AND/OR CORN OIL), SPINACH, BATTER MIX (CORN FLOUR, BLEACHED WHEAT
FLOUR, SPICES, SALT, JALAPENO PEPPER, LEAVENING (SODIUM ACID
PYROPHOSPHATE, SODIUM BICARBONATE), GUAR GUM, OLEORESIN PAPRIKA AND
TURMERIC, NATURAL FLAVOR), BELL PEPPER, CORN, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS BLACK
BEANS, BROWN SUGAR, WHEAT GLUTEN, MODIFIED CORN STARCH, JALAPENO PEPPER
(WITH SALT, ACETIC ACID, CALCIUM CHLORIDE), VEGETABLE PROTEIN PRODUCT
(TEXTURED SOY FLOUR), YEAST, SALT, CILANTRO, GUAR GUM, GARLIC (WITH CITRIC
ACID), SPICES, CHILI PEPPER, CAYENNE PEPPER, SMOKE FLAVOR POWDER
(MALTODEXTRIN, NATURAL HICKORY SMOKE FLAVOR, SILICON DIOXIDE TO PREVENT
CAKING). CONTAINS: WHEAT, MILK, SOY.

Cooking Instructions

Nutrition Facts
Serving Size 1 PIECE (79g)
Servings Per Container 144

Amount Per Serving

Calories 160 Calories from Fat

50

Comments

% Daily Value *

Total Fat 6g
Saturated Fat 1.5g
Trans Fat Og

Colesterol 15mg

Sodium 280mg

Total Carbohydrate 22g
Dietary Fiber 2g
Sugars 1g

Protein 6g

9%
8%

5%

12%

7%
8%

Vitamin A 10% ° Vitamin C
Calcium 4% ° Iron

* Percent Daily Values based on
a 2,000 Calorie Diet.

PREHEAT OVEN TO TEMPERATURE SHOWN IN
CHART. PLACE 8 TORNADOS EVENLY 1 INCH APART
ON A COOKING SHEET. PLACE IN PREHEATED OVEN

4%
8%

FOR TIME SHOWN IN CHART. OVEN SETTING: HIGH
FAN TEMPERATURE OF THE TORNADOS MUST

EXCEED 161°F. USE A POCKET THERMOMETER FOR
ACCURACY. LET REST FOR ONE MINUTE. *CAUTION:
PRODUCT MAY BE HOT!*

ALL OVENS VARY, SO ADJUST TEMPERATURE AND

TIME AS NEEDED. TORNADOS ARE COOK AND
SERVE PRODUCTS AND SHOULD BE COOKED TO AN

Method Temp Frozen Thawed

FAN: 15 MINUTES @ 10 MINUTES @
CONVECTION 1 16h 350°F 350°F
OTHER

INTERNAL TEMPERATURE THAT REACHES OR
EXCEEDS 161°F.

© 2019 Ruiz Foods. All rights reserved.

This document is the property of Ruiz Foods and may not be used in any manner that could be construed as detrimental to Ruiz Foods.


Charlene Johnson
SFC #4382831


5 Calories Per Serving
Contains 1% Juice
Caffeine Free
Antioxidants (per serving):
135mcg RAE Vitamin A

Not a significant source of saturated fat, trans fat, cholesterol, dietary fiber, total sugars,
added sugars, calcium, iron, and potassium.

*% Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet SPARKLIN
% of Daily Value %l C E
Vitamin A 15%

Vitamin D 3mcg 15% " BLACK RASPBER
Miacin 159, LAVORED SPARKLING W
Vitamin B6 15% ¥ =3

Vitamin B12 15% - . ZERO SUGAT

: ’ WITH VITAMINS
Biotin 15% AND ANTIOXIDANT
Pantothenic Acid 15%

1THO0Z(50

Ingredients

Carbonated Water Natural Flavors, Malic Acid, Vegetable Juice (For Color). Blackberry
Juice Concentrate, Potassium Benzoate (To Ensure Freshness). Sucralose, Gum

Arabic, Green Tea Extract Retinol (Vitamin A). Niacinamide (Vitamin B3), Calcium
Pantothenate (Vitamin B5), Cholecalciferol (Vitamin D3), Biotin, Gyanocobalamin
(Vitamin B12), Pyridoxine Hydrochloride (Vitamin B6).



@ Hover to Zoom

Nutritional Information

Nutrition Facts

Servings per container

Serving size 1bottle (502.8 ml)
Amount per serving
Calories 5
% Daily value®
Total Fat 0g 0%
Sodium Omg 0%
Total Carbohydrate 0g 0%
Protein Og
I
Biotin 4.5meo 15%
Niacin 2.4mg 15%
Vitamin A 135mcg 15%
Vitamin D 3mcg 15%

*The % Daily Value (OV) tells you how much 3 nutrient in 3
serving of food confributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories 3 day
= uzad for general nufrition advice.

K

KOSHER
Kosher

\ 76 ’ OptUP® Nutrition Rating  Learn More

Ingredients

Carbonated Water, Natural Flavors, Citric Acid, Potassium Benzaate (To Ensure Freshness), Vegetable Juice
(For Colar), Apple Juice Concentrate, Lime Juice Concentrate, Sucralose, Cherry Juice Concentrate, Green Tea
Extract Beta Carotene (For Calor), Gum Arabic, Calcium Disodium EDTA (To Protect Flavor), Ester Gum,
Niacinamide (Vitamin B3), Retinol (Vitamin &), Calcium Pantothenate (Vitamin BX), Cholecalciferal (Vitamin
D3}, Bictin, Cyanocabalamin (Vitamin B12), Pyridoxine Hydrochloride (Vitamin B&)

Allergen Info

Free from Does Not Contain Declaration Obligatory Allergens.

Disclaimer

Actual product packaging and materials may contain additional and/or different ingredient, nutritional, or
proper usage information than the information displayed on our website, You are responsible .. Read More



Nutritional Information

Nutrition Facts
sewings per container

Serving size 1bottle (502.8 ml)
1

Amount per serving
Calories 5
% Daily value*
Total Fat 0g 0%
Sodium Omg 0%
Total Carbohydrate Og 0%
Protein Og
I
Biotin 4.5mcg 15%
Miacin 2.4mg 15%
Vitamin A 135mcg 15%
Vitamin D 3mcg 15%

*The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a
serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day
5 used for general nutrition advice.

(\(\ F

|76 ’ OptUP® Nutrition Rating  Learn More

Ingredients

Carbonated Water, Contains 2% or Less of: Natural Flavors, Coconut Water Concentrate, Malic Acid, Green Tea
Extract, Indian Gooseberry (To Stabilize Calor), Potassium Benzoate (To Ensure Freshness), Sucralose, Gum
Arabic, Beta Carotene (For Colar), Ester Gum, Calcium Disodium EDTA (To Protect Flavor), Miacinamide
(Vitamin 83}, Retinal [Vitamin A), Calcium Pantothenate (Vitamin 83), Chaolecalciferal (Vitamin D3), Biotin,

Cyanocobalamin (Vitamin B12), Pyridoxine Hydrochloride (Vitamin BE).

Allergen Info

Contains Coconuts and Their Derivatives Tree Muts and Their Dervatives,

Disclaimer

Actual product packaging and materials may contain additional and/ar different ingredient, nutritional, or
proper usage information than the information displayed en our website, You are responsible ... Read Maore



5 Calories Per Serving
Contains 1% Juice
Caffeine Free
Antioxidants (per serving):
135mcg RAE Vitamin A

Mot a significant source of saturated fat, trans fat, cholesterol, dietary fiber, fotal sugars,
added sugars, calcium, iron, and potassium.

*% Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.

* PEACH NECTARINE
FLAVORED SPARKLING WATER +

% of Daily Value  ZEROSUGAR |
Vitamin A 15% ' AND AnaSiRNTs
Vitamin D 3mcg 15% :
NiﬁCiI‘l 15% 17AL0Z (502.8 mb)
Vitamin B6 15%
Vitamin B12 15%
Biotin 15%
Pantothenic Acid 15%

Ingredients:

Carbonated Water Malic Acid, Peach Juice Concentrate, Natural Flavors, Potassium
Benzoate (To Ensure Freshness), Gum Arabic, Sucralose, Paprika Oleoresin (For
Color), Ester Gum, Beta Carotene (For Color), Green Tea Extract, Calcium Disodium
EDTA (To Protect Flavor), Refinol (Vitamin A), Niacinamide (Vitamin B3), Calcium
Pantothenate (Vitamin B5), Cholecalciferol (Vitamin D3), Biotin, Cyanacobalamin
(Vitamin B12), Pyridoxine Hydrochloride (Vitamin B6).



¥ ® %

Naturally Sourced Zero Sugar Vitamins &
Colors Antioxidants

Serving Size: 1 Can
5 Calories Per Serving
70mg of Caffeine

Contains 0% Juice
Antioxidants (per can).
135mcg RAE Vitamin A

Mot a significant source saturated fat, trans fat, cholesterol, dietary fiber, total sugars,
added sugars, calcium, iron, and potassium.

*% Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.

Ingredients:

Carbonated Water Natural Flavors, Citric Acid, Vegetable Juice (For Color), Potassium
Benzoate (To Ensure Freshness) Sucralose, Caffeine From Natural Sources, Green
Tea Extract, Calcium Disodium Edita (To Protect Flavor), Retinol (Vitamin A)
Niacinamide (Vitamin B3). Calcium Pantothenate (Vitamin B3), Cholecalciferol (Vitamin
D3), Biotin, Cyanocobalamin (Vitamin B12), Pyridoxine Hydrochloride (Vitamin B6).



Nutritional Information

Nutrition Facts
Servings per container
Servingsize  1bottle (502.8 m)
Amount per serving
Calories 5
% Daily value®
Total Fat (g 0%
Sodium Omg 0%
Total Carbohydrate g 0%
Protein 0g
I
Biotin 4.5meg 15%
Niacin 2.4mg 15%
Vitamin A 135mcg 15%
Vitamin D 3meg 15%

*The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in 3
serving of food contributes fo a daily died. 2,000 calories a day
i5 used for general nutrition advice.

@ OptUP® Nutrition Rating  Learn More

Ingredients

Carbonated Water, Malic Aad, Natural Flavors, Apple Juice Concentrate, Potassium Benzoate (To Ensure
Freshness), Fruit and Vegetable Juice (For Color), Sucralose, Gum Arabic, Strawberry Juice Concentrate, Citric
Acidl, Graen Tea Extract, Ester Gum, Beta Carotene (For Color), Niacinamide (Vitamin B3), Retinol (Vitamin A),
Calcium Pantothenate (Vitamin B5), Cholecalaiferol {Vitamin D3], Biotin, Cyanocabalamin (Vitamin B12),
Pyridoxine Hydrochloride (Vitamin B6)

Allergen Info

Not intentionally nar inherently inclucled Does Not Contain Declaration Obligatory Allergens,

Disclaimer

Actual product packaging and materials may contain additional and/or different ingredient, nutritional, or
proper usage information than the information displayed on our website. You are responsible . Read More



Nutrition Facts

¥ @ %

Nalumln.r Sourced Zero Sugar Vitamins &
Colors Anticxidants

5 Calories Per Serving
Contains 1% Juice
Caffeine Free
Antioxidants (per serving):
135mcg RAE Vitamin A

SPARKLIN!
Not a significant source of saturated fat, trans fat, cholesterol, dietary fiber, total sugars,
added sugars, calcium, iron, and potassium.
De ' *% Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet
o
* BLACK RASPBER % of Daily Value
LAVORED SPARKLING W ! . Vitamin A 15%
Z Vitamin D 3mcg 15%
2 MNiacin 15%
ZERO SUGA' A »
Vitamin B6 15%
WITH VITAMINS N 812 L
AND ANTIOXIDANT /itamin 15%
Biotin 15%
Pantothenic Acid 15%

Ingredients

i

Garbonated Water Natural Flavors, Malic Acid. Vegetable Juice (For Co ckberry

Juice Concentrate. Potassium Benzoate (To Ensure Freshness). Sucra e&um
Arabic. Green Tea Extract Retinol (Vitamin A). Niacinamide (Vitamin B3), Calcium
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Z o s SFC #4331521

FROZEN YOGURT

®

Annie’s Frozen Yogurt

ALASKAN VANILLA PRODUCT INFO

Intended Use
Nonfat frozen yogurt mix intended to be to used in soft serve equipment

Manufacturer’s Name & Number
Alaskan Vanilla, MFG #320

Weight & Number of Servings Per Case
Bag N Box

Two- 2 gallon- NET 4 gallon (15.14 L)

39.3 Ib/case

592 weight ouncesffinished product per case

Case Dimensions
15” (length) x 11.5” (width) x 8” (height)

Allergen Information
Contains: MILK only
Peanut & Tree Nut Statement Attached

Portion Size
Smart Snack compliant for up to 7 ounces by weight (or 155 grams)

Completed Ingredient Listing & Nutritional (attached)

Picture of Product (attached)

5200 West 74th Street e Edina, Minnesota 55439 ® Phone (952) 835-2110 ® Fax (952) 835-2378


Charlene Johnson
SFC #4331521


Crvmuesd
FROZEN YOGURT

®

Annie’s Frozen Yogurt

Nut Free Facility

Annie’s Frozen Yogurt, Alaska Vanilla (MFG #320) and Chocolate (MFG #321), is
produced in a facility that does not use peanuts or tree nuts.

5200 West 74th Street ® Edina, Minnesota 55439 ® Phone (952) 835-2110 e Fax (952) 835-2378



79

FROZEN YOGURT )

Annie’s Frozen Yogurt

Aloskonw Vonibls (#320)

SHELF LIFE: 1 Year Frozen, 10 Days Once Thawed

PACK SIZE: Two- 2 Gadllon Bags, 4 Gallons per Case,

YIELD: 592 Weight Ounces per Case,
296 Weight Ounces per Bag (re-sealable)

5200 West 74th Street ® Edina, Minnesota 55439 ® Phone (952) 835-2110 e Fax (952) 835-2378



Z o

FROZEN YOGURT

®

Annie’s Frozen Yogurt

Aluskaw Vowidles (#320)

Nutritional Facts
Serving Size 4 0z. (1/2 cup) (899)
{ Amount Per Serving
Calories 110 Calories from Fat 0
% Daily Value*
Total Fat Og 0%
Saturated Fat Og 0%
Trans Fat Og
Cholesterol Omg 0%
Sodium 65mg 3%
Total Carbohydrate 22g 7%
Dietary Fiber Og 0%
Sugars 17g
Protein 4c.;
Vitamin A 2% Vitamin C 0%
Calcum 10% Iron 0%
{ *Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your daily
values may be higher or lower depending on your calories needs.

Ingredients: Nonfat Milk, Sugar, Cultured Lowfat Milk,
Buttermilk, Corn Syrup, Microcrystalline Cellulose, Mono
& Diglycerides, Natural Flavors, Guar Gum,
Carrageenan, Cellulose Gum.

*Cultured with live viable strains of L. bulgaricus and S.
thermophilus

5200 West 74th Street ® Edina, Minnesota 55439 e Phone (952) 835-2110 e Fax (952) 835-2378
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FROZEN YOGURT

®

Annie’s Frozen Yogurt

CHOCOLATE PRODUCT INFO

Intended Use
Nonfat frozen yogurt mix intended to be to used in soft serve equipment

Manufacturer’s Name & Number
Chocolate, MFG #321

Weight & Number of Servings Per Case
Bag N Box

Two- 2 gallon- NET 4 gallon (15.14 L)

39.3 Ib/case

592 weight ounces/finished product per case

Case Dimensions
15” (length) x 11.5” (width) x 8” (height)

Allergen Information
Contains: MILK only
Peanut & Tree Nut Statement Attached

Portion Size
Smart Snack compliant for up to 7 ounces by weight (or 155 grams)

Completed Ingredient Listing & Nutritional (attached)

Picture of Product (attached)

5200 West 74th Street ® Edina, Minnesota 55439 ® Phone (952) 835-2110 e Fax (952) 835-2378


Charlene Johnson
SFC #4331501


i)

FROZEN YOGURT

Annie’s Frozen Yogurt
Nut Free Facilit

Annie’s Frozen Yogurt, Alaska Vanilla (MFG #320) and Chocolate (MFG #321), is
produced in a facility that does not use peanuts or tree nuts.

5200 West 74th Street ® Edina, Minnesota 55439  Phone (952) 835-2110 ® Fax (952) 835-2378



79

FROZEN YOGURT )

Annie’s Frozen Yogurt

Chocolats Clild, (#5321)

SHELF LIFE: 1 Year Frozen, 10 Days Once Thawed

PACK SIZE: Two- 2 Gdllon Bags, 4 Gallons per Case,

YIELD: 592 Weight Ounces per Case,
296 Weight Ounces per Bag (re-sealable)

5200 West 74th Street ® Edina, Minnesota 55439 ¢ Phone (952) 835-2110 e Fax (952) 835-2378



79

FROZEN YOGURT

Annie’s Frozen Yogurt

Clwosolate Clulls (#5321)

Nutritional Facts

Serving Size 4 0z. (1/2 cup) (899)

Amount Per Serving

Calories 100 Calories from Fat 0

% Daily Value*

Total Fat Og 0%
Saturated Fat Og 0%
Trans Fat Og

Cholesterol 0Omg 0%

Sodium 55mg 2%

Total Carbohydrate 23g 8%
Dietary Fiber 1g 4%
Sugars 18¢

Protein 3<.;

Vitamin A 2% Vitamin C 0%

Calcium 8% Iron 2%

*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your daily

values may be higher or lower depending on your calories needs.

Ingredients: Nonfat Milk, Sugar, Cultured Lowfat Milk,
Buttermilk, Corn Syrup, Cocoa (processed with alkali),
Microcrystalline Cellulose, Mono & Diglycerides, Guar
Gum, Sodium Citrate, Carrageenan, Cellulose Gum.
*Cultured with live viable strains of L. bulgaricus and S.
thermophilus

5200 West 74th Street ® Edina, Minnesota 55439 ® Phone (952) 835-2110 e Fax (952) 835-2378



Dannon (DANON)

YOGURT, STRAWBRY NF DANIMAL

[RFG] [KO] [GTN]

2663691

48/4/0Z

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size 1 cup (113g)
Servings Per Container 1

Amount Per Serving

Calories 60 Calories from Fat 0
% Daily Value * .
Total Fat g 0% Additional Info: EQUALS 1 MMA, KOSHER
Saturated Fat Og 0% Family /Line / Group: . .
Dairy and Refrigerated Foods / Fresh Dairy / Yogurt And Yogurt Mixes
Trans Fat Og 0%
Country Of Origin: US Portions: 48 ea
Polyunsaturated Fat Og 0%
Monounsaturated Fat Og 0% UPC: 704339952534 Net Weight: 12.98 Ibs
Cholesterol 5mg 1% MFG ID: 73463 Ship Weight: 12.98 Ibs
Sodium 70mg 3% GTIN: 20036632027317 Dimensions (HxWxD): 5.69 x 10.38 x 15.25 in
Potassium 190mg 4% ) ) ) ) ) )
. Every lunchbox is an instant hit when you top it off with a Danimals Strawberry Nonfat Yogurt
Total Carbohydrate 129 4% | cup. Deliciously creamy and full of fruity flavor, it’s a gluten-free and nutritious snack your kids
Dietary Fiber Og 0% | Wwill be looking forward to all day. Our yogurt cups will bring a smile to their faces while
supplying them with calcium and vitamin D.
Sugars 99 0%
Protein 4g 8% | Ingredients: Cultured Grade A Non Fat Milk, Cane Sugar, Water, Modified Corn Starch,
e || Strawberries, Contains Less Than 1% Of Natural Flavors, Fruit And Vegetable Juice (For
Vitamin A o | Color), Agar Agar, Vitamin D3, Lemon Juice Concentrate.
Vitamin D 10% | Contains: Milk/Dairy
Vitamin C 0% .
famin ° Ready to Eat: Keep refrigerate
Vitamin B6 0%
Niacin 0%
Folate 0%
Thiamin 0%
Vitamin B12 0%
Vitamin E 0%
Vitamin K 0%
Biotin 0%
Pantothenic Acid 0%
Carbohydtrate available 0%
Riboflavin 0%
Calcium 10%
Iron 0%
Zinc 0%
Phosphorus 0%
Magnesium 0%
Copper 0%
Cubic Meter 0%
Chloride 0%

While we work to ensure that product information is correct, on occasion manufacturers may alter their ingredient lists or other errors may occur.
Actual product packaging and materials may contain more and/or different information than that shown here. Shamrock recommends that you do
not solely rely on the information presented and that you always read labels, warnings, and directions on the product package before using a
product. For additional information about a product, please contact the manufacturer. Shamrock assumes no liability for inaccuracies or

mmimmtatanaanta At neadiiaba mmanifaatiiead i Athar maskiaa



Manganese 0%
Molybdenum 0%
Selenium 0%
* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie

diet. Your Daily Values may be higher or lower
depending on your calorie needs.

While we work to ensure that product information is correct, on occasion manufacturers may alter their ingredient lists or other errors may occur.
Actual product packaging and materials may contain more and/or different information than that shown here. Shamrock recommends that you do
not solely rely on the information presented and that you always read labels, warnings, and directions on the product package before using a
product. For additional information about a product, please contact the manufacturer. Shamrock assumes no liability for inaccuracies or

mmimmtatanaanta At neadiiaba mmanifaatiiead i Athar maskiaa



Dannon (DANON)

2654401

YOGURT, STRAWBRY BANANA NF 48/4/0Z

DANIMAL

[RFG] [KO] [GTN]

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size 1 cup (1139g)
Servings Per Container 1

Amount Per Serving

Calories 70 Calories from Fat 0

% Daily Value *

Total Fat Og 0%
Saturated Fat Og 0%
Trans Fat Og 0%
Polyunsaturated Fat Og 0%
Monounsaturated Fat Og 0%

Cholesterol 5mg 1%

Sodium 70mg 3%

Potassium 190mg 4%

Total Carbohydrate 129 4%
Dietary Fiber Og 0%
Sugars 99 0%

Protein 5g 8%

|

Vitamin A 0%

Vitamin D 10%

Vitamin C 0%

Vitamin B6 0%

Niacin 0%

Folate 0%

Thiamin 0%

Vitamin B12 0%

Vitamin E 0%

Vitamin K 0%

Biotin 0%

Pantothenic Acid 0%

Carbohydtrate available 0%

Riboflavin 0%

Calcium 10%

Iron 0%

Zinc 0%

Phosphorus 0%

Magnesium 0%

Copper 0%

Cubic Meter 0%

Additional Info: EQUALS 1 MMA, KOSHER

Family / Line / Group:
Dairy and Refrigerated Foods / Fresh Dairy / Yogurt And Yogurt Mixes

Country Of Origin: US Portions: 48 cp

UPC: 036632027320 Net Weight: 12.98 Ibs

MFG ID: 73558 Ship Weight: 12.98 Ibs

GTIN: 20036632027324 Dimensions (HxWxD): 5.69 x 10.38 x 15.25 in

Every lunchbox is an instant hit when you top it off with a Danimals Strawberry Banana Nonfat
Yogurt Cup. Deliciously creamy and full of fruity flavor, it’s a gluten-free and nutritious snack
your kids will be looking forward to all day. Our yogurt cups will bring a smile to their faces
while supplying them with calcium and vitamin D.

Ingredients: Cultured Grade A Non Fat Milk, Cane Sugar, Water, Modified Corn Starch,
Strawberries, Contains Less Than 1% Of Natural Flavors, Bananas, Fruit And Vegetable Juice
(For Color), Agar Agar, Lemon Juice Concentrate, Vitamin D3.

Contains: Milk/Dairy

Ready to Eat: Keep refrigerate

While we work to ensure that product information is correct, on occasion manufacturers may alter their ingredient lists or other errors may occur.
Actual product packaging and materials may contain more and/or different information than that shown here. Shamrock recommends that you do
not solely rely on the information presented and that you always read labels, warnings, and directions on the product package before using a
product. For additional information about a product, please contact the manufacturer. Shamrock assumes no liability for inaccuracies or
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Chloride 0%

Manganese 0%
Molybdenum 0%
Selenium 0%

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie
diet. Your Daily Values may be higher or lower
depending on your calorie needs.

While we work to ensure that product information is correct, on occasion manufacturers may alter their ingredient lists or other errors may occur.
Actual product packaging and materials may contain more and/or different information than that shown here. Shamrock recommends that you do
not solely rely on the information presented and that you always read labels, warnings, and directions on the product package before using a
product. For additional information about a product, please contact the manufacturer. Shamrock assumes no liability for inaccuracies or
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	Bagel, White Whole Grain Sliced  IW 3162701
	Calzone Meat 4066851
	Cereal Bar, Cinnamon Toast Crunch WG 3336401
	Cereal Bar, Cocoa Puffs  WG  3349771
	Cereal Bar, Trix  WG 3336281
	CEREAL, APPLE JACKS WG RS PCH 3522981
	CEREAL, FROOT LOOPS WG RS PCH 3522991
	CHEESE, CREAM RF CUP .75Z 1922611
	Chip Baked Potato KC Masterpiece 2892041
	Chip Tortillas Flamas 4022101
	CHIP, BAKED POTATO BBQ CRISPS 2435681
	CHIP, BAKED POTATO LSS 2859991
	Chip, Baked Sour Cream & Onion 3270921
	Chip, Kettle Salt & Vinegar 3457871
	CHIP, TORTILLA FLAMAS 1oz 4022101
	CHIP, TORTILLA NACHO CHSE RF WG 2448781
	CHIP, TORTILLA RF 3322101
	CHIP, TORTILLA RF COOL RANCH 3366971
	Chip, Tortilla Scoops Baked WG 2802821
	Churro, Apple Filled 5INCH WG 3370871
	Confetti Cake Filled Cookie 4405761
	COOKIE, CHOC CHIP MINI WG 4213031
	COOKIE, ELF GRAHAM CHOC 4159351
	Cookie, Elf Graham Original 4159271
	Corn Dog, Chicken WG_LF 2345531
	Cracker, Animal 3106381
	Cracker, Goldfish Cheddar Colors Baked WG 4144591
	Cracker, Goldfish WG 2904951
	CRACKER, GRAHAM STK SCOOBY-DOO 2662531
	Gatorade, G2 Grape 2768341
	Gatorade, G-Zero Sugar Glacier Cherry 4458351
	GATORADE, G-ZERO SUGAR ORANGE 20oz 4501161
	Ice Cream Bar Fudge Low Fat 4386561
	ICE CREAM SANDWICH, VANILLA LF 3Z 4386551
	JERKY, BEEF ORIG RS 3544751
	JERKY, BEEF TERIYAKI RS 3544661
	Juice Apple and Eve 4.23oz 2708971_2709111_2708981_2709011_2709131
	JUICE, APPLE 100% PET 2497891
	Juice, Capri-Sun Fruit Punch 100% Juice 2397791
	Juice, Fruitable Plus Apple and Eve 6.75oz 3452621_3452611
	JUICE, ORANGE  PLASTIC BOTTLE  8595791
	Juice, Sparkling Black Cherry 2508171
	Juice, Sparkling Fruit Punch 2508161
	Juice, Sparkling Orange Tangerine 2508181
	Juice, Sparkling Strawberry Blend 2508201
	Lay's Chip Kettle Jalp Cheddar 3457881
	Muffin, Apple Cinnamon Mini 3090041
	Muffin, Banana Mini 3090031
	Muffin, Blueberry Mini 3090021
	Muffin, Chocolate Chip Mini 3090171
	NAKED JUICE BLUE MACHINE 10oz 3920971
	NakedJuice-BerryBlast 3401391
	NakedJuice-GreenMachine 2920651
	NakedJuice-MightyMango 2920591
	NakedJuice-StrawberryBanana 2920611
	PIZZA STICK, CHSE 7 inch WG RF 2904941
	POP TART, CINN FROSTED SINGLE WG 3056511
	POP TART, STRAWBERRY FROSTED SINGLE WG 3056521
	Popcorn White Cheddar 4525471
	Pretzel Soft WG 2.2oz 2736541
	Pretzel, Snack Heartzels 3263851
	PUDDING, CHOC RTE 1267991
	Sauce, Sweet & Sour PC 7233121
	SideKicks, Blue Raspberry-Lemon 2822131
	SideKicks, Kiwi-Strawberry 2822151
	SideKicks, Sour Cherry-Lemon 3475151
	SideKicks, Strawberry Mango 2822121
	Slush, Kiwi Strawberry_Cherry Limeade_Blue Raspberry_ Rips 4Z 2917941_3915601_3915601
	SNACK BAR, GRANOLA CHOC CHIP 3092691
	Snack Bar, Granola Honey & Oat 1947621
	SNACK BAR, GRANOLA PEANUT BTR 4020081
	SNACK BAR, OATMEAL DBL CHOC WG 3349251
	SNACK MIX, MUNCHIES 2981361
	SNACK, CHEETOS CRUNCHY BKD WG 4051031
	SNACK, CHEETOS CRUNCHY HOT BKD WG 4051041
	SNACK, CHEETOS FANTASTIX CHILI CHS 2531661
	SNACK, CHEETOS FANTASTIX FLAMIN HOT 2869421
	SNACK, CHEETOS PUFFS RF 3366951
	SNACK, CHEETOS PUFFS RF FLAMIN HOT 3366961
	SNACK, CHEX HOT N SPICY IND 3349751
	SNACK, CHEX SIMPLY STRAWBRY N YOGURT 3349081
	SNACK, CINNAMON CRISP WG 3546961
	Snack, Fruit Roll Up Crazy Color 1922671
	Snack, Rice Krispies Treat WG 3455921
	String Cheese Stick 3527261
	Sunflower Seeds, Honey Roasted 1899481
	Sunflower Seeds, Roasted Salted 1292881
	Tornado, Chicken Southwest WG 4382831
	Water Ice Sparkling Black Raspberry
	Water Ice Sparkling Cherry Limeade
	Water Ice Sparkling Coconut Pineapple
	Water Ice Sparkling Peach Nectarine
	Water Ice Sparkling Strawberry Citrus
	Water Ice Sparkling Strawberry Watermelon
	Water Ice Sparkling Water Black Raspberry
	Water, Vitamin Zero Rise 16.9z 3322801
	Yogurt Mix, Alaskan Vanilla 4940971
	Yogurt Mix, Chocolate Chill 4331501
	Yogurt, Strawberry, 4oz 2663691
	Yogurt. Stwb Banana 4 oz  2654401



